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1. This parts catalog carries Yanmar crawler back - hoe V1030.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Published Remarks
1st edition 000Y 00K 2920 Jan., 1994 | Abolish old edition
1st revised 000Y 00K 2921 Sep., 1996 | Abolish old edition
Last edition 000Y 00K 2922 Jun., 1898

3. Model name

SECTION Column Model name M/# Manufactured

(A) V1050 C(R)
00501~03743 | 1994/4~1997/6

I (Vehicle)
. (B) VIO50 P(R)

Il (Engine) (A) 3TNES2A-BV | 00101~15831 | 1994/2~1997/6

C:Cabin spec., P:Canopy spec., R:Rubber crawler,
JP:Japan, EP:Europe, EX:Exportexcept Europe.

4. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual
setting forth as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified illustration.
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.

Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market ; otherwise their use in

repairing causes such as an early breakage, for instance.
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How to read this Parts Catalog.

1.Parts mentioned in Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts

2.Parts change may be made without prior notice.
3.Form of this Parts Catalog.

YOOF2161 29. FUEL INJECTION PUMP (W/BOOST) DT (D)=4H DTZA
)—4JH DIZ  (E)=4JH DTZY
l \ C)=4H DTZP  (F)= /
REF. PARTSNe SCRIPTION QTY- R <
@6 0 o ol
1 72959 0 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1 1 1 1
11 1 595-51391 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 1 1 1 1 /N' 1
(A=F00185)  (B=E00200)
N 3 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X16 9 9 9 979
131 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X16 4 4 4 .74 4 K
(AE00156)  (B=E00156)  (C=E00156)  (D=E00156) (E=E00156
4 2 129470-51040 CAMSHFT 9-9 9 9 9
5 2 122710-51050 BEARING.ROLLER 9 9 9 9 9
2 129470-51060 RETAINER 9 9 9 9 9
@%OOMPEMSATORTYPE
OPTIONAL PART. TO E#00155
(4H DT 4H D12
Ref. No,
The Ref. No, in the list may not be accord with the Ref. No, on illustration.
(Ex.) illustration No, List heed No, .
1 1 (Before change) —» 1|1 [(After change)
When interchangeable symbol N, and k, illustrations for the new parts are sonTetimmes omitted.
Lev. (Level)

Indication and Meaning of Level
Level Hereunder is given the relation among the number of number (1,2,3) the level and the nominal

parent-child relationship.

1---- Parent parts (Assembly parts)
2 ----- Child parts included in " 1 ” (Semi-Assembly parts, component parts of Assembly parts.)
3 - Child parts included in ” 2 ”, Grand-child parts in terms of " 1 ”.

(Component parts of Semi-Assembly parts.)
Note) A parts of non-sale parts are illustrated but not listed.
Change Mark
Change Mark ” | " is given to the part for which a design change was made at this time.
The design change was not shown in the last published Parts Catalog.
Interchangeability Mark
In the case where a part change took place, one of the following interchangeability marks is indicated for that part

Symbol Interchangeability Contents note
N Old <=—8—= New | New Part is interchangeable for Old Part but not interchangeable conversely.
Q Old <—5—> New | New Partis not interchangeable for Old Part but interchangeable conversely.
R Old <— > New | New Part is interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.
S Old <—=X—5 New | New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.
W Part newly added.
Z Part discontinued.
F Not interchangeable single part but interchangeable by set of the related parts.
K Changed only in quantity used.

®Effective Machine No,

When a part is changed, Effective Machine No, of a Model for which the part is applicable is indication
In each column of (A)-(F).

Product Symbol Product No, Product Symbol Product No,
C Clutch No, Compressor No, M Machine No,
D Drive No, T Tractor No,
E Engine No, Note 1)x Date

Note 1) Date may follow the symbol in some cases.(Ex.)

%x1996.01

Note 2) As far as engine models shown by ” XXX ” are concerned, the modification of the parts could not be
Predicted or the engine models themselves could not be identified.
Note 3) (A=E/#00185) means that the design change on the part has been effective for the model at the,
column (A) (in the case, for 4JH-DT) on and from E/#(Engine Serial Number) 00185
Remarks Mark

Figures or alphabets (Symbols) are entered in the remark column.

The comments (remarks) on the pertinent parts are indicated in the lower part of the list by the same symbols a

those stated above.




https://truckmanual shub.com/

SPECIFICATIONS
Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE
Model Vi0o30-PR VI030-CR
Model 3TNE82A -BV
Engine
BoreX Stroke 82 X 84
Transport length mm 4195
Dimensions | Transport width mm 1520
Transport height mm 2360 2430
Std. bucket capacity m? 0.05~ 0.11 (0.09)
Std. bucket width(Qutside) mm 540
Max. digging depth mm 2750(W/BLADE2950)
Max. cutting height mm 4650 4260
Max. dump height mm 3260 2910
Max. reach at ground level mm 4600
Min. swing radius mm 1750(Swing 1350) 1950(Swing 1500)
Boom swing angle degree Left 60 & Right 80
Max. digging force(Std. bucket) | kgf 2400
Travel speed(High/Low) km/h 43/23
Gradability degree 30
Average ground pressure kgf/cm? 0.25 0.26
Track shoe width(Std.) mm 370
Width X height mm 1520 X 300
Blade
Capacity m? 0.14
Machine mass kg 3000 3120




https://truckmanual shub.com/

] [ BHEEE }
VEHICLE PAINTED COLOR

I 4
...... )7
FrEY
2
4
3

&R iﬁ:_ o 3] Painted Color BXs}
Part Desc .t = = MU I N COlor

ription LS nsel No. Code

Z Yov—F—- v TU—2 YANMAR Ocean Green
O\ 7. 6286. 3/8. 09 7. 6286. 3/8. 09 %8
C)H. § tove—E—a9o5u—> YANMAR Pear Cock Green o7

= | 3.85BG5. 31/9. 15 3. 858G5. 31/9. 15

@ | vrvv—IIrFSRTU—- YANMAR Citrous Green %

==—=1 4. 84GY8. 42/6. 99 4. 84GY8. 42/6. 99
@ Yoe—5—~9FU—F45L— | YANMAR Dark Olive Grey 72

5.39Y2. 92/0. 78

5. 39Y2. 92/0. 78
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PAINT PART NO.
ERET Z2EE
Part Paint Color

FRERES  (Paint Part No. )

16L{E(16L Can)

4L4E(4L Can)

27° b-(SPRAY)

Yoe—F—-e U~
YANMAR QOcean Green

®

981101-09598

977620-40980

977620-30981

r2—E—29wo7Y—-
YANMAR Pear Cock Green

981101-095937

977620-40970

977620-30971

T bSRTY—2
YANMAR Citrous Green

® | ®

981101-09599

977620-40990

977620-30991

®

YANMAR Dark Olive Gray

Y= —-0FU—-JIL—

977620-40720

TDR-90460003

3 [ FEFROEEE J

COLOR OF MAIN PARTS

&RA B .

:]:lﬁ(' Pa?zr::t@'Color FEERSA Main Parts
PoT—F— e T Y—v ETIV-LER driving frame part

@® YANMAR Ocean Green 7yt blade
YoT—EF—auybhFy—y HEBIV-L5R turning frame part

@ YANMAR Pear Cock Green ﬁ%ﬁfﬁ gggmtéggymachme part
YoI—V RSRYY— K 23qb bonnet

<:) YANMAR Citrous Green hest canopy
YUI—F—bFY—TH - Iﬂ%"f‘/i@.‘), 21 W 4 engine related, cabin door

YARMAR Dark Ol ive Gray ol o s
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PICTURESQUE INDEX(1) - - MAIN PARTS

$54R Fig. 1~11
LABEL
RS Fig 12,13
SAFETY LABElE

8 Fig. 14
TOOL

SWEA+y F—% Fig. 113
KIT PARTS FOR REMODEL

RAE & HERE Fig 15
SUC. PIPE & EXH. PIPE
T2 b Fig18
ENGINE MOUNT

SUT—H & 7P Fig19.20 ¥4 b Fig. 57
DUCT

{EEhilo /4 Fig 84
HYD. OiL TANK

RADIATOR & MOUNT

BES 0 & BENA4T Fig 21
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

/Xy 5 Fig. 22
BATTERY

KRRy b Fig. 56
BONNET

E—% & ¥70X4% Fig.30
HEATER & DEFROSTER
SNty b Fig 31,32
RADIO CASSETTE

Y~ Fig. 33~36

COOLER

+ + E Fig. 58~60
CABIN

F+EVF7 Fig 61,62
CABIN DOOR

SEAT & SEAT MOUNT

Y—F & ¥=bF2V b Fig 54,55

++ /E Fig. 63
CANOPY

HYD. OIL PIPING
CONTROL PIPIN

AEECE Fig. 85~99
3V b D—JI;E(E;% Fig. 100~105

BOOM CYLIND

JT—AL ) % Fig. 66,67
ER

-5 7T Fig. 29
RK

5

T—h & T=LT57y b Fig 107

BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

7—AL U4 Fig. 68
ARM CYLINDER

RS54 kU /4 Fig 69
SLIDE CYLINDER

"l [SWING CYLINDER

RAL T Y U5 Fig 12

79IV Fig 16,17
ACCELERATOR

JFL—F Fig. 112
BLADE

Tb—F2U % Fig 13
BLADE CYLINDER

o b Fig. 110, 111
BUCKET

IZHIEE Fig. 39~46
CONTROL EQUIPMENT

ARM & BUCKET LINK

P—-A & /Xy hU % Fig 108

YEa3X)b7 Fig. 80
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

Ny b
BUCKET CYL
E

yv¥ Fig.70.T
ER
LAy

i
IND
7

Sy 9T —L & Iy PU Y Fig 109
TELESCOPIC ARM & BUCKET LINK

ROLLER & ADJUST
20— Fig. 38
CRAWLER

0-5 & 7P 4 X b Fig. 37

Fig. 23~28
IC PART

A & HEEINT Y /Y Fig 47,48
FRAME & TURNING BEARING
7 L—LH/<— Fig. 49~5]
FRAME COVER

AFw T & £ /3% Fig 52,53
STEP & INSTRUMENT PANEL
SAEAR T & EHEEE Fig. 64, 65
HYD. QIL PUMP & JOINT
EBlE—4 Fig. 75,76

TURNING MOTOR

RANWNS 34/ b Fig Tl
SWIVEL JOINT

ay ho—=JwXIV7T Fig 78.79
CONTROL VALVE
n—4y—sJb7J Fig. 81,82
ROTARY VALVE
O—nA4/%)"7 Fig. 83
LOW-HIGH VALVE

=|mT U= Fig 106
GREASING
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RER (2) « « = o o« HERAER
PICTURESQUE INDEX(2) - - « HYDRAULIC SECTION

2V bO—)LEE Fig. 100~105 FEEE Fig. 85~99
CONTROL PIPING HYD. OIL P!PING

SER T & WEE Fig. 64,65
YEI/NILT Fig 80 HYD. OIL. PLWP & JOINT
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

iM% 9 Fig 84
0L Tk d

RAVYT Y % Fig 12
SWING CYLINDER

7—AL Y% Fig.68
ARM CYL INDER

<

’ Lﬁ”

EfTE—% Fig. T4
DRIVING MOTOR
FRONT _
0—9y—s<JL7 Fig. 81,82
ROTARY VALVE
Nry b YUY Fig 70,71 A2 bO—=iILT Fig 78,79
BUCKET CYLINDER / CONTROL VALVE
J—=ALY ¥ Fig. 66,67 O~/\A/\JL7 Fig. 83
BOOM CYL INDER | LOW-HIGH VALVE
Tu—Koy Y% Fig T3 KAXNT a2} Fig Tl
BLADE CYLINDER ' SWIVEL JOINT

TURNING MOTOR

BEEIE—% Fig. 75,76
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S 1= b

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) « - - FIGURE

1710

1 R (3et™ v PX(IBR2)
Fig. | LABEL(CABIN: JP)(PREVIOUS)

b 5%ﬁ(ht'y:JP)(;bx:t‘777-1.)
ig
LABEL(CABIN: JP)(TELESCOPIC

(1g#%2)
ARM) (PREVIQUS),

gﬁﬁ(ht"J:EX)
Fig. JLABEL(CABIN:EX)

Z%ﬂi(#»t"/:JP)(%:PL&*i)
Fig. £LABEL(CABIN:JP)(NEW
:PL SPEC.)

638&(%& 7:PY(FV1at® 447-4)
(z - PLEE)

LABEL(CABIN: JP)(TELESCOPIC
ARM)(NEW:PL SPEC. )

10%#5"((%&’ :EX)
Fig LABEL (CANOPY :EX)

&

B%W(hlt' :JPY(IB%E)
Fig.J LABEL(CANOPY : JP)(PREVICQUS)

Ei 75%1&(#+/t' :JPY(FVAIt" 957-4)
ig.
LABEL (CANOPY : JP)(TELESCOPIG

(187%2)
ARM)(PREVIOUS)

1 1 $EHR($+t™ 7 EP)
Fig LABEL(CABIN:EP)

4 SR ($v/t° 1 JP) (TS PLELEE)
Fig. “ LABEL (CANOPY : JP)(NEW

:PL SPEC.)
,@H %a[— ﬁ]

8&8&(%& :JP)(FVRat° 457-4)
(¥ - PLEEHE)

LABEL (CANOPY : JP) ( TELESCOPIQ
ARM)(NEW:PL SPEC.)

. -l 2 RLEWHR(P)
Fig SAFETY LABEL(JP)

HOBmE[0—
OeoEmm=
1 |

=
=kl
R
= b &

-G

V1030
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SRR (3) oo o000 IRE !
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) « + < FIGURE 2/10
T, | el AR | [ Rl

i

a ~ ise N —
Fig.141:%(’)t Fig]8E:II%JG/II‘E?IOTJN'?I'/l~ Fig.zzgﬁEjl;Yu

15%&%‘% & $IRE 195’/’1—9 Ay A 23%%&(94?977')
Fig PE Fi (JP, EX) Fig. ELECTRIC PART(WIRING)
RADIATOR & MOUNT(JP, EX)

_ 16771:1»(#32%&%) 205&‘1—9 & 2 MEP) 24 BER(RE)(P)
Fig. I U ACCELERATOR Fig. L\JRADIATOR & MOUNT(EP) Fig. LS4 ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)
(STANDARD SPEC. ) (JP)
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BEK (3) + v oo HE3
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) « - < FIGURE 3/10

FigZS?ﬁ??ﬁ%‘%ﬁbﬁ?@g) Fig.zg\;ljm(TaLA?dPyj Fug33%01£??§éﬁé]ﬁ?%ﬂﬁb)
- N

26%&&.(%2& 30 E—% & 570x¥y 34 5 —=5(3v7 /YEEE)
Fig. 0v9437 enitEE)|  |Fia QUHEATER & DEFROSTER Fig.J“ COOLER(CONDENSER RELATED)
ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT
:ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.)

27%&&(#%"}5}%) 31 Sxhty MI703)) 35 U= ($+t” /ESE)
Fig.& | ELECTRIC PART(CABIN) Fig (P, EX)] |Fig.~JJCOOLER(CABIN RELATED)
= RADIO CASSETTE(CPTIONAL)

EYO ST ANE Y —5 (&
Fig.28%§“(7 4 Fig S2RADIO0 AN Fie. 30 CO0LER =

ELECTRIC PART(CCOLER

COOLER(HYD. OIL PIPING)
SPEC. ) o

V1030
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WZEHR (3) = o o -« - <IFHJ
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) « - < FIGURE

4/10

O—-3 & 7J9+X b+ 41 BHEE )
Fig.37R0 Fig. 4 | CONTROL EQUIPMENT(SWING)

LLER & ADJUST

' 45&%§(PTO)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(P.T.0.)

Fig.380RAWLER

ya0-35 42%@(31”’»/\'-
Fig & 0-ndA° 5" )(IBFE)
CONTROL EQUIP. (CUT-OFF
LEVER & LOW-HIGH PEDAL)

46 2R GV 497-4)
Fig.“*UCONTROL EQUIPMENT
(TELESCOPIC ARM)

Fig.gg

BN R (MR - 43%%&'&%%(11,}17»'\‘-

& b)) [Fig & o-A° Y ) (ERTE)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT CONTROL EQUIP. (CUT-OFF
(OPERATION LEVER & STAND) LEVER & LOW-HIGH PEDAL)

(NEW)

477 L—A4 & BEER7U Y
Fig (JP,EX)
FRAME & TURNING BEARING

g .
) 40&%@(%?‘?) 44&%?(7‘ b-1) 48 TL—4 & EERT7U VT
Fig. “\JCONTROL EQUIPMENT(DRIVE) Fig.“+“T CONTROL EQU|PMENT(BLADE) Fig. (EP)

FRAME & TURNING BEARING
(EP)
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HE
- FIGURE

5/10

49 7 b—LAhs5—(tt” vEE)
Fig. (JP,EX)
FRAME COVER(CABIN SPEC. )

5317—"37’ & 4 /RR(EP)
Fig STEP & {NSTRUMENT PAN%E:)

55 F
Fig.57DUCT

50 PAEY N VACH € AV v )
Fig (EP)
FRAME COVER(CABIN SPE((: )

d—b & —FTUL
Fig.54 (JP, EX)
SEAT & SEAT MOUNT(JP, EX)

584‘-1v E (1) (FiE)
Fig. CARIN(1)(BODY)

51 T b—=LFX—($e/t° HiE)
Fig.«J | FRAME COVER(CANOPY SPEC. )

55 — b2y MEP)
Fig SEAT MOUNT(EP)

) 59 F ¢ E(D(F90)
Fig. CABIN(2)(SASH)

527&7—'77’ & AR
Fig. (JP,EX)
STEP & INSTRUMENT PANEL

Fig.56§&\l7€?l’v H

_ 60—1‘-1» EY((HRmR)
Fig. UUCABIN(3)(FITTING PART)

V1030
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IEER (3) = o0 000 1=yl
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3)  « < FIGURE 6/10
F v B F7(1)(HE) BER YT & ST (FE) A5 FLU VT
Fig.61 cABIN co0R(1)¢B00Y) rig.00H.0IC Fwe & doivrcnen|  [Fie. 69 ° Tt ikt

SLIDE CYLINDER
(TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC. )
Py

7
//

62-‘F+ EY E7(DIRE) _ 66 T=L U sF (k") 70“’7-3 by y
Fig. ULCABIN DOOR(2)(FITTING Fig.U\JBOOM CYL INDER(CABIN) Fig. (ERéEHER)
PART) BUCKET CYLINDER

(STANDARD SPEC. )

63-‘\'-1v/l:° 677"—A~'/U V& ($4/8°) 71 Wy boyuy
Fig. CANOPY Fig BOOM CYL.INDER(CANOPY) Fig. (FV23t° 497-04EHR)
BUCKET CYLINDER

BERYT & SHEF(ER) 687-A~>U v 72 S0 P24
Fig.64HYD.0|L PUMP & JOINT Fig ARM CYLINDER Fig. SWING CYLINDER

V1030
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. « - +IEER

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) - « «FIGURE 7/10
Y K vt Fig T Tama ot Fia81 47 S Ao

4-WAY ROTARY VALVE

ETE—S
Fig.74DRﬁ|NG MOTOR

av ba—i7(1/2)
Fig.7800NTROL VALVE(1/2)

Fig.8

29 x4 0=91)—=s)V7
(V57 )

2-WAY ROTARY VALVE
(MULT| CHANGE SPEC. )

75 EEE—S(ER)
Fig. TURNING MOTOR(PREVIQUS)

Ay ha—IHT(2/2)
Fig | CONTROL VALVEC2/2)

Fig.83

a—/n4 707 (8%)
LOW-HIGH VALVE(PREVIOUS)

i 7653@%—9(%@)
Fig. § UTURNING MOTOR(NEW)

a7
Fig.80REMOTE CONTRCL VALVE

Fig.84

feghihy 7
HYD. OIL TANK

V1030
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REAX (3) o+« -IHFJ

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) - - « FIGURE 8/10
MERS(II~ U7 HEEE (N 7 ~24A" S, SRS (PTOTV-ALY
Fa8D e [Fis89T x| |Fie 93mb o Pieme
HYD. Q1L PIPING(TANK ~PUMP| HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE (P.T.0. FRAME END)
~YALVE)(PREVIOUS) ~SWIVEL, SWING)(PREVIQUS) N

REREGA~F 77 SAERE (N W <IN T, HERE1,77)
Fig80 i) [Fie90T @] Fie 94D on PIRING
HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK ~PUMP HYD. QIL PIPING(VALVE (TRACK FRAME)
~SWIVEL, SWING)(NEW) N

87;’&!&&“’5('\' BT ~%-4, 7°=4) 91 FAERCE(5-7)(187E) 95 HEECE (T -A)
Fig.U 1 HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE Fig «J 1 HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN) Fig.JJHYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)
~MOTOR, BOOM) (PREVIOUS)

MEREG 7, 8 2 MEECE(V9-7) (FE) 6 HEEE (PTO7-A12 4 ) (1B
Fig.88 ~%-4,7 -4) Figg HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN) Fig.g HYD. OIL PIPING
HYD. OIL PIPINGCPUMP, VALVE (NEW) (P.7.0. ARM END)(PREVIOUS)
~MOTOR, BOOM)

Vi030
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#ER (3) o ¢+« - IHG
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) - - FIGURE 9/10

Fig.97 MBS (PTO7-AT/} ) ($57E2) Fig.1 01 aY bO—IERER VT Fig.] 05 v bO—JUERS(UEY

HYD. OIL PiPING ~N B3 ~45-2)(EFE) N BT ~29143179° N AT
(P.T.0. ARM END)(NEW), CONTROL PIPING(PUMP~ ~3700-AN A7)
VALVE ~RETURN ) NEW) CONTROL PIPING(REMOTE

CONTROL V. ~2-WAY
CHAN(E\V‘ ~CONTROL V. )

) |
ihERE av ba—IEmE BRIU—=20Y
Fig.98 (inglt'v'ﬁ—L:?'-A) Fig.1 02 (9'45!&#&) Fig.1 OGGREASII\G
HYD. OIL PIPING CONTROL PIPING
(TELESCOPIC ARM:BOOM) (DIRECT SPEC. )
2R\

IMEERAES(FVAIL" 997~h:7-R) L 03 2 bo—JVEE(IEY 1 07 T=L3T—LT37y b
Fig.ggHYD.OIL PIPING 591 AR ~4914F:75° 7877 )  FFig. BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

(TELESCOPIC ARM:ARM) c?%%‘EP(I:SI'VNTgm VALVE

~4-WAY CHANGE VALVE)

- — &LL 4.0 a0 - — {4 ,,4 — & (0.“ '~ ~
Fig100:/|~u BB 7 Fi9104:ul~n IVEEE(4): Fig.1087 L& Xy by

~N N7 ~95-2 )X IBF) F195 N A7 ~27b0-A0BT) ARM & BUCKET LINX
CONTROL PIPING(PUNP~ CONTROL PIPING(4-WAY
VALVE ~RETURN)(PREVIOUS) CHANGE V. ~CONTROL V. )

V1030
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ﬁg;k ( 3 ) 0000000 IEEEIJ
PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) + + + FIGURE 010
o 1007 228277500 Rl 130T s raies” 7
TELESCOPIC ARM L
8 BUCKET LINK .

—

HT 1‘3 !;” i

X $947°
rig 110G SHD

Iy B (799330Y)
Fio 1 11 aidErcamcieT)
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m\io * 6 o o o o o%ﬁ{i‘% (1)

WIRING DIAGRAM + - - - STANDARD SPEC. (1) TO M/#01158
T—L5 S I € B i
JHE”"E}’ BOOM LAMP HOON SWITCH ~ ; CABIN(GPT ION !CABIN(STANDARI%) S—zf0F gt EmSm Sy b
L :Bloe () Ny bATINT ANy KSUS i ! HEATER SWITCH WIPER NOTOR HEATER _ CIGAR L1
R :Red () CUT OFF VALVE HEAD LAWP =95 (AL F H i JU—LC?MP'J7 ﬁéé“s—ﬁa}'y;‘ . e (1 xeon
G:G o FETY SHITCH 2
B : Black () ([} swrery s I D G i
L g :Yellow Leaves (£tb) {{150—"/ [ -
Gr :Gray (L) d . 3] - : ol ool J=BL w| olalz
O r :Orange (FL ) al o x[xfm o|a) - @ I T T
Br :Brom ( o & ] i & L
S b : Sky Blue (Z=f6) 3 « al o « ol «| Rl ZiStE JW!;II DL—] 3 2.
x| 1 ® -l ' RL BRW. L
a| > 8 1 ):]
RL LB LR
G_—6G
. YG—1YG
. —J
e N :
AR 2)a)2
]
OI: L L
X W w
B Y Y
LR“_‘ -
S5UTFr o h— ]
L CHECKER o lae
(7—2Z)  (EARTH) .
(Z & —HSWXSTARTER SW) v
(Fo—2) (CHG) S
(TH¥—-)  ( &
(A1) (OIL) r [ a
(kig)  (TEW 5
(x7-) (AIR) R R
R| R
r . ,n GW 1
HALIPYS o~ 1
CURRENT LIMITOR : 5
—1 B
— Y
B
FTr—UA uSr—g & 7 —
S INDICATOR E e
=77 yb— 12
SAFETY RELA %Z ™
a
/W z - ] 2 of 3|
947_ c Ola|> > © o al|o
TIMER ) s
2|olaf l > g
0 Y
a7 |y ] B :
= - ISR by AIR AEATER L
v — -
p ¢ : AI=F 4 VTE~9 KyFy—
IHJWG‘TN/(;;%TIE)P af;&jpyzﬁ%ﬁfg§ FUEL SENSOR STARTING MOTOR BATTERY
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WIRING DIAGRAM « « - « STANDARD SPEC. (4) FROM M/#01607
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»»(72175-03100, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172175-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER,1,,,,,5555535552335
,,172175-03130, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",1,,,.,,.5555555355>5
,»,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,55555555>

»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL"™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172175-03160, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,,555553555533>5
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,,,,55555535535535
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",1,,,,55553555553523
10,2,,172141-03201, ,""LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",1,,55555555335255 5
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,..555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,5555555355553
14,2,,172183-03230, ,"LABEL, TURNING",1,,,,,5555555535 55
15,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>
16,2,,172171-03261, ,""LABEL ,BOOM™,1,,,,5555535535555»
17,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,,,,,55535553555553
18,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,5555553555535
19,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,555535555355>5
20,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,,,555555259555>5
21,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,.5555555555>
22,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B",1,,,,,.5555555555>
23,2,,172165-03660, ,""LABEL, BATTERY",1,,,,55555355535533>5
24,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
25,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A",1,,,.,.5555552355>5
26,1,,172162-03180, ,"LABEL ,HEATER SWITCH",1,,,,...5,5455355554
27,1,,172162-03190, ,"LABEL,WIPER SWITCH",1,,,,.5555553555553
28,1,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1,,,,5555553555535
29,1,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,5552532323235
30,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1,,,,5555555552535
32,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.,.55
33,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.2,,,,55555>
34,1,,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,,,,3,,.555555>
34-1,1,,172165-03231, ,""LABEL, P.T.O.",1,,,,,,N,3,,M0103]1,,,,,,.,,
35,1,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,.,.553:555555535
35-1,1,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,,,N,3,,M01031,,,,,,,,
36,1,,172141-03160, ,"LABEL, OPERATION(C)",1,,,,5554553555335>5
37,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,4,.,,5,5:.>
38,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,4,,,,5,555>
38-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,4,,M01943,,,,,,,,
39,1,,172164-03300, ,"LABEL, CONTROL PANEL",1,,,,,556.,555555555
40,1,,172162-03510, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",1,,,,,,56,555555555
42,1,,172162-03240, ,"LABEL ,WIPER",1,,,,,,W,,,M01336,,,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,,72175-03101, ,"LABEL SET, VIO30",1,,,,,555553525535
,»,172175-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER,1,,,,,5555535552335
,172175-03130, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",1,,,,,,555553555535
,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2, ,,,,,.5555555555

,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,,,,.555553555535
,172175-03160, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,,5555553555535
,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,,,.555555535535553
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",1,,,,55553555553523
9-1,2,,172164-03171, ,""EMBLEM, REAR",1,,,,,,R,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
10,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION" ,1,,,.,.55555355553
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,,5555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,1,,.,,,,,,,
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,.,,:55535555355>5
14,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>
15,2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,,,Z,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION" ,1,,,,5555555355553
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,.55535555355>5
19,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..,55555555535
20,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
21,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL,WARNING" ,1,,,,,555553555535
22,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
24,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,,55555555955>5
25,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
27,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,.5555555555>
28,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
29,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™,1,,,,.555555532523
30,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,,,..:555535335535
31,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
32,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,.,.,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A",1,,,,.555555355353525
34,2,,172164-03350, ,"LABEL,LIFTING",1,,,,,,W,,,M0O3015,,,,,,,,
35,1,,172173-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,555555355555
36,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,2,,,,55555>
37,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.2,,,,5,555>
37-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,,,M01943,,,,,.,.,
38,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1,,,,5555555552535
39,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,55535555555535
40,1,,172175-03170, ,LABEL,1,,,,,.5.55555555>
41,1,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL ,BRAND" ,1,,,,,.55535555955>5
42,1,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,555353523532535
43,1,,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,Z,,,M02893,,,,,,,,

44,1, ,172164-03530, ,""LABEL ,WARNING™ ,1,,,,,555555552535
46,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL ,1,,,,,,.,4,,,,5.5.5
47,1,,172153-03050, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,2,,.5::555>
48,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5,,:555555>

49,1, ,172164-03300, ,""LABEL, CONTROL PANEL",1,,,,.,,,6.555555555
50,1,,172162-03510, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",1,,,,,,.6,,5555555>
51,1,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,,,,5557 35533552335
52,1,,172173-03560, ,"LABEL (YANMAR™,1,,,,,.57255523353>5
53,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU",1,,,,.535725555353535
54,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,.553:55555553>
55,1,,172141-03160, ,"'LABEL, OPERATION(C)",1,,,455552355555523135
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»»(72175-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172175-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,5555535552335
,,172175-03130, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",.,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
,»,172175-03150, ,LABEL,,2,,,,,,,5,555555>

»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172175-03160, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,5555355535533>5
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,,5555535535535
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM", ,1,,,,5555553553523
10,2,,172141-03201, ,"'LABEL ,ENGINE ROOM(C)", .1, 5555233523333 3
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",,1,,.,,555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,555555355553
14,2,,172183-03230, ,"LABEL, TURNING", ,1,,,,.555555555 55
15,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,2,,172171-03261, ,""LABEL ,BOOM™, ,1,,,,,5555555555>»
17,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER", ,1,,,,55535553553553
18,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,555553525535
19,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,555535555355>5
20,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,,,,.5555525955>5
21,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
23,2,,172165-03660, ,"LABEL, BATTERY",,1,,,.555535555535>5
24,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",.,1,,,,.5555555355>5
25,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", .,1,,,,.5555552355>5
26,1,,172175-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT",,1,,,.555553535535
27,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,1,,,5555355535535553
27-1,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,2,,,,,K,,,,,M01943,,,,,,
29,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,1,,,,5,555>
30,1,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B",.1,,,..,.2,55555555>5
31,1,,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",.,1,,.,.:3:.2555533>»
31-1,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.O.",,1,,,,,N,3,,,,M01031,,,,,,
32,1,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",.,1,,.,...3...5555555
32-1,1,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",,1,,,,,N,3,,,,M01031,,,,,,
33,1,,172141-03160, ,""LABEL, OPERATION(C)",,1,,,,5545355555335
34,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.4,,,,555.5>
35,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.4,,,,5.555
35-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,4,,,,M01943,,,,,,
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,,772175-03101, ,"LABEL SET, VIO30",,1,,,,555553555535
,»,172175-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,5555535552335
,172175-03130, ,""LABEL ,GREASE FEED",.,1,,,,,555553555535
,172175-03150, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,.5555555555

,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",,1,,,,,,5555555555
,172175-03160, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,5555535555535
,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,,5555553535553
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM", ,1,,,,5555553553523
9-1,2,,172164-03171, ,""EMBLEM, REAR",,1,,,,,R,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
10,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION", ,1,,,,555555355553
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED", ,1,,,,555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,1,,.,,,,.,,
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,.55535555355>5
14,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,2,,172171-03261, ,""LABEL ,BOOM™, ,1,,,,,55555535555»
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,.Z,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION", ,1,,,,555555355553
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,555535555355>5
19,2,,172141-03360, ,"'LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,,,.,55555555535
20,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL,WARNING" ,,1,,,,555553555535
22,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,5555555595 55
25,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,5:5555555
27,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,.55535555355>5
29,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™, ,1,,,.5553555535554
30,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,,1,,.,:55553535535
31,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
32,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",.,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,1,,,,55555535535523
34,2,,172164-03350, ,"LABEL,LIFTING", ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M03015,,,,,,
35,1,,172173-03250, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
36,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.2,,,,5.555
37,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,2,,,,5,555>
37-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,N,,,,,M01943,,,,,,
38,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", .2, ,,,555555552535
39,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",,1,,,,,535555555555
40,1,,172175-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT", ,1,,,,55555555535>»
42,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,4,,.5::555>

43,1, ,172151-03550, ,""LABEL,PATTERN B",,1,,,,,.5,55.555555
44,1,,172153-03050, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,2,,,555555>
45,1,,172173-03550, ,""LABEL (2-WAY",,1,,,,55655555353555

46,1, ,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR",,1,,,,,.6,55555555>5
47,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU",,1,,,,,:6,,5355555>5
48,1, ,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,,,.,,.3,,.555255>
49,1,,172141-03160, ,"LABEL, OPERATION(C)",.1,,,,5352555553332>5
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»»(72175-03130, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172175-03400, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER,1,,,,,5555535552335
,,172175-03410, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>

,»,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,55555555>

»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL"™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172175-03160, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,,555553555533>5
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,,,,55555535535535
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",1,,,,55553555553523
10,2,,172141-03201, ,""LABEL,ENGINE ROOM(C)",1,,55555555335255 5
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,..555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,5555555355553
14,2,,172183-03230, ,"LABEL, TURNING",1,,,,,5555555535 55
15,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>
16,2,,172171-03261, ,""LABEL ,BOOM™,1,,,,5555535535555»
17,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER",1,,,,,55535553555553
18,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,5555553555535
19,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,555535555355>5
20,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,,,555555259555>5
21,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,.5555555555>
22,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B",1,,,,,.5555555555>
23,2,,172165-03660, ,""LABEL, BATTERY",1,,,,55555355535533>5
24,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
25,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A",1,,,.,.5555552355>5
26,1,,172162-03180, ,"LABEL ,HEATER SWITCH",1,,,,...5,5455355554
27,1,,172162-03190, ,"LABEL,WIPER SWITCH",1,,,,.5555553555553
28,1,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1,,,,5555553555535
29,1,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,5552532323235
30,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,,LOCK",1,,,,,,,5555555555
32,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,.,.55
33,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,2,,,,55555>
34,1,,172164-03420, ,LABEL,1,,,,.,:5555555555
35,1,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,.,.555355535255
35-1,1,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,,,N,,,M01031,,,,,,,,
36,1,,172141-03160, ,"'LABEL, OPERATION(C)",1,,,55554535555523135
37,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,4,.,,5.555
38,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,4,,,,5,555>
38-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,4,,M01943,,,,,,,,
39,1,,172164-03300, ,"LABEL, CONTROL PANEL",1,,,,,.::3.5555355555
40,1, ,172162-03510, ,"LABEL, CAUTION",1,,,,,,53,555553555>5
42,1,,172162-03240, ,"LABEL ,WIPER",1,,,,,,W,,,M01336,,,,,,,,
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,,72175-03131, ,"LABEL SET, VIO30",1,,,,,555553555535
,»,172175-03400, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER,1,,,,,5555535552335
,172175-03410, ,LABEL,1, ,,,,,.,,55555555
,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2, ,,,,,.5555555555
,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,,,,.555553555535
,172175-03160, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,,5555553555535
,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,,,.555555535535553
9,2,,172164-03170, ,"'REAR EMBLEM™,1,,,,,,555553555535
9-1,2,,172164-03171, ,""EMBLEM, REAR",1,,,,,,R,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
10,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION" ,1,,,.,.55555355553
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,,5555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,.,,:55535555355>5
14,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>
15,2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™,1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,,,Z,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION" ,1,,,,5555555355553
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,,,,,.55535555355>5
19,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..,55555555535
20,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
21,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL,WARNING" ,1,,,,,555553555535
22,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
24,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,,55555555955>5
25,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
27,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,,,,,.5555555555>
28,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
29,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™,1,,,,.555555532523
30,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,,,..:555535335535
31,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,,,,,5555555355555
32,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,.,.,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172164-03420, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,..555555555
34,2,,172164-03550, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
35,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A",1,,,...55555353554
36,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU,1,,,,55545535555355>5
37,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,,,,.,:5555555555
38,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1,,,,,5535555355535
39,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,1,,,,5,555>
41,1,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.2,,,,:5555>
42,1,,172173-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5.55555555>
43,1,,172175-03170, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555

44,1, ,172164-03200, ,"LABEL ,BRAND" ,1,,,,,.55535555955>5
45,1,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,55355533232323325
46,1, ,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,Z,,,M02893,,,,,,,,
47,1,,172164-03530, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,,,,5555553555535
48,1,,172141-03160, ,""LABEL, OPERATION(C)".,1,.,,,,.353555552353>5
49,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,3,,..:.555>
50,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,3,,,,555555
50-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,N,,,M01943,,,,,,,,
51,1,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY,1,,,,55543553552335
52,1,,172173-03560, ,"LABEL (YANMAR™,1,,,,,.:4...552355>
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»»(72175-03130, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172175-03400, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,5555535552335
,,172175-03410, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,,,5:5555>

,»,172175-03150, ,LABEL,,2,,,,,,,5,555555>

»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,,1,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172175-03160, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,5555355535533>5
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,,5555535535535
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM", ,1,,,,5555553553523
10,2,,172141-03201, ,"'LABEL ,ENGINE ROOM(C)", .1, 5555233523333 3
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",,1,,.,,555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,555555355553
14,2,,172183-03230, ,"LABEL, TURNING", ,1,,,,.555555555 55
15,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,2,,172171-03261, ,""LABEL ,BOOM™, ,1,,,,,5555555555>»
17,2,,172519-03290, ,"LABEL, ENG.COVER", ,1,,,,55535553553553
18,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,555553525535
19,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,555535555355>5
20,2,,172141-03360, ,"LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,,,,.5555525955>5
21,2,,172165-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,2,,172165-03620, ,"LABEL B™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
23,2,,172165-03660, ,"LABEL, BATTERY",,1,,,.555535555535>5
24,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",.,1,,,,.5555555355>5
25,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", .,1,,,,.5555552355>5
26,1,,172175-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT",,1,,,.555553535535
27,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,1,,,5555355535535553
27-1,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,2,,,,,K,,,,,M01943,,,,,,
29,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,1,,,,5,555>
30,1,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B",.1,,,..,.2,55555555>5
31,1,,172164-03420, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
32,1,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",,1,,,,555553555535
32-1,1,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M01031,,,,,,
33,1,,172141-03160, ,""LABEL, OPERATION(C)",.1,,,,,53.555555545
34,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,3,,,,5,555>
35,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,3,,,,55555>
35-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,N,3,,,,M01943,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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., 72175-03131, ,"LABEL SET, VIO30",,1,,,,555553555535
,»,172175-03400, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172175-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,,5555535552335
,172175-03410, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,,55555555
,172175-03150, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,.5555555555

,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",,1,,,,555553555535
,172175-03160, ,""LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,,5555535555535
,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,1,,,,5555553535553
9,2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM", ,1,,,,5555553553523
9-1,2,,172164-03171, ,""EMBLEM, REAR",,1,,,,,R,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
10,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION", ,1,,,,555555355553
11,2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED", ,1,,,,555555355553
12,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,2,,172165-03220, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,.55535555355>5
14,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™, ,1,,,,,,555555555>5
16,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,.Z,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL ,CAUTION", ,1,,,,555555355553
18,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,1,,,,555535555355>5
19,2,,172141-03360, ,"'LABEL, START SWITCH",,1,,,.,55555555535
20,2,,172964-03370, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL,WARNING" ,,1,,,,555553555535
22,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,,5555555555
24,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,5555555595 55
25,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,172164-03560, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,5:5555555
27,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,1,,,,.55535555355>5
29,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™, ,1,,,.5553555535554
30,2,,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,,1,,.,:55553535535
31,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
32,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",.,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172164-03420, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,..555555555
34,2,,172164-03550, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,,5555555555
35,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,1,,...55555353554
36,1,,172173-03570, ,"LABEL (KOMATSU",,1,,,,,54,55555355>5
37,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,..555555555
38,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", .2, ,,,,5355553555335
39,1,,172165-03240, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,1,,,,5,555>

41,1, ,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B",,1,,,,:5255555355555
42,1,,172173-03250, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,5,55555555>

43,1, ,172175-03140, ,"LABEL ,FRONT", ,1,,,,5555555525 55
44,1,,172141-03160, ,"LABEL, OPERATION(C)",.1,,,,.:35:5555355>5
45,1,,172141-03390, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,3,,,,:5555>
46,1,,172168-03400, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,3,,,5:5555>
46-1,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,N,,,,,M01943,,,,,,
47,1,,172173-03550, ,""LABEL (2-WAY",.,1,,,.,.:4...522355>5
48,1,,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR",.,1,,,,..4,,,552355>
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1,,772175-03170, ,"'LABEL SET(VIO30 EX",1,,,555535552523335
2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,1,,,,,.5555555525>5
2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",1,,,,.555553555535
-1,2,,172164-03171, ,"'"EMBLEM, REAR",1,,,,,,R,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,,55535555555535
2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>

2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A™,1,,,,.555535535535>5
2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,,,,,,Z,,,M03128,,,,,,,,
9,2,,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172175-03310, ,"LABEL ,,SPECIFICATION",1, ,,,.5555535235535
11,2,,172175-03320, ,""LABEL ,OIL&WATER E",1,,,,5555553555535
12,2,,172175-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASING E",1,,,,,5555553555553
13,2,,172175-03340, ,"LABEL,,RADIATOR E",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
14,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..555555555535
15,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
16,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL",1,,,,,,,5:5555555>5
17,2,,172171-03510, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,5555555355553
18,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>
19,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,55555555555
21,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,.5555555555
22,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555
24,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,:5555555555
25,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING",1,,...,55555353553
26,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,,,.5555555353523
27,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,55555555555
28,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL,1,,,,.,:5555555555
29,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER™,1,,,..,555553555535
30,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL,",1,,,,,.:555555555>5
31,2,,22857-300050, ,""SCREW 3X 5,4, ,,,5555555353523
32,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,W,,,M02800,,,,,,,,
33,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,.,.555355535255
34,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,.551..,5555555
35,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",1,,,..555555353554
36,1,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1,,,,5555553555535
38,1,,172141-03501, ,""LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER™,1,,,,,,525555555543
39,1,,172164-03700, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,,,M03190,,,,,,,,

40,1, ,172164-03710, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,W,,,M03190,,,,,,,,
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1,,772175-03170, ,"LABEL SET(VIO30 EX",,1,,,55535555553335
2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",,1,,,,.5555555525>5
2,,172164-03170, ,""REAR EMBLEM",,1,,,,5555535555535
-1,2,,172164-03171, ,"'"EMBLEM, REAR",,1,,,,.,R,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
2,,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",.,1,,,,,55555555535
2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL ,PATTERN A", ,1,,,,.55535555535>5
2,,172171-03261, ,"LABEL ,BOOM™, ,1,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,1,,,,.Z,,,,,M03128,,,,,,
9,2,,172175-03150, ,LABEL, ,2,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172175-03310, ,"LABEL ,,SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,5555535235535
11,2,,172175-03320, ,""LABEL ,OIL&WATER E",,1,,,,5555535555535
12,2,,172175-03330, ,""LABEL ,GREASING E",,1,,,,55535553555553
13,2,,172175-03340, ,"LABEL,RADIATOR E",.,1,,,,.5555555355>5
14,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",.,1,,,,,55555555535
15,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
16,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL", ,1,,,,,,5:5555555>5
17,2,,172171-03510, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,,555555355553
18,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
19,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL,,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL, ,2, ,,,,.,555555555
22,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.,555555555
23,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,..555555555
24,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
25,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING",,1,,.,,.55553525535
26,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",,1,,,5555555353523
27,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
28,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL ,,1,,,,,::555555555
29,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",.,1,,.,,,.55553555535
30,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL,",,1,,,,.,5555555555
31,2,,22857-300050, ,""SCREW 3X 5", ,4,,,,555555353523
32,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M02800,,,,,,
33,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",.,1,,,.:.5555535555
34,1,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",,1,,,..,1..,.555555
35,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK", ,2,,..5553553533554
36,1,,172175-03140, ,"LABEL,FRONT",,1,,,,555553555535
38,1,,172141-03501, ,""LABEL(ADJUST CRAWLER",,1,,,,,.2,555555545
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»»(72175-03200, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
,»,172164-03171, ,"EMBLEM, REAR™.,1,,,.,.,.5.555555>
,,172143-03180, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>

,»,172147-03210, ,"LABEL,2 SPEED",1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172175-03150, ,LABEL,2,,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172175-03350, ,""LABEL ,RADIATOR F G",1,,,,5555535535535>5
9,2,,172141-03360, ,""LABEL, START SWITCH",1,,,..,55555355535
10,2,,933112-55700, ,"'LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,.,,,55555555535
11,2,,172151-03540, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A™,1,,.,:555535535535>5
12,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,,,,,.5555555555>
13,2,,172165-03440, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,,555535553535553
14,2,,172142-03451, ,""LABEL, BOOM™,2,,,,,,555553555535
15,2,,172175-03470, ,""LABEL,OIL & WATER FG",1,,,,,55555555955>5
16,2, ,172175-03480, ,"LABEL,SPEC. F G",1,,,,:555535535535>»
17,2,,172175-03490, ,"LABEL,GREASING F G",1,,,,55555355535555>5
18,2,,172187-03550, ,"'LABEL,OILING(F,G)",1,,,,5555535555355>5
19,2,,172187-03560, ,""LABEL ,FUEL(F,G)",1,,,,,.55555555555
20,2,,22857-300050, ,"SCREW 3X 5,4, ,,,5555555322335
21,1,,172164-03730, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,55555555555
22,1,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL ,LOCK",1,,,,,555555555555
23,1,,172168-03301, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,,,,55555535535535
24,1,,172143-03250, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER",1,,,.,,.55535555355>5
25,1,,172164-03200, ,"LABEL ,BRAND",1,,,,,55555555955>5
26,1,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,5555555553>
27,1,,172164-03720, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.5555555555

1,1
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3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
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,»,172175-03170, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,5555555555>
,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
,,172162-03241, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,Z,,,M02893,,,,,,,,
,,172142-03302, ,""LABEL,CAUTION",1,1,,,,,55535555255>»
,»,172964-03370, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172964-03390, ,"LABEL ,WARNING",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
1,,172164-03500, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
9,1,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER",1,1,,,,.,555555535 55
10,1,,172164-03530, ,"LABEL ,WARNING™,1,,,,,55555555955>5
11,1,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
12,1,,172164-03550, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,1,,,,,55555
13,1,,172164-03560, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
14,1,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,1,,,,,,.:55555555
15,1,,172165-03661, ,"'LABEL ,DANGER",1,1,,,,55555555955>5
16,1, ,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
17,1, ,172519-04290, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,,,5555555535
18,1,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
19,1,,172964-03480, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555
19-1,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593, ,M01593, ,,,,,

RPRRR R R
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1,1,,933112-55700, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,,555535555335555
21111172164_0372055LABEL51,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3,1,,172171-03420, ,""CAUTION PLATE ASSY",1,,,.,55553555535255
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’ 5772164_051005 s"TOOL SET"slsls 73393 sMs 793333339
111 1772175_051005 5"TOOL SET",lsly [IEEEREIENEIREREERRE]
,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,4,,,,,.53555535255

1
1
2
2,,104200-92350, ,""DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,.,,.,5555555255>5

2,,119640-92750, ,"WRENCH, FILTER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

2,,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,,.,555555355554

2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",2,2,,,,.553555353523

2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,,,555555553523

8,2,,28110-220240, ,"WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,,,55553533533»

9,2,,28110-270300, ,""WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,,,55555555355>5

10,2, ,28150-080000, ,"BAR WRENCH 8",1,1,,,,.55553555535
11,2,,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,,,,,55535535555>»
12,2,,28230-120250, ,""TURNING HANDLE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
13,2,,933110-09700, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
13-1,2,,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
14,2, ,933110-09800, ,""GUN 800, GREASE™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
14-1,2,,933110-09801,,'"GUN 800, GREASE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
15,2,,933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL™,1,1,,,,,:555552555>5

16,2,,933171-00470, ,""PLIERS 200",1,1,,,,,555553555535

17,2,,172122-05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

i7-1,2,,172122-05101, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,,,,N,,,M0O1593, ,M01593, ,,,,,
20,1,,172176-07330, ,"BAG, MANUAL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01555,,M01555,,,,,,

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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1,,172175-11310, ,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",1,1,,,,.,555553555554
1,,172175-11320,,"COVER, MUFFLER",1,1,,,,55555555555>5
1,,124664-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
-1,1,,172168-11310, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,N,,,M00723, ,M00723,,,,,,
1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,,.,55535555535
1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55553555332555
1,,26106-080552,,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,1,,,,5555535555535
8,1,,26706-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
9,1,,172175-11500, ,""HOSE, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,..,55555355553
10,1,,119833-12210, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:55555555 55
11,1,,119833-12500, ,""CLEANER ASSY, AIR",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5
12,2,,129150-12510, ,"ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER"™,1,1,,,,.555553555553
13,2,,121120-12531, ,"'"PAN ASSY, DUST",1,1,,.,,55555325235
14,2,,121120-12541, ,""RETAINER, ELEMENT",1,1,,,.,.,55555355555
15,2,,121120-12561, ,"BOLT, WING",1,1,,,,.55555355554
16,2,,121120-12571, ,""SEAL WASHER",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
17,1,,119833-12590, ,""SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER"™,1,1,,,,5555553555553
18,1,,172158-78250, ,"CLAMP 45" ,1,1,,,,.,5553555355>5
19,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,.5555555535
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,.,555355535555>»
21,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70" ,3,3,,,555553553532>»
22,1,,26013-080352, ,""BOLT M 8X 35",2,2,,,,5555535535535
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,555555555533
24,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
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'l 5 BE & HRE
Fig. SUC. PIPE & EXH.PIPE
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,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL.",1,1,,.,.,..5553525535
,,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
,,172137-12270, ,"JOINT, CABLE"™,1,1,,,,,555555535553
,,172141-12280, ,""CLAMP, ACCEL WIRE",1,1,,,,.:555555955>5
,»,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
,»,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,,,.,55535535535>5
1,,1A1040-56900,,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,555553525555
8,1,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,55355535535553
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,.:5535555355>5
10,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,555555552533
11,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,:555535535555>»
12,1,,172175-12100, ,""CABLE, THROTTLE"™,1,1,,,,5555553555553

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7
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. 16 72znumem
Fig. ACCELERATOR(STANDARD SPEC. )
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,,172165-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL.",1,1,,.,.,..5553525535
,»,172165-12140, ,GRIP(RED,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-12100, ,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,,,,555553555535
,,172137-12270,,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,.,,.5555555355>5
»»,172113-12521, ,"PIN, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
»»1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,,,.:5555555
1,,172175-08200, ,"DECELERATE KIT",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
8,2,,172175-12200, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,.,5:555555
9,2,,172175-12230, ,"LINK A",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172175-12260, ,"'BASE CMP",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

12,3, ,24550-014200, ,"BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,,5553555355553
13,2,,172175-12310, ,"LINK B",1,1,,,,,.,555555555

15,3, ,24550-014200, ,""BUSH 14X20",1,1,,,,5553555353523
16,2,,172175-12350, ,"'SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,.,5555555555
17,2,,172175-12360, ,""CABLE, ACCELERATOR"™,1,1,,,,,55555555535
18,2,,172175-12370, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,5555555555>
19,2,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP',5,5,,,,,55555535555>5
20,2,,1A3809-56915, ,"PIN 6X 20",1,1,,,,55535553553523
21,2,,119620-66820, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
22,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",7,7,,,555553525355>5
23,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,:55553553533>»
24,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»
25,2,,22351-040025, ,"PIN 4X25,SPRING",1,1,,,,5555535525535
26,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,,,...53552335223
27,2,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,,,55555522335
28,2,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,,...553555353554
29,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
30,2,,933166-17730, ,""WASHER 10.5X30",1,1,,,,5555553555553
31,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,,,,,.353555555593

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7
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1 7 7= I(2/853F eLER)
Fig. ACCELERATOR(ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC.)
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,»,196420-02310, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK',2,2,,,,5555535535535
,»,172146-13101, ,BRACKET ,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
,,172168-13101, ,""MOUNT(R), ENGINE™,1,1,,,,55555555355>5
»»,172175-13100, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172168-13120, ,""MOUNT(L), ENGINE™,1,1,,,,555555555575
»»,172168-13150, ,BRACHET ,2,2, ,,,,,,555555555
1,,172168-13181, ,""BRACKET COMP.,ENGINE",2,2,,,,,555355535555>5
8,1,,172162-13200, ,"BOLT M10X30'",8,8,,,,555553555535
9,1,,172124-13230, ,"'STOPPER, ENGINE'",4.,4,,,,.:5535555355>5
10,1,,172168-13250, ,""ABSORBER,SHOCK 180",2,2,,,,,5555555553
11A,1,,172131-37170, ,"'BOLT M12X 30",6,6,,,,555553525535
118B,1,,172131-37170, ,"'BOLT M12X 30",5,,,,,551,555555555
12,1,,172137-46040, ,""SEAT, SPRING",8,8,,,,555555355553
13,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
14,1,,22217-120000, ,"'SPRING WASHER",6,6,,,5555555535553

15,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",8,8,,,,5:55553555535
16,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,8,,,5355555555355>5
17,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,8,,,5355553555535 55
18,1,,26716-120002, ,"NUT 12".,8,8,,,,,,,,55555555
19,1,,172165-13220, ,WASHER, 1, ,,,,,,1,,,,,,,.5,
20,1,,26076-120402, ,""BOLT 10.9 12X 4",1,,,,..,.1,.,5555545

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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»»,172116-14620, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,2,,,5555555

,»,119840-59601, ,""BEND ASSY",1,1,,,,,,2,,,5555555
,»,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",2,2,,,,,,2,,,,,5555>
,»,119840-59611, ,""BEND, RETURN",1,1,,,,,.,2,,,555555>
,»,119840-59621, ,J0INT,1,1,,,,,,2,,,,55555>
1,,172116-13400, ,""HOSE(A) , WATER DRAIN",1,1,,,,5555555353555>
7,1,,172175-13450, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,55555555555
8A,1,,172175-13460, ,"NET, WIRE",1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555
8A-1,1,,172175-13461, ,"'NET, WIRE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593, ,M01593,,,,,,
8B,1,,172175-13470, ,"NET, WIRE (CL)".,1,.,,,,,.1,,.,.:..5:>
9,1,,172175-13500, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,,,,,,5555555555>
10,1,,172175-13510, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,,,,,,,,.55555555
11,1,,172171-14610, ,""HOSE 260,FUEL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
12,1,,172137-14620, ,"PIPE (C),FUEL",1,1,,,,,,,.5555555>
13,1,,119833-44510, ,"'RADIATOR ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555532523

14,1, ,121450-44510, ,""SUB RESERVOIR ASSY",1,1,,.,,5:555535235535
15,2,,121450-44520, ,"'BODY ,SUB-TANK" ,1,1,,,,555553555553

16,2, ,121450-44530, ,""CAP, RESERVOIR TANK",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
17,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP, 1,1, ,,,,,55555555 55
18,2,,23065-070180, ,"PIPE 7X 180",1,1,,,,55555555955>5

19,1, ,124450-44550, ,""CLAMP, SUB-TANK"™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
20,1,,121256-44600, ,""BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,.5535553555553
21,1,,171090-44600, ,""CAP,RADIATOR" ,1,1,,,,5555535535535
22,1,,119833-49010, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
23,1,,121450-49110, ,"COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,,,..55555532523
24,2,,121450-49100, ,"BODY, COCK",1,1,,,.:55553535535
25,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,,55535555535>»
27,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,6,6,,,5:55535555335255
28,1,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38" ,4,4,,,.555355335223
29,1,,23010-044000, ,"CLAMP 44" 2.2, ,,.53553233533»
30,1,,26013-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",3,3,,,,5555535535535
31,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,4,,,,.53552552223
32,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,,,,5353555552225
33,1,,26022-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",2,2,,,,,55555525935
34,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,,,5535555552335
35,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,555535553335225
36,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",2,2,,,.555355535253

37,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,8,,,,,,5555555555
38,1,,119833-49020, ,"PIPE B,COOLING WATER",,1,,,.55555555955>5
39,1,,172175-13520, ,"'GUIDE, HOSE (CL)",1,,,,5551,555555555
40,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,,,,,,,1,,,,,5,555

41,1, ,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16'",2,,,,,,51.,5555555>5
42,1,,172175-13480, ,RUBBER,1,,,,,,W,1,,M01593,,,,,.,,,

43,1, ,172175-13300, ,""MOUNT L CMP,RADIATOR",1,1,,,,,55555552235
44,1, ,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,,,,45553555532523
45,1, ,172175-13330, ,""MOUNT(R), RADIATOR",1,1,,,,555535525355>5
46,1,,172175-13360, ,"'STAY (L), MOUNT",1,1,,,,,5555355555>5
47,1,,172175-13370, ,"'STAY (R), MOUNT",1,1,,,,,,555355555>5

1,2
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6
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,»,172175-13300, ,""MOUNT L CMP,RADIATOR™,1,,,,5555535535535>5
,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,,,55553555353523
,»,172175-13330, ,""MOUNT(R), RADIATOR",1,,,,5555535555335>5
»»172175-13360, ,""STAY (L), MOUNT",1,,,,,.,,::555555>
,,172175-13370, ,"STAY (R), MOUNT",1,,,,,.,,:55555555
,»»,172116-13400, ,""HOSE(A), WATER DRAIN",1,,,,,555555552535
1,,172175-13450, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,55555555555
8,1,,172175-13461, ,"NET, WIRE",1,,,,,,.,,55555555
9,1,,172175-13500, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,,,,,,,,55555555>
10,1,,172175-13510, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,,,,,,,.:5555555>
11,1,,172171-14610, ,"HOSE 260,FUEL",1,,,,,.55555355553
12,1,,172137-14620, ,"PIPE (C),FUEL",1,,,,,55555555355>5
13,1,,119833-44510, ,""RADIATOR ASSY",1,,,.555535553535523
14,1,,121450-44510, ,"'SUB RESERVOIR ASSY",1,,,.,.:5553555535555
15,2,,121450-44520, ,"'BODY,SUB-TANK" ,1,,,,,55555555955 5

16,2, ,121450-44530, ,""CAP, RESERVOIR TANK",1,,,..555553555535
17,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1, ,,,,,,5.55555555
18,2,,23065-070180, ,"PIPE 7X 180",1,,,,5555535535533>»
19,1,,124450-44550, ,""CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,,,..,5355553555235
20,1,,121256-44600, ,"BRACKET, SUB-TANK"™,1,,,,.555555535553
21,1,,171090-44600, ,"CAP,RADIATOR™,1,,,,555553523533>»
22,1,,119833-49010, ,"PIPE, C.W.",1,,,,,,.5555555535
23,1,,121450-49110, ,""COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,,.,..555553525235
24,2,,121450-49100, ,""BODY, COCK",1,,,,55555555352355
25,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
26,2,,24311-000160, ,""0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,,...5555535235532
27,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12".,6,,,,,,,5555555555
28,1,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38,4, ,,,,,,5555555555

29,1, ,23010-044000, ,"CLAMP 44".2,,,,,,,,,:5555555
30,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",3,,,,.55555555355>5
31,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,,,,55535552522335
32,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,2,,,,5555555253555
33,1,,26022-080162, ,"SCREW M 8X 16",2,,,,.5553555335254
34,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,,,,,5553555555523
35,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,,,,5555555555533
36,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",2,,.,:55553523533>»
37,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,,,,,55553555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



COUNTRY

JP

Fig.:Z()
EX[EP

19

20

https://truckmanual shub.com/

SUT—4 & v MEP)
RADIATOR & MOUNT(EP)

22




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,72175-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,1,,,,,.5535555555>5
,»,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,,,,,55555555555

,,172155-14161, ,""HOSE, FUEL GAUGE",1,1,,,,,.555555555>»
»,172162-14200, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,,555355555>

,,172175-14240, ,""GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,2,,172175-14241, ,""GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01274,,M01274,,,,,,
,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
8,2,,172122-14300, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,.5555555555>5
8-1,2,,172122-14301, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02923,,M02923,,,,,,
10,3, ,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,5,55555555>
10-1,3,,172122-14350, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,S,1,,M02923, ,M02923, ,,,,,
11,2,,172175-14320, ,""W.P BACH PLATE",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M02024,,M02024,,,,,,
12,2,,172175-14330, ,"SEAL,",1,1,,,,,55555555555
13,2,,172175-14360, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,.55555555 55
14,2,,172116-14620, ,"PIPE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
15,2,,101504-55101, ,""STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,,..55555535555>5
15-1,2,,172183-14250, ,"FILTER (FUEL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02095,,M02095,,,,,,
16,2, ,124766-59050, ,""CLAMP 12",2,2,,,,,,5553535535
17,2,,198511-61990, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,,53555335554
18,2,,22217-050000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 5',5,5,,,,.5555555355>5
19,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,555553533553
20,2,,24321-000550, ,"0-RING 1A G-55.0",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M02024, ,M02024,,,,,,
21,2,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",4,4,,,,,Z,,,M02024, ,M02024,,,,,,
22,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",5,5,,,,,.5555355553
23,1,,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",4.4,,,,,.355552233
24,1,,172175-14390, ,""HOSE, FUEL",1,1,,.,...5553535533
25,1,,172175-14400, ,""BOOTS, FUEL TANK",1,1,,,.,.5555555555>5
26,1,,172175-14410, ,""HOSE, FUEL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
27,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND, 1,1, ,,,,.5555555555

28,1,,23080-013000, ,"CLAMP 13,HOSE™,2,2,,.,,,5555555533
29,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",4,4,,.,:52553233533
30,1,,172137-13430,,"PIPE (B), DRAIN",1,1,,,,.555355553555>5
31,1,,172171-14300, ,W-CLAMP,2,2, ,,,,.,,,55555555
32,1,,172122-14610, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,,..,,::555535>
33,1,,172142-14620, ,""HOSE L750, FUEL",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
34,1,,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,,545555555352553
35,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,,,.555535535535
36,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,,.,,.:552555255>5
37,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,,.555355535255
38,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER",1,1,,.,,.:555555955>5
39,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
40,2,,110250-55610, ,""RING, RETAINING",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
41,2,,121257-55720, ,""SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
42,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,,,,,.55555355>
44,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

45,2, ,104200-55750, ,""SCREW M 4" ,1,1,,,,.55535552355>5
46,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

47,2, ,23418-060000, ,""GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,,,..5555535555

48,2, ,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,,...5555535254

49,1, ,124766-59050, ,""CLAMP 12",6,6,,,,,55555525335
50,1,,172122-79920, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

51,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,.,,55535555535>»
52,1,,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",1,1,,,,.5555555255>5

53,1, ,198511-04300, ,W-CLAMP,3,3,,,,,.5555555555
54,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555535223



https:.//truckmanual shub.com/
2 By v & BENAT
Fig. FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

RHUNo. 112
RHUNo. 20 22%2H 5T ®

10 I 7' o——

24—D

REFER TO Fig. 19—




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172175-16100, ,""CORD(+), BATTERY",1,1,,,,555535352555
,»,172149-16110, ,""HARNESS, BATTERY",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
»»,172175-16110, ,BATTERY,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555
,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8'",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,»,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
1,,26716-080002,,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,194201-61750, ,""CLAMP, BATTERY",1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
9,1,,194515-64760, ,"'ROD, BATTERY CLAMP",2.2,,,,,.35555355535
10,1,,22157-060000, ,""WASHER 6',2,2,,,.55535555335223
11,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",4,4,,,,,,,55555555>

RPRRR R R

1
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,,172175-16650, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,,,2,,,,555555

,» »1A1380-56500, ,"'BAND, WIRE LOCK",1,1,,,,,52,55555555>5

,»,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",5,5,,,,,.2,,,555555>

»»,172165-16530, ,"HARNESS D",1,1,,,,,,,:55555555

,,172175-16530, ,""HARNESS D,WIRE",1,1,,,,,,1,,,.555555

,1,,172175-16531, ,""HARNESS D,WIRE",1,1,,,,,F,3,,M01493, ,M01493, ,,,,,
,1,,172175-16532, ,""HARNESS D,WIRE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01607, ,M01607,,,,,,
,,172183-16540, ,"LINK,FUSIBLE",1,1,,,,,55555555553

»1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

8,1,,1A1380-58050, ,""GROMMET 16X20X4.5",1,1,,,.555555535523
9,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,,,.553555355553

10,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",2,2,,,,55555355553
11,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',1,1,,,,55555555355>5
12,1,,26116-120162, ,""BOLT M12X 16 PLATED,2,2,,,,5555355535335
13,1,,933168-55770, ,"'BAND 146",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

14,1, ,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",1,1,,,,.,5553555535

15,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146',2,2,,,,,5555353553

16,1, ,172175-16500, ,""HARNESS A",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5

16-1,1,,172175-16501, ,WIRE,1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593, ,M01593, ,,,,,
17,1,,172175-16510, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRE",1,1,,,,,55555553555>5
17-1,1,,172175-16511, ,"'HARNESS (B), WIRE",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
i7-2,1,,172175-16512, ,""HARNESS B,WIRE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01493,,M01493,,,,,,
17-3,1,,172175-16513, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRE",1,1,,,,,N,,,MO01607,,M01607,,,,,,
18,1,,172175-16520, ,""HARNESS (C), WIRE",1,1,,,,,5555555355>5
18-1,1,,172175-16521, ,""HARNESS C",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,

19,1, ,194440-51620, ,""CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
20,1,,194250-51660, ,""BAND 250",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
21,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
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,»,933110-00100, ,"'SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,,.,,:55553555535
»»,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,.,,:5555555555
,»,933110-05300, ,HORN, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>

,»,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,,,,.,.555555955>5
,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,,,.:553555535555
-1,1,,172164-17140,,SWITCH,1,1,,,,,S,2,,M01593, ,M01593,, ,,,,
7,1,,26776-180002, ,"NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
7-1,1,,26776-160002, ,"LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
8,1,,172183-17140, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M00547, ,M00547, ,,,,,
9,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01593, ,M01593,,,,,,
10,1, ,26776-180002, ,"'NUT M18,LOCK",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01593, ,M01593,,,,,,
11,1,,172162-17101, ,""BOX ASSY, INDICATOR",1,1,,,,55555555555>5
13,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,4,4, ,,,,,,,.:55555>

14,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,.555555555 55
15,2,,172162-17240, ,""METER ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO0501, ,M00501,,,,,,
16,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,,W,, ,MO0501, ,MO0501,, ,,,,
17,2,,172162-17270, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
19,3,,172162-17260, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,W,, ,M00501, ,m00501,,,,,,
20,1,,172175-17100, ,"FUSE BOX",1,1,,,.5553555535555
20-1,1,,172175-17101, ,"'FUSE BOX",1,1,,,,,N,,,MO01593,,M01593,,,,,,
22,2,,172175-17120, ,PULLER,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555555

23,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE,5,5,,,,555555555555
23-1,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE, 6,6, ,,,,K,, ,M01593, ,M01593,,,,,,
24,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",3,3,,,.:5553555535555
24-1,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",2,2,,,,,K,,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
25,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

26,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,1,,,,.5535553555553
27,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,,,,,555535535535
28,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,1,,,...5555535254
29,2,,29220-788200, ,BULB,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

30,1,,119247-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1.,1,.,...1,...555554
31,1,,119640-77711, ,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,1,,,,,,1,,.555555>»
32,1,,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,1,,,,,,1,..,,55,54
33,1,,119650-77910, ,""RELAY, GROW",1,1,,,,.55535555255>5
36,1,,119632-77920, ,TIMER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

36-1,1,,119632-77921, ,""TIMER,1 SEC.",1,1,,,,,N,,,MO01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
36-2,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER, 1,1,,,,,N,,,M01943, ,M01943,,,,,,
37,1,,172141-17141,,"UNIT, CHECKER",1,1,,,.,.1,,...5555>
38,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,.1,,...5.55>

39,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,.,,.1,,.555455>

40,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,51,,4.,555554
41,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,.555555555>5

42,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,:5535525355>5

43,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,,.355553555535

44,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,53555532223

45,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12" ,1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

46,1, ,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",2,2,,,,,55535235533>»

47,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,,,,,.1,,...5555>

48,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,.1,,..,,555>

49,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,.1,,.5.5555>

50,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,1,,,,,55555555535
51,1,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",2,2,,,,5555355235533>5
52,1,,26022-060252, ,"SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,,,.1,,.555455>
53,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,,,53555532553

54,1, ,26589-040202, ,""SCREW M4 ,BINDING",4,4,,,,,,5355232524

===
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:2 BEm(Hz)(JP)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)(JP)
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,»»933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER™,1,,.,.,:555535535555>5
,»,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,,.,.55555555555
»»,933110-05300, ,HORN, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555

,»,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,,.,,.5555555555
»,172164-17140, ,SWITCH,1,,,,,,,,,55555555
1,,26776-160002, ,"LOCK NUT M16 PLATED",1,,,...55555355555
8,1,,172183-17140,,CAP,1,,,,,.555235253235

9,1,,194464-52190, ,""SWITCH, SAFETY START",1,,.,.55535553555535
10,1,,26776-180002, ,""NUT M18,LOCK",1,,,,,55555555355>5
11,1,,172162-17101, ,"'BOX ASSY, INDICATOR™,1,,,.:555555555535
13,2,,172162-17120, ,VALVE,4, ., ,,,.5555555555
14,2,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER, 1, ,,,55555355535555»
15,2,,172162-17240, ,""METER ASSY, FUEL",1,,,,..555553555553
16,2,,172162-17250, ,HARNESS,1, ,,,,,5555555555>5
17,2,,172162-17270, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,,,,55555555355>5
19,3,,172162-17260, ,GASKET,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
20,1,,172175-17101, ,"FUSE BOX",1,,,,,,:555552555>5
22,2,,172175-17120, ,PULLER, 1, ,,,,,,,.5555555>5
23,2,,29420-150000, ,HUSE,6, ,, 5555555555555
24,2,,29420-300000, ,"FUSE B30",2,,,,,,,5555555555
25,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1, ,,,,,55555555555
26,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP™,1,,,,.555535555535>5
27,2,,172141-17230, ,"BULB 24V- 6W",1,,,,,5555355535535>»
28,1,,172162-17410, ,"LAMP ASSY, HEADLIGHT",1,,..,,.5555555355>5
29,2,,29220-788200, ,BULB,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
30,1,,119247-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,,...:25555353355332
31,1,,119640-77711, ,"LIMITER,CURRENT" ,1,,,,,.55555555554
32,1,,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,,,,5555553525535
33,1,,119650-77910, ,"RELAY, GROW",1,,,,,.5555555255>»
36,1,,119632-77922, ,TIMER,1,,,,,,,555555555>
37,1,,172141-17141, ,"'UNIT, CHECKER",1,,,..35555353553
38,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,.555553555553
39,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,.,.,5355553555535
40,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,,,.5555555355>5
41,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,.,,.5555555955>5
42,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED™,2,,,,,5555355553555>5
43,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,,,,:5555355535555>»
44,1, ,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,,.:555355235223

45,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,,55555325535

46,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,,,555555522335

47,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,555555552335

48,1, ,26022-060162, ,"'SCREW M 6X 16",1,,,,5555553555535

49,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",1,,,,,,55555355535

50,1, ,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",1,,,,.555355535555
51,1,,26022-060202, ,"SCREW M 6X 20™,2,,,,:555355532523
52,1,,26022-060252, ,""SCREW M 6X 25,2, ,,,:555355532523
53,1,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",2,,,,5555535535533>»
54,1,,26589-040202, ,""SCREW M4,BINDING".,4,,,,,.:555555355>5

1,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7
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25 BRn(B38) (EX, EP)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT)(EX, EP)
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,,172176-17100, ,"'BOX, INDICATOR"™,1,1,,,,555555355555
,»,172162-17120, ,VALVE,5,5, ,,,,.55555352555
,,172176-17120, ,"METER, FUEL",1,1,,,,,,.5.555555>
,,172162-17130, ,HOURMETER,1,1,,,,,.5555355555
»»,172176-17130, ,HARNESS,1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>
»»,172162-17250, ,HARNESS, 1,1, ,,,,,,5:5555555
3,,172162-17270, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,1,,,,.55555555553
8,4,,172162-17260, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
9,2,,172162-17180, ,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,,.5555355553
10,2,,172175-17200, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,.555555535553
11,2,,172190-17220, ,"RELEY, TIMER"™,1,1,,,..,55555355554
12,2,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,,,,,55553555535
13,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,,5555555353523
14,2, ,26022-060252, ,"'SCREW M 6X 25",2,2,,,.,.,535555335554
15,2,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,:55535555335554

16,1, ,26589-040202, ,""SCREW M4,BINDING",4,4,,,,,,5553535535

1,2
2,3
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7
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2 B (K2R 905977 tLEE)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART(EQUIPMENT:ONE TOUCH DECEL SPEC. )
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’ ’172164_16600’ ’.'HARNESS Fl"l’ 7% %%3%7%%7%7%3%3%7%3%73%3%73
,1,,172164-16601, ,""HARNESS F",1,,,,,,N,,,M02893,,,,,,,,
? ,172164_16610, ,.'HARNESS Ml',l, 7% %% %3%%7%3%7%3%3%7%3%3%)

1
1
1
1,1,,172164-16611, ,""HARNESS M, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M01593,,,,,,,,
1,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",2,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,933113-05150, ,"LAMP, ROOM™,1,,,,,,,5555555555
2,,933113-05160, ,"BULB (12V5W)",1,,,55555555335225
1,,172176-17150, ,ASHTRAY,1,,,,,.55555555255

,2,,172176-17160, ,BEZEL,1,,,,,,W,,,M01943,,,,,,,,
8,1,,172164-17200, ,"MOTOR, WIPER™,1,,,,,,,,5:555555>
9,1,,172164-17210, ,"ARM, WIPER™,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
10,1,,172162-17320, ,""BLADE 400,WIPER"™,1,,,,5555535555535>5
11,1,,172162-17330, ,"SWITCH,WIPER",1,,,,,5555355535555»
12,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
13,1,,26022-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20™",1,,,,.55555555955>5

14,1, ,172137-62970, ,""GROMMET 16",1,,,,5555535535555>»
15,1,,933113-15000, ,""CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",1,,,,5555535535533>5
16,1,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",1,,,,,,W,,,M01593,,,,,,,,
17,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,,,,W,,,M01593,,,,,,,,
18,1, ,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,,,W,,,M01593,,,,,,,,
19,1,,172187-17450, ,BRAKER,1,,,,,,W,,,M02893,,,,,,,.,

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
7
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97 Emacomm)
Fig. ELECTRIC PART(CABIN)
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»»,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146™,1,,,,,,5555555555>

,»,172126-11510, ,""BAND 300",1,,,,,,5555555555>

»,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",2,,,,,,,555555555>5

,,172164-16700, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
,1,,172164-16701, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M0149%4,,,,,,,,
,1,,172164-16702, ,""HARNESS ,WIRE(COOL A™,1,,,,,,F,1,,M03271,,,,,,,,

,172175-16710, ,""HARNESS, WIRE"™,1,,,,55555355535535>5
1,,172175-16711,,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M02494,,,,,,,,
»1,,172175-16720, ,"HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,,.,,55555555
6-1,1,,172175-16721, ,""HARNESS, WIRE",1,,,,,,N,,,M01593,,,,,,,,
7,1,,119247-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",5,,.,,:555535535533>5
8,1,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",5,,,,:5555355535555>5
9,1,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",2,,,,,,,,5535555255
10,1,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12".5,,,,,.55535555955>5
11,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,,,,,55555555555>5
12,1,,172151-17100, ,"LAMP, CHECKER",1,,,.,.55555355553
13,1,,121492-42290, ,"'V-BELT (A-38)",1,,,,555553525335>5
13-1,1,,25132-003800, ,"V-BELT (A-38)",1,,,,,,R,,,M01859,,,,,,,,
14,1,,129136-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,,..,.55553555355>5
15,1,,119836-77200, ,GENERATOR, 1, ,,,45555555555535
36,1,,129136-77250, ,"BOLT M 8X105",1,,,,5555535535535>»
37,1,,119820-77340, ,SPACER, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555
38,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",2,,,,,5555535535535
39,1,,26022-060202, ,"SCREW M 6X 20",2,,,,:5553555335253

40,1, ,26366-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,,,,,,5555555555
41,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,,,,,,W,,,M03271,,,,,.,.,
42,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",3,,,,,,W,,,M03271,,,,,,,,

43,1, ,172164-16750, ,""HARNESS,,WIRE(COOL C",1,,,,,,W,,,M03271,,,,,,,,
44,1,,172164-16770, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,W,,,M03271,,,,,.,,,

45,1, ,933152-09280, ,'"BAND 170",1,,,,,,W,,,M0O3719,,,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
4-1
4-2
5,1
5-1
6
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»»,172137-16560, ,BAND, 5,5, ,,,,,555555555>5

,,172141-16561, ,"WIRE, LAMP™,1,1,,,,,,,,,5.55555
,,172141-17201, ,"LAMP, WORK™,1,1,,,,,.5.55555555
,172141-17211,,"BULB 12V55W",1,1,,,,5,5555535555
,172137-17401-4, ,""COVER, WORK LAMP",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,22137-130000, ,"WASHER 13",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,,5555535552335
,933152-03700, ,""WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH,1,1,,,,,555535555535

RPRRPRNRRR
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., 72175-17600, ,""HEATER ASSY.",.1,,,...1,.55555554
»»,172141-13490, ,30INT,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

,»,172162-17601, ,HEATER,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172168-17600, ,""CONNECTOR PT3/8-M16",1,1,,,,,55555555595
,,172162-17610, ,""SWITCH,HEATER",1,1,,,,5555555535 55
,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",1,1,,,.,.5535555555>5
2,,172137-17630, ,""JOINT, HEATER",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
8,2,,172124-17640, ,"" JOINT 3/8",2,2,,,355535323332223
9,2,,172175-17650, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172175-17700, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
11,2,,172175-17730, ,""HOSE (A), HEATER",1,1,,,,5555555353535
12,2,,172175-17760, ,""HOSE (B), HEATER",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
13,2,,124465-44950, ,""GASKET 16",2,2,,,5,55553523533»
14,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",2,2,,,,3:5553522237>5
15,2,,197821-88070, ,GRILLE,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>

16,2, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535235535
17,2,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8',3,3,,,,5555535555535
18,2,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00833,,M00833,,,,,,
19,2,,22869-400120, ,"'SCREW M4X12",4,4,,,,,:5553522255>5
20,2,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,4,4,,,,,,335553535223
21,2,,23010-038000, ,"CLAMP 38",2,2,,,555553553533>»
22,2,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",1,1,,,,555553555535
23,2,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",3,3,,,55555553535523
24,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
24-1,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10Xx20",2,2,,,,,N,,,M00833,,,,,,,,
25,2,,933152-09280, ,"'BAND 170",3,3,.,:55553533533>»
25-1,2,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",1,1,,,,,K,,,M00833,,,,,,,,
26,1,,772175-17700, ,""DEFROSTER ASSY",1,,,,.551,555555554
27,2,,172164-17701, ,BRACKET(DEFROSTER, 1, ,,,.555555553555
28,2,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER™,1,,,.:555555535523
29,2,,172175-17800, ,CONNECTOR,1,,,..555555353554
30,2,,172175-17830, ,"ELBOW 90R™,1,,,,5555555535555
31,2,,172175-17860, ,""HOSE (A), DEFROSTER",1,,,,,5553555555595
32,2,,172175-17880, ,""HOSE (B), DEFROSTER",1,,,,,5553555555525
33,2,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",2,,,,555555552355>5
34,2,,172137-69850, ,SCREW, 2, , ,,,,,5555555555
35,2,,172158-78250, ,"CLAMP 45,1, ,,,,,,555552555>5
36,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,,,,535555355535
37,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,,,,,5553555555523
38,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,,,,5555555555533
39,2,,26557-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10,2, ,,,5555355532523

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,,(72176-17800, ,""RADIO W/CASSETTE™,1,,,,5551,555555555
,1,,772176-17801, ,"RADIO W/CASSETTE",1,,,,,,N,1,,M02162,,,,,,,,
,,172112-17190, ,""ANTENNA (NCP-314)",1,,,,,555535552335 5

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2,,172176-17800, ,""RADIO W/CASSETTE",1,,,,.3555555553535
3-1,2,,172176-17801, ,""RADIO CASSETTE",1,,,,,,F,2,,M02162,,,,,,,,
4,2
4-1
5
5

:,172176—17810,,"HARNESS, RADIO™,1,,,,.555595553935>5

2,,172176-17811, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,,,S,,,M02162,,,,,,,,
,2,,172176-17820, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,,5.55555555
-1,2,,172176-17821, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,N,,,M02162,,,,,,,,
6,2,,172176-17830, ,"'STAY A, SPEAKER",2,,,.,55555535533
7,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,,,,555355555555135
8,2,,172176-17850, ,"'STAY B, SPEAKER",2,,,,:5555355535533>5
9,2,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT, 2, , ,,,,,,55555555

10,2,,197821-89270, ,""COVER,SPEAKER",2, ,,,,5555555535 55
11,2,,22117-060000, ,"WASHER 6,8, ,,,,,,5555555555
12,2,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,,,5,55555353552355 15
13,2, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",8,,,.,55555553535523

14,2, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",2,,,,5555355535353523
14-1,2,,26557-040202, ,""SCREW M 4X 20",2,,,,,,N,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
15,2,,26557-050102, ,""'SCREW M 5X 10,4, ,,,.55555555955>5

16,2, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",8,,,,,5553555355554
17,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4",2,,,,,,,,,,5555555
18,2,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",8,,,,,,.5555555555
19,2,,172176-17890, ,"'CORD,ANTENNA",1,,,,,,W,,,M02162, ,,,,,,,



https://truckmanual shub.com/
3" SoFALy (AT 23R EX)
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JPIEX|EP

COUNTRY
FigNo. | 31 | 31 ] 32

Rt UNo. 1%
RiLRo 200519285 E T
1 INC. 2~ 1%

1

<

B BEa
PREY10US Q[%TM LS OF@
3 [l

__ [a]ofofithohal —
4%% 44l heli7hsio

%% alal | h2n3
4- —)
NEW L) 1819
3-1 :
19




https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172176-17890, ,"CORD,ANTENNA™,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172112-17190, ,""ANTENNA (NCP-314)",1,,,,,55553552335>5
,»,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4,2, ,,,,,,,,,,555555
,,172176-17811, ,""HARNESS, RADIO",1,,,,,.55535555355>5
,,172176-17821, ,SPEAKER, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172176-17830, ,"'STAY A, SPEAKER",2,,,.,,555555353553
1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",8,,,,555553555533 55
8,1,,172176-17850, ,"'STAY B, SPEAKER",2,,,,:5555355535533>5
9,1,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT,2, ,,,,,.5555555555
10,1,,197821-89270, ,""COVER,SPEAKER",2, ,,,,55555555355 55
11,1,,22117-060000, ,"WASHER  6",8,,,,,,.5555555555
12,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",8,,,,55555535555335
13,1, ,26557-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10",8,,,5,555555535353553

14,1, ,26557-040202, ,""'SCREW M 4X 20",2,,,,,5555352535>5
15,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6,8, ,,,,,5,55555555>5

16,1, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING",8,,,,,5553555355554

RPRRR R R
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»»,172162-18020, ,COMPRESSOR,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
,,172176-18100, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,,,5555535535535>5
»»,172165-18670, ,B0SS,1,,,,,,55555555555

»»,172165-18680, ,PULLEY,1,,,,,,,,,,,555555

,»,172165-18690, ,V-BELT,1,,,,,,,,,55555555

»»,172175-18700, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172175-18730, ,ADJUSTER, 1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
8,1,,172165-18751, ,PLATE,1,,,,,.5.55555555>5
9,1,,172175-18800, ,STAY,1,,,,.5:5555555355
10,1,,172165-18930, ,""PULLEY, TENSION",1,,,,,,55555555535
11,1, ,1A1040-43900, ,""SPRING WASHER",1,,,.,555555355553

12,1, ,22190-080002, ,""SEAL WASHER 8S",4,,,,:555535535533>5
13,1, ,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",1,,,,,5555553555553
14,1, ,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,.,,.5555555355>5
15,1,,22252-000400, ,""CIRCLIP  40",1,,,,,.5555555355>5

16,1, ,24104-062034, ,"BALL BEARING™,1,,,,:55553553555>»

17,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,,,,.,55553553533>5
18,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,555553555533 55
19,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8,2, ,,,,,,,555555555
20,1,,26106-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",4,,,.,55555525355>5
21,1,,26106-080552, ,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",1,,...555553555535
22,1,,26106-080552, ,"BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED",2,,,,5555553525535
23,1,,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,,,,5555553525535
24,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",2,,,,,,,,55555555>

25,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,,,,,55555553555>5

RPRRR R R
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33 9 —S (105 JBE)
Fig. COOLER(ENGINE RELATED)
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»»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10,4, ,,,,,,5555555555
,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,,,,55553555353523
»»,172164-13640, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,.555555555
»»,172162-15320, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555

,»,172162-18040, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
,»,172162-18050, ,CLAMP,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
1,,172164-18080, ,MOTOR,1,,,,,555555552555
8,1,,172164-18780, ,CONDENSER, 1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
9,1,,172164-18790, ,FAN,1, ,,,,,5,55555555>
10,1,,198325-87110, ,DRYER,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
13,1,,172175-18200, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,55555555555

14,1, ,172164-18400, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,,,5555535535533>5
15,1,,172175-18410, ,""RUBBER, SPONGE",1,,,,,5555535555535
16,1,,172175-18420, ,"'RUBBER, SPONGE",1,,,,:5553555535555
17,1,,172175-18430, ,EV,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
18,1,,172175-18500, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
19,1,,172175-18550, ,""RUBBER, SPONGE",1,,,,,5555535555535
20,1,,172175-18600, ,COVER,1,,,,,555555255555
21,1,,172164-19130, ,"BOLT M10X 25".,4,,,,,:5555555355>5
22,1,,172164-19230, ,EV,2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
23,1,,172162-61880, ,"SEAL ,PLATE B"™,1,,,,5555535535535>»
24,1,,172151-62240, ,GROMMET , 1, ,,,,,.5555555555
25,1,,172164-65640, ,""WASHER 32X11X2.3",4,,,,55555535335235
26,1,,172164-65721, ,"RUBBER,SEAL C",1,,,,.5553555535555
27,1,,172165-66630, ,""RUBBER, SEAL",1,,,,.,.5555555355>5
28,1,,172165-66980, ,"BOLT M 8X 25,4, ,.,..5553523533>»
29,1, ,1E8385-79310, ,"WASHER 8,4, ,,,,,,5,55555555
30,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",4,,,,,.5555535535553
31,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6".,4,,..,.,.55535555355>5
32,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8'".,8,,,.,.:55555553555>5
33,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,,,,55555555553135
34,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,,,,5555535335533>5
35,1,,26023-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",3,,,,.555355535253
36,1,,26116-060602, ,""BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED".,4,,..,.5555525355>5
37,1, ,26367-050002, ,"NUT M 5,1,,,,,,,,55555555>5
38,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,,,,,,5,55555555>
39,1,,933169-22940, ,"SPACER, RESERVOIR"™,1,,,,:5555355535535>5
39-1,1,,933171-17770, ,""'SHIM SET",1,,,,,,R,,,M03393,,,,,.,,
40,1, ,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",2,,,,:4555355235253
41,1,,172175-18100, ,MOUNT,1,,,,,,,,:5555555>
42,1,,172175-18190, ,PLATE,1,,,,.5:5555255555

RPRRR R R
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34 7 —S5 (17 SHERE)
Fig. COOLER(CONDENSER RELATED)
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,,172122-13310, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR",3,,,..5553555353553
,,172176-17870, ,MOUNT,2,,,,,,,,,.555555>

,»,172162-18070, ,"PLUG, DRAIN",2,,,,,,,,,,5.55555

, »1E8080-79430, ,""SWITCH ASSY, CONTROL™,1,,,.,,,555553555535
»»1E8080-79450, ,"KNOB,FAN",2, ,,,,,,,,.555555>
»»1E8080-79470, ,"NUT 4,IN",3,,,,,,,,55555555>
1,,198325-87200, ,"CASE,LOWER™,1,,,,,5.5555555555
8,1,,197830-87910, ,GRILLE,2,,,,,,.,,,,5.55555
9,1,,197830-88611, ,GRILLE,2,,,,,,,,,.5555555
10,1,,172164-18550, ,""BRACKET ASSY",1,,,..55555555355>5
11,1,,172164-18830, ,MOUNT, 2, ,,,,,,5555555555
12,1,,172164-18900, ,DUCT,1,,,,,,55555555555
13,1,,172164-18910, ,PLATE, 1, ,,,,,.555555555>5
14,1,,172164-18920, ,FILTER,1,,,,,,.5:555555 55
15,1,,172164-18960, ,"'PANEL ASSY",1,,,.:55535555335224
16,1,,172164-19100, ,""SWITCH W/LAMP",1,,,,5555555552335
17,1,,172164-19150, ,BRACKET,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
18,1,,172164-19170, ,"PLATE ASSY",2,,,,35555535335533>5
19,1,,194167-61650, ,"NUT 5008™,4,,,,,,,,:5555555>
20,1,,194940-61790, ,"SCRFW 5X16",5,,,,5555555555535
21,1,,194940-61790, ,"'SCRFW 5X16",4,,,.55555553535553
22,1,,172164-65710, ,"'RUBBER, SEAL B",2,,,,.5555355535535>5
23,1,,172176-68200, ,WASHER,2, ,, ,,,,5555555555
24,1,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",4,,,..,535555355535
25,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED™,1,,,..,55555555535
26,1,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",4,,,,,,,,55555555>
27,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",4,,,,.,555553525535
28,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,5555553525535
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".5,,,.,.,.:555555355>5
30,1, ,22869-400160, ,SCREW, 12, ,,,,,,5555555555
31,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,,,,555355525553135
32,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20™,4,,,,5555535253555
33,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,,,,5555555555593
34,1,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25,2, ,,,,:5555525255>5
35,1,,26116-050162, ,"BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED",4,,...:5555525355>5
36,1, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING™,2,,,,,555555553555>5
37,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,,,,,,5,55555555>

38,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,,,,,,5555552355>5
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35 7 —5(44t” JBEE)
Fig. COOLER(CABIN RELATED)
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»,172112-16650, ,CLAMP(B),2,,,,,555553335531»
,»,172165-18080, ,CONNECTOR, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555
»,172175-18250, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,5555555255
,»,172175-18260, ,HOSE, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172175-18270, ,HOSE, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172175-18280, ,HOSE,1,,,,,,55555555555
1,,172175-18290, ,TUBE,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172164-18730, ,TUBE,1,,,,,,.555555555
9,1,,172164-18800, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,,,:55555555
10,1,,172164-18810, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,.,,55555555

11,1, ,197821-88380, , INSULATOR,1,,,,5555535535555>»
12,1,,197830-88920, ,CLIP,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
13,1,,172175-18440, ,EV,1,,,,,,.555555255
14,1,,172164-18750, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,,,5553555353523
15,1,,172164-18760, ,"HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,,,,,,,5.555555
16,1, ,172164-18770, ,""HOSE, DRAIN",1,,,,,.55555355553
17,1,,194250-51660, ,"BAND 250",8,,,,,,55555255555
18,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,,,,555355535555>5
19,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,,,,..,53555535555
20,1, ,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10,2, ,,,,,,,55555555>5
21,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16™,2,,,,5555535235533>»
22,1,,26013-060252, ,"BOLT M 6X 25",2,,,,5555535535533>5
23,1,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,,,,555553553533>5

RPRRR R R
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,,172141-29110, ,SPROCKET, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
,»,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",18,18,,,,55535555355555
,,/r72175-37110,,"IDLER 280",2,2,,,,,W,2,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
,,172175-37110, ,"IDLER 280",2,2,,,,,:2,555535555
»»194630-42120, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,,,,555552555
,,172141-37111, ,"FORK(L), IDLER™,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555>
2,,172141-37121,,"FORK(R), IDLER",2,2,,,,555535525355>5
8,2,,172175-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,,,,555553525535
9,3,,172164-37120, ,"'SEAL 45 85 8.5 19",4,4,,,,.,53552335223
10,3,,172175-37130, ,"'SHAFT, IDLE",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5

11,3, ,172631-37150, ,""COLLER 35X45X34",2,2,,,,2553553533553
12,3,,172631-37160, ,""COLLER 35X45X22.5",4,4,,,,,5,553535533»
13,3, ,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,,5555559355935

14,3, ,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP 80",4.,4,,,,,.5555395933
15,3,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,4,4,,,,,,23555535523

16,1, ,933126-34300, ,""SEAL 3547710",2,2,,.,55553553533523

17,1, ,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",8,8,,,55555553535553
18,1,,933171-13691, ,"'PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,535553552335
19,1,,772142-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRACK",8,8,,.,.,55555355535
21,2,,172146-37310, ,""SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,,,,55555555535
22,2,,172141-37320, ,"'SPACER 75X2.6",16,16,,,,555553555535
23,2,,1A1030-48250, ,"SEAL QLF30621218,01L",16,16,,,,555555355554
24,2,,22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",16,16,,,,555535555355>5
25,2,,22252-000750, ,"CIRCLIP 75",16,16,,,,.55535553555
26,2,,933111-73800, ,BEARING,16,16,,,,.5555555555»
27,1,,172113-36050, ,"'BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,8,,..555555353554
28,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16" ,8,8,,,:5555355535535>»
29,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8,8,,,:55553555555>»
30,1,,772116-37502, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,2,,,,.:5532525255>5
32,2,,172146-37510, ,""SHAFT, CARIA ROLLER",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
33,2,,172116-37540, ,""COVER, BLIND",2,2,,,,..5553533553
34,2,,1E6140-73420, ,""SEAL QLF255218, OIL",2,2,,,,555355535353
35,2,,22252-000520, ,"CIRCLIP 52" ,4.,4,,,,,,5559355935
36,2,,24101-062054, ,"BEARING #6205",4.,4,,,,,.355532223
37,2,,24311-000460, ,"0-RING 1A P-46.0",2,2,,,.5553555232224
38,1,,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,2,,.,:555535335533
39,1,,933110-21600, ,""BOLT M 8X 18",2,2,,,,5555535535535

40,1, ,172175-37700, ,""SPRING, CRAWLER",2,2,,,....3555535255
41,1, ,172141-37801, ,"PISTON, ADJUST",2,2,,,,25559552355>5
42,1, ,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,,,.:555555355>5
43,2, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,555553555233>
44,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,CGREASE",2,2,,,5555555332533
45,1, ,172141-37850, ,""RING G35, BACK UP",2,2,,,,.55535555355>5
46,1, ,24325-000350, ,"0-RING 1B G 35.0",2,2,,,,,535555352335
47,1,,772175-37100, ,"IDLER 289",2,2,,,,,W,1,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
48,2,,172175-37100, ,IDLER,2,2,,,,,,1,,,,.,.,,,
49,2,,172141-37111, ,"FORK(L), IDLER",2,2,,,,:55535555355>5
50,2,,172141-37121, ,"FORK(R), IDLER",2,2,,,,:55535552335>5
51,2,,194630-42120,,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,,,,52355552223
52,2,,172175-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,,,,.553555532524
53,3,,172164-37120, ,"SEAL 45 85 8.5 19",2,2,,,,,55555552335
54,3,,172175-37130, ,"SHAFT, IDLE",2,2,,,,,.5535555535>»
55,3,,172631-37150, ,""COLLER 35X45X34",2,2,,,,.5553552231>5
56,3,,172631-37160, ,"COLLER 35X45X22.5",2,2,,,,,5355535223
57,3,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,,550555939593

58,3, ,22252-000800, ,"CIRCLIP 80",2,2,,,55555555353335
59,3,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,2,2,,,,,,555353553

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,172142-38120, ,""CRAWLER 370 ASSY",2,2,,,,:555535235535
,,172142-38121, ,""CRAWLER 370 ASSY",2,2,,,,,N,,,M02243, ,M02243,,,,,,
,172142-38110, ,"LINK ASSY, TRACK",2,2,,,,555553525535

,172141-38200, ,BUSH,80,80,,,,,,,555555555

,172141-38210,,"PIN, CRAWLER",78,78,,,,:55535555355>5

,172071-61021, ,""PLATE, SHOE 370",80,80,,,:5555355535555>»

2,,172071-61022, ,""PLATE, SHOE 370",80,80,,,,,N,,,M02243, ,M02243,,,,,,
,172141-38220, ,"PIN, MASTER",2,2,,,,555553525535

,172614-38300, ,""PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,2,,,,.,555352555>5

,172142-38160, ,""TRACK 270, MASTER",2,2,,,,,.1,,.555355>5

1,,172142-38161, ,"TRACK , MASTER",2,2,,,,,N,,,M02243, ,M02243,,,,,,
,172175-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,,,,555355535555>5
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»»,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»,172175-45290, ,SUPPORT,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
,1,,172175-45291, ,SUPPORT,1,1,,,,,S,2,,M01159, ,mM01159,,,,,,
,1,,172175-45292, ,SUPPORT,1,1,,,,,S,,,M01756, ,M01756,,,,,,
,1,,172175-45293, ,"SUPPORT COmMP.",1,1,,,,,F,4,,M02024, ,M02024,,,,,,
»»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
,,172175-45440, ,""COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,,,,555555355553
»,172175-45460, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
-1,1,,172175-45461, ,"COVER, BASE",1,1,,,,,S,3,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
6,1,,172175-45500, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
7,1,,172165-45620, ,""COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,,,..55535555555>»
8,1,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET ,4,4, ,,,,.,,,5555555
9,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",6,6,,,55555535555135
10,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",2,2,,,,555553525355>5
11,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",4,4,,,,.5555522355>5
12,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,,,555553555535
13,1, ,26116-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,,5555555353523
14,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED,4,4,,,.555535535535>5
15,1,,26116-100502, ,"'BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,,.,,.5555555955>5
16,1,,26116-100902, ,"'BOLT M10X 90 PLATED",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>
18,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,.,555555555
19,1,,172151-45010, ,"BOOT P,LEVER"™,2,2,,,,5555553535553
20,1,,172165-45071, ,"KNOB (L) ASSY",1,1,,,.:55555553555
21,1,,172175-45100, ,"LEVER (L)",1,1,,...55:2535335>5
22,1,,172175-45120, ,"LEVER R",1,1,,,,,.5555555555
23,1,,172151-45320, ,"PLATE,BOOT",2,2,,,.5555535335535
24,1,,172165-47871,,"KNOB (A) ASSY",1.1,,,,,..:5222253>
25,1,,26587-040062, ,""SCREW M 4X 6",2,2,,,,,5555535523
26,1, ,26736-140002, ,"NUT M14™,2,2,,,,,,,,,,555555
27,1,,933168-55770, ,"'BAND 146" ,2,2,,,:55553233533>»
28,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',8,8,,,555555555355>5
29,1,,172175-45080, ,"LEVER L",1,1,,,,,,1,,.,.55555
30,1,,172176-47870, ,KNOB, 1,1, ,,,,,1,,,,555555
31,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,,,,,1.5,5555545
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,1,,172175-45140, ,"LEVER (L) ASSY".,1.1,....:5555555555
1211172141_4137055"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
111
2

7-1,1,,172164-45951, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02242, ,M02242, ,,,,,
8,1,,172164-45960, ,""GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,,55535535535
8-1,1,,172164-45961, ,"GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02242, ,M02242,,,,,,
9,1,,172124-46200, ,""O-RING 27X5.7",3,3,,,:5553552335223
10,1,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5

11,1, ,26116-100404, ,""BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",4.,4,,,..5553553533>5
12,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,.,,,55555555

13,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,,:5555355535535>5
14,1,,172175-45750, ,"'SHAFT ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,,...5355535555
15,1,,172142-43540, ,"ROD 140",2,2,,,,,,,:5555555>

16,1, ,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,,,,,,5553535535

17,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535555535

18,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,,,55553555533>»
19,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,5555555
20,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2, ,,,325553522337>5
21,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,5555555235135
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1,,172146-41910,,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,.,,555555355553
1,,172175-45650, ,"BOSS ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,555535555535
2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,5553555353523
,1,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,,,.,,.53555335555
,1,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,,55555532233
7,1,,172165-46300, ,"LINK W/BUSH",1,1,,,,5535555555535
8,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»

10,1, ,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,55535555535>5
11,1,,172165-46800, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
12,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
13,1, ,22351-040032, ,""SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,.553555353553
14,1, ,24311-000210, ,"0O-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,55355535335535
15,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
16,1, ,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,555555555533
18,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",1,1,,,..555355535555>5
19,1,,172068-28490, ,""SPRING 8",4.,4,,,,,,5535535533>»
20,1,,172157-45990, ,"'BOOTS, PEDAL™,1,1,,,,555553555535
21,1,,172165-46230, ,"SHAFT, SWING",2,2,,,,,,5355535555
22,1,,172165-46261, ,""COVER, PEDAL",2,2,,,.,555355535523
23,1,,172165-46281, ,"'PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,.55555355553
24,1,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,:555555
25,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5,555535555535
26,1,,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",2,2,,,,.5553555355>5
27,1,,26116-080304, ,"BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED,2,2,,,.,:5555555355>5
28,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5
29,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,55555555
30,1,,194200-37780, ,"LS-NUT 8",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
31,1,,172734-41300, ,"BALL, LINK 8L",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
32,1,,172146-45610, ,"ROD(R), LINK",1,1,,,,,..55:25553>
33,1,,172146-45740, ,"ROD(D), SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,.555555555>
34,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
35,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,,.,,.:555525355>5
36,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,...5555535255
37,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,55555552535
38,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",5,5,,,,,,5,55555555
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,55535235533>»
40,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,.,3:5555555353»

1
2
3
5
6
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»»,172519-17112, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
,,172175-45880, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
,»,172175-45910, ,SHAFT 1,1, ,,,,.,.55555555

,,172116-46630, ,""KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,,172614-47550, ,"'SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,,,55555355555
,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,:,5553555535
1,,22351-040020,,"SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,,,,5553555353523
8,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,2,,,,555535525355>5
9,1,,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",1,1,,.,,.5555525955>5
10,1, ,26756-080002, ,"'LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",1,1,,,,55555555955>5
11,1, ,172164-45360, ,"PEDAL, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,.,555553555554
12,1,,172175-45790, ,"BRACKET ASSY",1,1,,,,5553555353553
13,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
14,1,,172122-45830, ,"'"PAD, METAL",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
15,1,,172175-45830, ,"ROD(A), SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

16,1, ,172165-46190, ,"LINK ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,..5555555555>5
17,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,,,55555355555135
18,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»
19,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",1,1,,,,5553555535554
20,1,,22486-080160, ,"PIN 8X 16",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
21,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,:55553553533>»
22,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,555535553335225
23,1,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,,55555525>
24,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,.5553552255>5

RPRRR R R
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,172519-17112, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

1,,172164-17150, ,""BRACKET, SswiTCH",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
1,,172175-45980, ,"BRACKET,CUT-OFF Sw.*,1,1,,,,,W,,,M01756, ,M01756,,,,,,
1,,172175-45981, ,"BRACKET,CUT-OFF Sw.",1,1,,,,,S,,,M02095, ,M02095,,,,,,
172175-45880, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

,,172175-45881, ,"LEVER L ASSY,CUT-OFF",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01756, ,M01756,,,,,,
,172175-45910, ,SHAFT, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>5

1,,172175-45970, ,"'SHAFT,CUT-OFF LEVER",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01756,,M01756,,,,,,
,,172116-46630, ,""KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5

,1,,172116-46630, ,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",,2,,,,,.K,,,,,M01756,,,,,,
,,172614-47550, ,"'SPRING, RETURN™,1,1,,,,.,55555355555

1,1
1-1
1-2
1-3,
2,1,,
2-1,1
3,1,
3-1,
4,1
4-1
5,1
5-1
6,1
7

1,,172165-45970, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,S,,,M01756, ,M01756, ,,,,,
,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,5555535555535
,1,,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,,,,.5553555955>5
7-1,1,,22351-050025, ,"SPRING PIN 5X25",3,3,,,,,S,,,M01756, ,M01756,,,,,,
8,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,,5555555522335
9,1,,26116-080304,,"BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01756,,M01756,,,,,,
10,1, ,26756-080002, ,"'LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01756,,M01756,,,,,,
11,1,,172122-45830, ,"'PAD, METAL",1,1,,,,,.55553555535

12,1,,172176-46400, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,555555535555

13,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,55535535535>»

15,1,,172176-46450, ,""PADAL ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,.555553555555
16,1,,172176-46480, ,LINK,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>

17,1,,172162-46690, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

18,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

19,1, ,22351-050025, ,""SPRING PIN 5X25",1,1,,...553555353554
20,1,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4,,,,,5553523533>»
21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553332225
22,1,,26116-100504, ,"BOLT M10X 50 PLATED",1,1,..,.,.5555555255>5

23,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",1,1,,,,,.5555555555

24,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,5,55555555>

25,1,,26911-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
26,1,,172175-45950, ,"LEVER R ASSY,CUT-OFF",,1,,,,,W,,,,,M01756,,,,,,
27,1,,172175-45990, ,"LINK,CUT-OFF COMP.",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01756, ,M01756,,,,,,
28,1,,172175-46120, ,'"BOTH,CUT-OFF",1,,,,,,W,,,M01756,,,,,,,,
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»»,172141-41340, ,B00TS,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,»1A1040-43900, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,,,,.5555555>
,»,172175-45250, ,"LEVER, BLADE™,1,1,,,,,.,.:5555555
»»,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555
,,172164-45970, ,"GRIP, BLADE",1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
1,,933168-28480, ,""WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,.,,555555353553
8,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,,,,555535525535
9,1,,24311-000210,,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,555553523523
10,1,,26116-080202, ,"'BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
11,1,,26116-080404, ,"'BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED",2,2,,,,55555555355>5
12,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,5,555555
13,1,,172175-45700, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,555553555535
14,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,53555535555355>5
15,1,,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,.:55535555355>
16,1,,172168-45140, ,"'SUPPORT ,BR CABLE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
17,1,,172175-45560, ,CABLE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
18,1,,172142-45670, ,""ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,55535553555523
19,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,555535555535
20,1,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,555553555535
21,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,555555555533
22,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
23,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,5553525533>»

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
6,1
7
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4 4 BHEEE( VM)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BLADE)
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,,172175-74600, ,"PTO KIT,FRAME END",1,1,,,,,.1,,,.555545
,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553525535
,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553555535
,,1C6141-35370, ,""SPRING,LOCK" ,1,1,,,,,555553555535
,»,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,,,.55555355554
2,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,.5555535535523
8,2,,172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,555555525355 5
9,2,,172142-45670, ,"ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,:555555555>
10,2,,172142-45670, ,"'ROD, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,,55555555535
11,2,,172175-45850, ,""CABLE, 3RDV",1,1,,,..555355535555>»
12,2,,172175-45860, ,""BRACKET ,3RD",1,1,,,,55555555555>»

13,2, ,1A1040-45890, ,""WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,,,,555553555535
14,2,,172312-45930, ,"'SPRING 13X1.2X70",1,1,,,,.5553555255>5
15,2,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER™,1,1,,,,,555555353555
16,2, ,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL™,1,1,,.,..,553555355553
17,2,,172164-46170, ,"LINK COMPL.",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
18,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
19,2,,172124-46200, ,""O-RING 27X5.7",2,2,,,3:5523552335223
20,2,,172164-46210, ,"BRACKET COMPL.",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
21,2,,172165-46281, ,"'PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,.55555355553
22,2,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,555555555
23,2,,172165-46350, ,""BRACKET, PEDAL"™,1,1,,,,5555553555523
24,2,,172165-46450, ,"LOCK CMP",1,1,,,,555555535555
25,2,,172165-46480, ,BOLT,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
26,2,,172165-46490, ,SHIM,5,5, ,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,5555555535>»
28,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
29,2,,172165-46600, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,.55535555255>5
30,3,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,53555552233
31,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,..2553523533>»
32,2,,172165-62800, ,"GROMMET 26',1,1,,,,555553555535
33,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,.,:555525355>5
34,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,...5555535255
35,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,.5555552355>5
36,2,,22351-080020, ,"SPRING PIN 8X20",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
37,2,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,.5535553555553
38,2,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",1,1,,,,,.5555355535
39,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,.5553552335224
40,2, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,1,,,.555555535554
41,2, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,,,555555532555
42,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,5555553552335
43,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,.,:5555555353»
44,2 ,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,.,:5555555353»
45,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,.55555555

46,2, ,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",2,2,,,:5553555532553
47,2,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED"™,1,1,,,..553555355554
48,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
49,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
50,2,,172168-46190, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
51,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,:5553552355>5
52,2,,172165-03230, ,"LABEL, P.T.0.",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»
52-1,2,,172165-03231, ,"LABEL, P.T.O0.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01031, ,M01031,,,,,,
53,2,,172168-03300, ,"LABEL, SELECT",1,1,,..,.55553555535
53-1,2,,172168-03301, ,""LABEL, SELECT",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01031,,M01031,,,,,,
54,2,,172519-03150, ,"LABEL, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M03190, ,M03190,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,,172146-41910, ,"PIN 14-100",1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
»»,172141-42960, ,"JOINT, CABLE™,1,1,,,,,.,.:5555555
»»172165-45260, ,CABLE(2300,1,1,,,,,,,:5553355>5
»,172142-45670, ,"ROD, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
,,172146-45720, ,"ROD(A), SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-45860, ,""BRACKET ,3RD",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
1,,172157-45990, ,"BOOTS, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
8,1,,172165-46281, ,""PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
9,1,,172165-46340, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,5555555555
10,1,,172165-46350, ,"'BRACKET, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,55555555535
11,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
12,1,,172165-46600, ,"LINK, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
13,2,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
14,1,,22157-080000, ,""WASHER 8",2,2,,,.,5,535555335255
15,1,,22351-040032, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X32",1,1,,,,.5555552355>5
16,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",2,2,,,5555535535533>»
17,1, ,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,,,55355535335535
18,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,,,55555535535553
19,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,553555555533
20,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,5535555555533
21,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
22,1,,26116-080304, ,""BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED"™,2,2,,,,555355535354
23,1,,26116-160252, ,""BOLT M16X 25 PLATED",1,1,,,,55555535555
24,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

25,1, ,26757-080002, ,"NUT  8",2,2,,,,,,,555553555>
26,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,..2553523533>»
27,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,,,,,55535235533>»
28,1,,933168-28480, ,"WASHER 20X9X3.2",1,1,,,,555553525535
29,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",1,1,,,.,..5555535555

RPRRR R R
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1,,172175-50100, ,"FRAME,LOWER(GREEN:98",1,1,,,,5555555353555>
1,1,,172175-50101, ,"FRAME (GREEN:98)",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01555, ,M01555, ,,,,,
2,1,,172175-50102, ,""FRAME (GREEN:98)",1,1,,,,,S,2,,M02243, ,M02243, ,,,,,
3,1,,172175-50150, ,""FRAME,, LOWER(GREEN:-98",1,1,,,,,S,, ,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

1,,172730-05250, ,""WASHER 12",12,12,,,,,,1,,.555555>»

1,,172141-50901, ,"GUARD, SHOE",4,4,,,,,,1,,5555555>5
1,,26013-120452,,"BOLT M12X 45",12,12,,,,,,1,,55355555
,1,,172175-53300, ,"WEIGHT ,COUNTER (98)",1,1,,,,55555555355>
,1,,172165-53480, ,"BOLT M16X 60",2,2,,,,5555552535554

,1,,172165-53500, ,WASHER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

,1,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16',2,2,,,,,55553555535
0,1,,172175-54100, ,"FRAME (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,55553552335>5
0-1,1,,172175-54101, ,"FRAME (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,,R,,,M01435,,M01435,,,,,,
0-2,1,,172175-54102, ,""FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,3,,M02243, ,M02243, ,,,,,
10-3,1,,172175-54103, ,""FRAME, TURNING (97)*,1,1,,,,,S,,,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
11,2,,172168-54750, ,""BUSH 60X70",2,2,,,,555355353523
12,2,,172168-54760, ,""SEAL 60X70X4 DUST",2,2,,,5555535555335
13,1,,172175-54800, ,"'SEAL 950",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
14,1,,172175-54810, ,""'SEAL 270",2,2,,,,:5553552335>5

15,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.,55555355553

16,1, ,172142-57600, ,""BEARING, TURNING",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
16-1,1,,172142-57601, ,""BEARING, SWING',1,1,,,,,R,,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
17,2,,172142-57610, ,""SEAL SET",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5
18,3,,172122-57630, ,"'SEAL, UPPER",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
19,3,,172122-57640, ,""SEAL, LOWER",1,1,,,...553553553>»

20,1,,172122-57610, ,BOLT,32,32,,,,,.,,,55555555

21,1,,172122-57620, ,"PARALLEL PIN 13X36'",4,4,,,,555553525535
22,1,,172116-46630, ,"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
23,1,,172175-58800, ,"LOCK PIN",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
23-1,1,,172175-58801, ,"'LOCK PIN',1,1,,,,,S,5,,M02243, ,M02243,,,,.,,
23-2,1,,172175-58801, ,"LOCK PIN',1,1,,,,,Z,,,M03051,,M03051,,,,,,
24,1,,172175-58820, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,Z,,,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M03051, ,M03051,,,,,,
26,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,,.Z,,,M03051,,M03051,,,,,,
27,1,,26116-160602, ,"'BOLT M16X 60 PLATED",6,6,,..555555353554
28,1,,172165-53500, ,WASHER,3,3, ,,,,.55555355555
29,1,,172175-68180, ,BRACKET ,1,1,,,,,555553555535
30,1,,172175-68200, ,BRACKET ,1,1,,,,,55555555535

31,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,,,,,55555552335

32,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",6,6,,,5555555532555
33,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,,,5555535335535

34,1,,772175-53310, ,"WEIGHT ASSY",1,1,,,,.:4,::5535555
35,2,,172175-50230, ,WEIGHT ,1,1,,,,,,4...5555535

36,2,,22137-160000, ,"WASHER 16,POLISHED",4.4,,,,,.4,,:555255>5
37,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,.,,,4:5533552335
38,2,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",4.,4,,,,,.4,.553553524
39,2,,26116-100502, ,"BOLT M10X SO PLATED",4.,4,..,.,.:4,:55535555

40,2, ,26116-160302, ,""BOLT M16X 30 PLATED".,4.,4,,.,...4...:355235
41,2,,172175-50200, ,WEIGHT ,2,2,,,,,.4,,2555355>5
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,»»,172175-50150, ,""FRAME, LOWER(GREEN:98",1, ,,,5555555555535
»»,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
»»,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,,,,5555555555
,,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",6,,,,,55355553555535
,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,,,.5555555525535
,»,172175-53300, ,"WEIGHT,COUNTER (98)",1,,,,55535555252335
1,,172165-53480, ,"BOLT M16X 60,2, ,,,55555535535535
8,1,,172165-53500, ,WASHER, 2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
9,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",2,,,,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172175-54103, ,""FRAME, TURNING  (97)",1,,,55555535335235575
11,2,,172168-54750, ,""BUSH 60X70",2,,,,5555535335533>5
12,2,,172168-54760, ,""SEAL 60X70X4 DUST",2,,,5555355535335235
13,1,,172175-54800, ,"SEAL 950",1,,,,,,,555555555>5
14,1,,172175-54810, ,"SEAL 270",2,,,,,,:55555355355
15,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,,,,5555555525535
16,1, ,172142-57601, ,""BEARING, SWING",1,,,,,555553555535
17,2,,172142-57610, ,"SEAL SET",1,,,,,,.5:55555555

18,3, ,172122-57630, ,""SEAL, UPPER",1,,,,,55535553555553
19,3,,172122-57640, ,"'SEAL, LOWER",1,,,,,,555553555535
20,1,,172122-57610, ,BOLT,32,,,,,,:555555555>
21,1,,172122-57620, ,"'PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4,,,.5555555355553
22,1,,26116-160602, ,"BOLT M16X 60 PLATED",6,,.,,5555553525535
23,1,,172165-53500, ,WASHER, 3, ,,,,,,5555555555
24,1,,172175-68180, ,BRACKET ,1,,,,,,,555555555>
25,1,,172175-68200, ,BRACKET,1,,,.,.55555553555>5

RPRRR R R
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’ ’172175_61350’ ’COVER’l’ 7% %% ’1’ 7% %%7%73%3%3%)3
,2,,172175-61351, ,""COVER ASSY",1,,,,,,F,2,,M023%4,,,,,,,,
,,26647-080152, ,"WING BOLT M 8X15",2,,,,,551 5555555555

2
1
2
2,,172175-61391, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,W,1,,M023%,,,,,,,,
2,,172519-63240,,'BOLT 8X 16",2,,,,,,W,1,,M023%,,,,,,,,
1,,172175-61120, ,"PLATE A (GREEN:98)",1,,,,555355535555515
1,,172164-61160, ,"COVER,LAMP(GREEN:Z97)",1,,,,5555535555355 5
1,,172175-61160,,"COVER B",1,,,,,.5555555555>
8,1,,172175-61130, ,PLATE,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
9,1,,172175-61300, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555

10,1,,172175-61330, ,MOLDING,1,,,,,5555555355555
11,1,,172175-61340, ,""COVER, SEAT MOUNT",1,,,,,5535535555555>5
12,1,,172175-61480, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,,,.5555355353523
13,1,,172175-61430, ,MOLE,1,,,,.,.5555555555

14,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,,5555553535255 5
15,1,,172168-61500, ,"PLATE A (GREEN:86)",1,,,,55sM,555555555
15-1,1,,172168-61500-4, ,""PLATE A (GREEN:Z97)",1,,,55555535335352255
16,1, ,172168-61510, ,"PLATE B (GREEN:86)",1,,,555sMy 555553555
16-1,1,,172168-61510-4, ,""PLATE B (GREEN:Z97)",1,,,555555533552575
17,1,,172168-61560, ,""PLATE G (GREEN:86)",1,,,,55>M,555555555
17-1,1,,172168-61560-4, ,"PLATE G (GREEN:Z97)".,1,,..:250555555353355
18,1, ,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",4,,,,55553553533523
19,1,,172148-61100, ,""COVER, TRAVEL",2,,,,555553553533»
20,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16".,2,,,,555555555255>5
21,1,,172141-50761, ,""COVER, UNDER",1,,,,,.5555555955>5
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8".,3,,,,.,.Z,,,M0239%4,,,,,,,.,
23,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,,,,.553555352553
24A,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",16,,,,,55%455535555535
24B,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",12,,,,,,.5,,5555555>5
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10,8, ,,,.:5555555355>5
26,1,,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER" ,4, ,,..:555535335533
27,1,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",1,,,,:555535535533>5
28,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",4,,,.:555355535254
29,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",1,,,.:555355535254
30,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",3,,,,:5535555552525
30-1,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",3,,,,,.N,,,M0239%4,,,,.,.,.
31,1,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT 8X16",4,,,,555553553533>»
32A,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",16,,,,.554:5553555535
32B,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",12,,,,,..5.:5.5555555
33,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,,..555555525355>5
34,1,,26116-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",4,,,.5555535525355>5
35,1,,172175-61180, ,"COVER (C)",1,,,,:.5555355355>5
35-1,1,,172175-61181, ,"COVER (C) (EV)",1,,,,,,S,,,M01159,,,,,,,,
36,1,,172175-61220, ,"COVER (D)",1,,:,55552222333235
36-1,1,,172175-61221, ,""COVER (D) (EV)",1,,,,,,S,,,M01159,,,,,,,,
37,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8,4, ,,,.:55535555355>5
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,5555553525535
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:,172175—61181,,"COVER
,,172175-61221, ,""COVER

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4,
S,
6,
7,

1,,172175-61160, ,""COVER
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,26116-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",4,,,.,555555353553

©) (EV)". 1, ... 5500005550000
M) EV".1,,...:00055550035

,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8'".,4,,,..,,.35555355535
,,172175-61120, ,""PLATE A (GREEN:z98)",1,,,,..:5555552555
,,172164-61160, ,""COVER,

LAMP(GREEN:97)"5155555111111111111

B”slsssssssssssssssss

8,1,,172175-61130, ,PLATE,1,,,,,.5555555555>5
9,1,,172175-61300, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555

10,1,,172175-61330, ,MOLDING,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172175-61340, ,""COVER, SEAT MOUNT",1,,...555553555535
12,1,,172175-61480, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,,,.5555355353523
13,1,,172175-61430, ,MOLE,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
14,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",2,,,,,55555355555 75
15,1,,172168-61500-4, ,""PLATE A (GREEN:z97)",1,,,,555355555533133
16,1, ,172168-61510-4, ,""PLATE B (GREEN:Z97)".,1,,..:0505555535353355
17,1,,172168-61560-4, ,"PLATE G (GREEN:Z97)",1,,,5555555335352555

18,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT

8X 16",4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

19,1,,172148-61100, ,""COVER,TRAVEL",2, ,,,,.555555535 55

20,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT

8x 16"12111,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

21,1,,172141-50761, ,""COVER, UNDER™,1,,,,.555535535555>»
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,,5555553525535
23,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,,,,55555535235535
24,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",16,,,,:55535555335555
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10".,8,,,,.55555555355>5
26,1,,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER" ,4, ,,..:55553533553

27,1,,26013-080252, ,"'BOLT
28,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT
29,1,,26116-080162, ,""BOLT
30,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT
31,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT
32,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT
33,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT

M 8X 25",1,,,55555535335333>5
8X16",4,,5535555332333333
B8X16",1,,455a553355353355

8X 16",3,,,555553553235395
8X16",4,, 5555553553333

M10X 20 PLATED",16,,,,555553555355255
M10X 20 PLATED",8,,,:5553535235323235
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’ ’172175_61350’ ’COVER’ ’1’ 7% 373 ’1’ 7% %%7%73%3%3%)3
,2,,172175-61351, ,""COVER ASSY",,1,,,,,F,2,,,,M023%4,,,,,,
,,26647-080152, ,"WING BOLT M 8X15",,2,,,,551,55555555>5

,,172175-61391, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,W,,,,,M0239%4,,,,,,
,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",,2,,,,,W,,,,,M0239%4,,,,,,
»»172175-61150, ,COVER(A), .1, .,55:25353352535

,»,172164-61160, ,""COVER,LAMP(GREEN:97)", ,1,,,455555533552335
,,172175-61160, ,"COVER B",,1,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172164-61300, ,""COVER, FRONT",,1,,.,,55555555355>5
8-1,1,,172175-61500, ,"COVER, FRONT",,1,,,,,N,,,,,M01756,,,,,,
9,1,,172175-61300, ,COVER, ,1,,,,,5555555555>5
10,1,,172175-61330, ,MOLDING, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
11,1,,172175-61340, ,""COVER, SEAT MOUNT",,1,,,,,53,55555555>»
12,1,,172164-61401, ,""COVER L COMPL.",,1,,,,555555535554
13,1,,172175-61430, ,MOLE, ,1,,,,,.5555555555

14,1,,172175-61440, ,"COVER (F)",.1,,,..55553253535
14-1,1,,172175-61441, ,"COVER (F) (EVO",,1,,,,,S,6,,,,M01159,,,,,,
15,1,,172168-61500, ,"PLATE A (GREEN:86)",,1,,,,5sM, 555553555
15-1,1,,172168-61500-4, ,"'PLATE A (GREEN:Z97)",,1,,,555559533555575
16,1,,172168-61510, ,"'PLATE B (GREEN:86)",,1,,,,,,M,,5555555>
16-1,1,,172168-61510-4, ,"PLATE B (GREEN:Z97)", .1, ..:.50555555353355
17,1,,172168-61560, ,"PLATE G (GREEN:86)",,1,,,,,:M, 555555555
17-1,1,,172168-61560-4, ,"PLATE G (GREEN:Z97)",,1,,,555555335352575
18,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",.,4,,,,,55555325235
19,1,,172519-63240, ,""BOLT 8X 16",.,3,,.:555555522535
20,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",.2,.,..5555232335533
21,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,4,,,,.5535553535523
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,3,,,,.Z,,,,,M023%4,,,,,,
23,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",.,4,,.,.,.:553555355>5
24A,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",,16,,,,,.4,,2555455>5
24B,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,12,,,...5.,..3555545
25,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,8,,,,555553555535
26,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",.,4,,,...53555335554
27,1,,22879-400120, ,"SCREW M 4X 12",,4,,,...53552335224
28,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,,555555555533
29,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,2,,,55535555552335
30,1,,26116-080162, ,"'BOLT 8X16",,3,,,:55355553555524
30-1,1,,172519-63240, ,"'BOLT 8X 16",,3,,,,,N,,,,,M0239%4,,,,,,
31,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",,4,,.,:5553555535254
32A,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,16,,,.,,4:5553555535
32B,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,12,,,,,55:555555555
33,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",.,8,,.,.555553555535
34,1,,26116-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",.4,...,.5555525355>5
35,1,,172175-61120, ,"PLATE A (GREEN:98)",.,1,,,,,.3,,.:55555>5
36,1,,172175-61130, ,PLATE, ,1,,,,,,5555555555

37,1,,172141-50761, ,""COVER, UNDER™,,1,,,,5555355553555>5
38,1,,172148-61100, ,"COVER, TRAVEL", ,2,,,,555535335533»

39,1, ,194300-21460, ,CAP, ,1,,,,5:555355355555

1,2
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,1
6,1
7,1
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,,172175-63130, ,"PANEL L COMP",1,1,,,,,,1,,,5555545
,,172175-62110, ,"STEP R™,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
,»,172175-62120, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

,,172175-62130, ,""SHEET, FRAME™,.1,,,.,..,.5555555
,,172175-62170, ,STEP,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
»»,172175-62200, ,BRACKET, ,1,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172175-62300, ,"MAT,FLOOR™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
8,1,,172175-62310, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
9,1,,172164-62430, ,"SEAT, SWING",,1,,,,,,,:55555555
10,1,,172164-62490, ,"'SEAT, STEP",.1,,,,,.,:5555555>
11,1,,172165-68250, ,""PLUG,RUBBER", ,2,,,,.553555355553
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',8,8,,,,5555535555535
13,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10',3,3,,,,555553555535
14,1, ,26013-100252, ,""'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,1,,,,,553555555593
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,5,,,,555555555533
16,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,.5555555353553

17,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,8,,,:5555355535535>5
18,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,3,,,5:555535535535>5
19,1,,172175-62230, ,BRACKET, 1, ,,,,,5555555555>
20,1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9",1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
21,1,,172312-17260, ,""GROMMET 22X2.3",1,1,,.,,555555353554
22,1,,1A1040-43900, ,""SPRING WASHER",2,2,,,:5555355355335
23,1,,172175-63100, ,""PANEL L COMP",1,1,,,,555553555535
24,1,,172175-63150, ,"PANEL R COMPL.",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
25,1,,172175-63220, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
26,1,,172175-63240, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
27,1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",9,9,,,:555535535535>»
28,1,,172175-63250, ,"COVER (PANEL)",1,1,,,,5555535552335
29,1,,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',2,2,,,,,5353555555225
30,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP, ,6,,,,,,,,55555555
31,1,,172175-62400, ,"STEP(R) (CL)".1,...,::2.55322553>
32,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,555253555335525

1,2
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7
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,,172175-63130, ,""PANEL L COMP™,1,,,,:555535535535>5
,»,172175-62110, ,"STEP R™,1,,,,,,.555555255
,,172175-62120, ,COVER,1,,,,,,5.55555555>
,,172175-63240, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,,,,55555555

»»,172175-62100, ,STEP,1,,,,,,.,,55555555

,»,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",9,,,,,,,5555555555
1,,172175-62300, ,"MAT,FLOOR™,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
8,1,,172175-62260, ,""BRACKET B ASSY",1,,,,55555535535535
9,1,,172175-63150, ,""PANEL R COMPL.",1,,,,5555355535555
10,1,,172175-63220, ,PLATE, 1, ,,,,,5555555525>5
11,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,,55555353552355 15
12,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",8,,,,5555355535535553
13,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",3,,,,,55555535535553
14,1,,172175-63250, ,"COVER (PANEL)",1,,,,,55555535322535
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,5555553535555 5
16,1, ,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30™,2,,,,3555553553553>»

17,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,,,,55555535235535
18,1, ,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",3,,.,.55555535235535
19,1,,172175-62230, ,BRACKET,1, ,,,,,5555555555>
20,1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9",1,,,,.55555555553>
21,1,,172312-17260, ,""GROMMET 22X2.3",1,,,,355553523533>»
22,1,,1A1040-43900, ,""SPRING WASHER",2,,,,55555535535535

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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,,172168-46760, ,""BOLT M10X20",4,4,,,.55553553533>»
,,172212-61230, ,"'FASTENER, DIAL",1,1,,,,,55555555555
,,172165-62810, ,"GROMMET 10™,1,1,,,,,.,,.55555555
,,172162-64200, ,"'SEAT ,OPERATOR",1,1,,,,5555355535 55
,,172162-64210, ,""CUSHION ASSY",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
»»,172162-64220, ,"BACK ASSY",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172162-64230, ,""BACK (B) ASSY",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
8,2,,172162-64240, ,""PANEL ,BACK" ,1,1,,,,55555535535523
9,3,,172162-64320, ,"'RUBBER A,EDGE",1,1,,,,555355535555
10,3,,172162-64330, ,"'RUBBER B,EDGE",1,1,,,,555555535555
11,2,,172162-64250, ,""BRACKET L,SIDE",1,1,,,.,.555555555>5
12,2,,172162-64260, ,""BRACKET R,SIDE",1,1,,,,,5555555535>5
13,2,,172162-64270, ,ADJUSTER,1,1,,,,,55535555555>»
14,2,,172162-64280, ,ADJUSTER,1,1,,,,,.555535553
17,2,,172162-64310, ,""'SCREW M5X10,TAPPING",3,3,,,,.5555555355 5
18,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",8,8,,,5555535355222 75
19,2,,26022-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",4,4,,,,,5555352523
20,1,,172175-64200, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,,,,555355535535>5
20-1,1,,172175-64201, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,,,,S,2,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
20-2,1,,172175-64202, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01593,,M01593,,,,,,
21,1,,172175-64490, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,1,,,.,.5535535535>»
22,1,,172175-64600, ,""COVER, MOUNT",1,1,,,,555553555535
23,1,,172175-64800, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
24,1,,172175-64810, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
25,1,,172175-64820, ,"EV, SEAL MOUNT",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
26,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED,4,4,,.,...:2553523552
27,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",2,2,,,.,555535535533>5
28,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,,,55535535533>5
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,....3555335255
30,1, ,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,7,,,55535555553533
31,1,,26577-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,,..2553523533>»
32,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5

33,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4.,4,,,,,,,,,,555555

34,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
35,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",3,3,,,.,55555552525
36,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED,2,2,,,,555535555355>5
37,1,,172165-62800, ,"GROMMET 26',1,,,,,,51,.55555545

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7
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,,172168-46760, ,"BOLT M10X20",4,,,,,,,,555555555
,,172212-61230, ,""FASTENER, DIAL",1,,,,,5555535555535
,»,172165-62810, ,"GROMMET 10",1,,,,,,5555555555>
»»,172175-64202, ,"MOUNT, SEAT",1,,,,,,.,,55555555
,»,172175-64490, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,,,,,,.,.55555555
»»,172175-64600, ,"COVER, MOUNT™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
1,,172175-64800, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172175-64810, ,SEAL,1,,,,,,.555555255
9,1,,172175-64820, ,""EV, SEAL MOUNT",1,,,,.555355535555
10,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,,,.:553555535553
11,1, ,22217-050000, ,""SPRING WASHER 5",2,,,.,,.55555355553
12,1,,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4,,,,,55535553553523
13,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",4,,,,,555355535535553
14,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,:55555533552575
15,1,,26577-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12,2, ,,,,55555555355>5
16,1,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
17,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8,4, ,,,,,,,,,5555555
18,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,,,,,,,,,:5555555
19,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",3,,,.,,55555555355>5
20,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,,,,.555555555535

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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,1,,1A1040-43900, ,""SPRING WASHER",4,4,,,,..55535235535
,1,,172164-45980, ,"GRIP, BONNET",1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
»1,,172519-63240, ,"BOLT 8X 16",1,1,,,,,,5555525555
,1,,172175-65100, ,""BONNET,EV (GREEN:96)",1,1,,,,.5555555355>
6,2,,172175-65610, ,EV,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
7,1,,172175-65210, ,""TANK COVER(GREEN:96)",1,1,,,,5535555553335
8A,1,,172175-65300, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
8B,1,,172175-65160, ,""COVER, BONNET",1,,,,,551 5555555555
10,2,,172175-65510, ,""SEAL(A), BONNET",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
11,2,,172164-65721, ,""RUBBER,SEAL C",1,1,,,,,,5555535553
12,2,,172175-65530, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172175-65540, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,,5.5555555>5
14,2,,172164-65760, ,"SEAL A™,2,2,,,,,.,55555555
15,1,,172175-65400, ,HINGE, 1,1, ,,,,,55555555 55
16,1,,172175-65490, ,"'LOCK PLATE",1,1,,,,,55555555535
17,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
18,2,,172126-65571, ,""WASHER LOCK",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
19,2,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT 10™,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
20,1,,172146-65750, ,""COVER, LOCK",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
21,1,,172146-65760, ,STOPPER,1,1,,,,,5555555553
22,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,555553555535
23,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,,,555553525535
24,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,3,,,,5555535555135
25,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,,.,..,.35555335555
26,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00723,,M00723,,,,,,
27,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,.,..:553523533>»
28,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,,,3:55535533355
29,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,55555553332225
30,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,.535555552523
31,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",5,5,,,,555555555533
32,1,,26557-080202, ,""'SCREW M 8X 20",2,2,,,.55553523533>»
33,1,,26577-040082, ,""SCREW M 4 X 8",6,6,,.,55553555353553

34,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
35,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00723, ,M00723, ,,,,,
36,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555535224
37,1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9".,2,,,,..,.1..,5555545
38,1,,933171-20390, ,"LIGHT, EVER",1,1,,,,,W,2,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,

1
2
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,,172175-65630, ,""COVER,HARNESS" ,1,1,,,,,,555554
,»,172175-65640, ,MOLDING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,,,55555
»,172175-65650, ,KEY,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
,,172175-65660, ,""LOCK PLATE",1,1,,,,:5.55555355>5
,,172164-66170, ,""KEY ASSY, CYLINDER",1,1,,,,,,,
,,26346-100002, ,"U-NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,,.,,.,,,,
1,,172175-65690, ,ROCK,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
8,1,,172175-65700, ,DUCT,1,1,,,,,5.55555555>5
9,2,,172175-65680, ,SEAL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
11,2,,172175-65750, ,"SEAL (A)",1.1,,,,..555520353>
12,2,,172175-65760, ,"SEAL (B)",1.1,,,...:553255535
13,2,,172175-65770, ,"SEAL (C)",2,2,,,,,,5552323555
14,2,,172175-65780, ,""SEAL (D)",2,2,,,,,,55523523555
15,1,,172175-65800, ,"DUCT B,EV (GREEN:96)",1,1,,,,
17,2,,172175-65970, ,"SEAL (B)",1,1,,,,.55533223535
18,2,,172164-66480, ,""RUBBER 340, SEAL",1,1,,.,.,,.,
19,2,,172175-65870, ,"SEAL (A)",1,1,,,,,,5555525555
20,1,,172175-65940, ,STAY,1,1,,,,,.5555552525
21,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,,,,,,
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8',2,2,,,,,,,,
23,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,,,,,,>
24,1,,22867-300080, ,""SCREW 3X 8",2,2,,,,55355535535>»
25,1,,22867-300080, ,""SCREW 3X 8',3,3,,,,5555535555>»
26,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,,,
27,1,,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",2,2,,,,,5555535524
28,1,,26116-080202, ,""BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,,,.,,
29,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",4,4,,,,.5535535535>»
30,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,4,,,,,
31,1,,172175-65900, ,HINGE,1,1,,,,,.5.55555555
32,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555535223

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,2
6,2
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1A,1,,772175-68400, ,CABIN,1,,,,,,,1,,,,,,,,5>
1B,1,,772175-68410, ,CABIN,1,,,,,,.2,,,,,,,,5>
2,2,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET  9",1,,,,,,,.55555555>
3,2,,172176-67040, ,"COVER, LINK",1,,,,,,,,,.5555555
4,2,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10,6, ,,,,,.5555555555
5,2,,172176-67260, ,"STAY, RADIO",2,,,,,,,,,:5555555
6,2,,172176-67180, ,CRIP,2,,,,,,,,,,5.55555
6-1,2,,172176-37181, ,GRIP,2,,,,,,N,M, ,M01435, ,,,,,,,
6-2,2,,172176-67181, ,GRIP,2,,,,,,N,,,M01435,,,,,,,,
7,2,,172176-67341, ,"LINK A™,1,,,,,,,,55555555>5
8,2,,172176-67740, ,"SHIM T=0.8",2,,,,,,,,55555555>
8-1,2,,172176-67740,,"'SHIM T=0.8",5,,,,,,K,,,M01593, ,,,,,,,
9,2,,172176-67741, ,"SHIM T=1.2",2,,,,,,,,,.555555>
9-1,2,,172176-67741, ,"'SHIM T=1_2",5,,,,,,K,,,M01593, ,,,,,,,
10,2,,172176-67760, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,555555353535555>5
11,2,,172176-67780, ,GROMMET, 1, ,,,,,,5555555555
12,2,,172176-67790, ,PLUG,2,,,,,,,,55555555>5
13,2,,172176-67830, ,""BOLT 10X30",2,,,:5555553352275
14,2,,172176-67870, ,TRAY,1, ., .., .5555555555
15,2,,172176-67880, ,HOLDER,1,,,,,,,,:5555555>
16,2,,172176-67900, ,"SEAL C",1,,,,,,5555555555>
17,2,,172175-67920, ,COVER, 1, ,,,,,,555555555>5
20,2,,172137-68120, ,PIN,2,,,,,,,,,:5555555
21,2,,172176-68030, ,WASHER, 2, ,,,,,.,,55555555
22,2,,172175-68130, ,TRIM,1, ,,,,,.,.55555555
22-1,2,,172175-68131, ,TRIM,1,,,,,,F,3,,M01609,,,,,,,,
23,2,,172176-68160, ,GROMMET ,1,,,,,,.5555555555
24,2,,172176-68080, ,"SEAL D",1,,,,,,,5555555555
25,2,,172175-68400, ,CABINE, 1, ,,,,,.5555555555
25-1,2,,172175-68401, ,"CABIN ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M01609,,,,,,,,
25-2,2,,172175-68402, ,"CABIN ASSY",1,,,,,,N,,,M02893,,,,,,,,
26,2, ,26450-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20,4, ,,,55533552522523
27,2,,172175-69300, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,..5555555555
28,2,,172175-69310, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,..555535553555
29,2,,172176-69320, ,"SEAL ,DOOR™,1, ,,,,,5555555555>
30,2,,172176-69890, ,"LINK B",1,,,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",4,,,,55533552522523
32,2,,172176-69780, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
33,2,,172162-69070, ,COATHANGER, 1, ,,,555555335555 55
33-1,2,,172162-69071, ,COATHANGER, 1, ,,,,,S,4,,M02024,,,,,,,,
34,2, ,22867-300080, ,""SCREW 3X 8",2,,,55555535335352255

35,2, ,26589-060162, ,""SCREW M6,BINDING,4,,,,,555555553555
36,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,,.:5555555355>5
37,2,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,,,,,5553555555523
38,2,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30,4, ,,,5555555522533
39,2,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,,,,..:5555552555
40,2,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",4,,,,.:5555555353»
41,2,,26022-050162, ,"'SCREW M 5X 16",4,,,,.:55555553535
42,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,2, ,,,,,.5555555555
43,2,,172176-68090, ,COLLAR,4,,,,,,W,,,M01609,,,,,,,,
44,2,,172176-68140, ,CIRCLIP.4,,,,,,W,,,M01609,,,,,,,,
45,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2,,,,,,,555555555>5
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»»,172176-67050, ,SASH,1,,,,,,55555555555
,,172176-66620, ,"FRAME ASSY™,1,,,,,,5.55555555>
,,172176-66760, ,"GLASS RUN",1,,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172176-66770, ,"GLASS RUN™,1,,,,,,.,,55555555
,,172176-66780, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,1,,,,,.5555555355>5
3,,172176-66820, ,""RUBBER STOPPER™,1,,,,.555553555535
8,2,,172176-66800, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,55555555555
9,3,,172176-66600, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,,5555552555
12,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,5:555555>
14,2,,172176-66810, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
15,3,,172176-66610, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,5555555555>5
17,4,,172176-66750, ,SCREW,2, ,,,,,,5,55555555
19,3,,172176-66790, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER"™,1,,,,5555535555555>5
20,1,,172176-67060, ,""WINDOW, FRONT",1,,,,55555535335535
21,2,,172176-66590, ,"FRAME ASSY",1,,,.5555555552535
23,3,,172176-66890, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,,,..555355535555>»
24,3,,172176-66990, ,""GLASS RUN",1,,,,,5555355535535>5
25,3,,172176-66900, ,"'"RUBBER STOPPER™,2,,,,5:555535555555>5
26,2,,172176-66970, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,:55555355555
27,3,,172176-66550, ,"'LOCK ASSY (LH)",1,,,.5555555533525
30,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW,2, ,,,,,,,,55555555
31,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,.5555555555
32,3,,172176-66560, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,55555555555
35,4,,172176-66950, ,SCREW, 2, , ,,,,,5555555555
36,4,,172176-66960, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
38,2,,172176-66980, ,GLASS,1,,,,,,555555355555
39,3,,172176-66570, ,LOCK,1,,,,,,55555555555
41,4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
42,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,.5:55555555
43,3,,172176-66580, ,"LOCK (RL)",1,,,.5553522353335
45,4,,172176-66930, ,SCREW, 2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
46,4,,172176-66940, ,SCREW,1,,,,,,5,55555555>
48,3,,172176-66910, ,""CHANNEL, CENTER",1,,,,5555553555355135
49,1,,172176-67200, ,"'RUBBER, FRONT",1,,,,55555535535535
50,1,,172176-67210, ,""RUBBER, SIDE",1,,,,,.5555555355>5

1,1
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»»,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172176-67070, ,"ACRYLIC, ROOF",1,,,,,,.5555555555
,»,172175-67080, ,BRACKET,1,,,,,,,5555555555

,»,172176-67110, ,"TRIM, ROOF",1,,,,,,,,:.5555555
,,172176-67141, ,"TRIM, REAR™,1,,,,,,,,:.555555>
,,172175-67160, ,COVER(A),1,...5552535352535

2,,26116-160702, ,"BOLT 16X 70,3, ,,555555235235535
8,2,,26579-060202, ,""SCREW 6X 20",10,,,55555553555535
9,2,,172175-67290, ,"PLATE, SEAT",1,,,,,,:5:55555555
10,2,,172175-67310, ,"PLATE (B",1,,.,,::25353352535
11,2,,172176-67691, ,"TRIM, SIDE",1,,,,,,,5:55555555
12,2,,172176-67710, ,"GLASS L",1,,,,,5.5555552525
13A,2,,172176-67720, ,""GLASS R",1,,,,,551,555555535
13B,2,,172175-68580, ,"WINDOW R (CL)",1,,,,,5525555555535
14,2,,172176-67730, ,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,5:55555555
15,2,,172176-67820, ,""SEAL, PLATE",1,,,...553555355553
16A,2,,172176-68100, ,"'BRACKET B",1,,,,5551,555555555
16B,2,,172164-18660, ,"'BRACKET ASSY",1,,,.:5525553555355135
17,2,,172176-69750, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555
18,2,,172176-69770, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5555555555

19,2,,172176-69820, ,""COLLAR, GLASS,10,,,,555555352553
20,2,,172176-69830, ,"GLASS, REAR™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
21,2,,172176-69860, ,"LINK A",1,,,,,,,,.55555555
22,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER  8",2,,,,,,,,55555555>
23,2,,172147-61520, ,SPACER,4, ,,,,,.5555555555
24,2,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16,3, ,...5555535335532
25,2,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,2,,,,5555555253555
26,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,,,,5555535335533>»
27,2,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30,4, ,.,555553522355>5
28,2,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,,,,5555555555533
29,2,,172164-62490, ,"SEAT, STEP",1,,,,,.W,,,M023%4,,,,,,.,
30,2,,172175-68590, ,RUBBER,1,,,,,,,2,,,5,55555
31,2,,172164-19110, ,PLATE,2,,,,...2,,,,55555
32,2,,172164-66150, ,""SPONGE, RUBBER',1,,,,,,.2,,5555355>5
33,1,,172175-68500, ,BRACKET ,1,,,,555235553555535
34A,1,,172176-67770, ,""PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,..,.1,.,.555545
34A-1,1,,172176-67771, ,"'PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,,,R,1,,M02024,,,,,,,,
34B,1,,172164-69100, ,""PANEL, ROOF",1,,,,,.:2,555535555
34B-1,1,,172164-69101, ,""PANEL, ROOF CL",1,,,,,,R,2,,M02024,,,,,,,,
34C,1,,172176-67860, ,"'PANEL, ROOF (RADIO",1,,,,,,W,3,,M00501,,,,,,,,
34C-1,1,,172176-67861, ,"'PANEL, ROOF (RADIO",1,,,,,,R,3,,M02024,,,,,,,,
34D,1,,172164-69110, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,W,4, ,M00501,,,,,,,,
34Db-1,1,,172164-69111, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,R,4,,M02024,,,,,,,,
35,1,,172175-68600, ,PLATE,1,,,,.,..:55555555
36,1,,172176-67810, ,RIVET .4, ,,,,,,,:.5555555
37,1,,172176-68200, ,WASHER, 10, ,,,,,,,55555555»
38,1,,26589-060162, ,"'SCREW M6,BINDING" ,10,,,,5555535555555>»
39,1,,172176-68210, ,TREE-CLIP,2,,,,,.:555555355 5
40A,1,,172176-67750, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,,..,555553555535
40A-1,1,,172176-67751, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,,,N,1,,M01031,,,,,,,,
40A-2,1,,172176-67752, ,""PANEL, FRONT",1,,,,,,S,1,,M02893,,,,,,,,
40B,1,,172176-67430, ,"PANEL, FRONT (CL)",1,,,,553525535525355>5
40B-1,1,,172176-67431, ,"PANEL, FRONT (CL)",1,,,,,,S,2,,M02893,,,,,,,,
40C,1,,172176-67850, ,""PANEL, FRONT RADIO",1,,,,,,W,3,,M00501,,,,,,,,
40C-1,1,,172176-67851, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,N,3,,M01031,,,,,,,,
40C-2,1,,172176-67852, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,S,3,,M02893,,,,,,,,
40D,1,,172176-67440, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,W,4,,M00501,,,,,,,,
40D-1,1,,172176-67441, ,PANEL,1,,,,,,S,4,,M02893,,,,.,,,
41,1,,172176-67810, ,RIVET .4, ,,,,,.5:55555555

1,2
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’ ’772176_68901’ ’I'DOOR COMPL-I"l’ 7% %%3%%%7%7%3%3%%3%73%3%7
,1,,772176-68902, ,"'DOOR ASSY',1,,,,,,N,,,M00942,,,,,,,,
? ,172176_67000, ,.'COVER A, DOORl',l, 7% %% %3%%7%3%7%3%3%7%3%3%)

1,1

1-1

2,2

3,2,,172176-67020, ,"PLATE, LINK A",1,,,,,.:555555355>5
3-1,2,,172176-67410, ,BOLT,1,,,,,,S,1,,M0094z2,,,,,,.,,

4,2,,172176-67030, ,"LINK, DOOR B",1,,,,,,:5555555555
4-1,
5,2,
6,2

7,2

2,,172176-67400, ,ROD,1,,,,,,F,1,,M00942,,,,,,,,
,172176-67090, ,CATCH,1,,,,,,.555555555

,,172176-67100, ,"HANDLE ASSY.",1,,,,,,:5555555555
,,172176-67121, ,"TRIM, DOOR UN",1,,,,,,,,,5,555555
8,2,,172176-67131, ,"TRIM, DOOR UP",1,,,,.555535535535>»
9,2,,172176-67150, ,RUBBER, 2, , ,,,,.,,,55555555
10,2,,172176-67231, ,""COVER B, DOOR",1,,,,5555555355553
11,2,,172176-67250, ,"PIPE 15,2, ,,,,,.,,,55555555
12,2,,172176-67800, ,BOLT,1,,,,,,.5555555555
13,2,,172176-67890, ,"MOLD, DOOR™,1,,,,,,:5555555555
13-1,2,,172176-67891, ,''"MOLD, DOOR",1,,,,,,N,,,M02923,,,,,,,,
14,2,,172176-68170, ,""RUBBER, STOPPER"™,2,,,,,5555355535535>5
15,2,,172176-68240, ,""CORD, RUBBER",1,,,,,.5555555555>5
16,2,,172176-68900, ,"'DOOR ASSY",1,,,.255553555355>5
17,2,,172162-69460, ,""KEY ASSY, CYLINDER"™,1,,.,,..55535555555>5
18,2,,172162-69480, ,""LOCK ASSY",1,,,.55555535335535
19,2,,172162-69540, ,""HANDLE,,OUTER™,1,,,,55555355535555»
19-1,2,,172162-69541, ,""HANDLE,,OUTER",1,,,,,,N,,,MO3190,,,,,,,,
20,2,,172176-69760, ,SEAL,1, ,,,,,.5.553555555
21,2,,172176-69800, ,"GLASS, DOOR™,1,,,,,,5555555555>
22,2,,172176-69810, ,""SEAL, DOOR GLASS",1,,,,5555553525535
23,2,,172176-69820, ,""COLLAR, GLASS".,4,,,,,355355535335535
24,2,,172176-69910, ,"LINK C",1,,,,,,.5555555555
24-1,2,,172176-69911, ,PLATE,1,,,,,,S,1,,M00942,,,,,,,,
25,2,,172176-69930, ,"LINK D",1,,,,,.,5555555555
25-1,2,,172176-69931, ,LEVER,1,,,,,,S,1,,M00942,,,,,,,,
26,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",1,,,,:5553555235224
27,2,,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",3,,,,.555355535255
28,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,,,,.555355532524
29,2,,26013-060302, ,"BOLT M 6X 30™,3,,.,:55553523533>»
30,2,,26579-060202, ,"'SCREW 6X 20",4,,,,55535553525535
31,2,,26717-060002, ,"NUT M 6,2, ,,,,,,,55555555>
31-1,2,,26716-080002, ,"'NUT M 8",1,,,,,,S,,,M00942,,,,,,.,,
32,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,,,,,,,,5:555555>
33,2,,26022-050102, ,"SCREW M 5X 10,8, ,,,5555355532523
34,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12,2, ,,,,5555535335535
35,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,,,.,.,535555555535
36,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",3,,,..,55555555535
37,2,,26717-080002, ,"NUT M 8,4, ,,,,,,,5:555555>
38,2,,172164-03210, ,"LABEL, CAB.",1,,,,,,5555555555>5
39,2,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,,,,,,Z,,,M00942,,,,,,,,
40,2, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",Z2,,,,,.,Z,,,M00942,,,,,,,,
41,2,,26117-060202, ,'"BOLT M 6X 20",2,,,,,.Z,,,M00942,,,,,,,,
42,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,,.,,:555553555555
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»,172176-68390, ,BOLT,8,,,,,,,5555555555

,,172176-69340, ,""BRACKET, DOOR U",2,,,,55553555353523
,,172176-69390, ,"LINK ASSY, DOOR"™,1,,,,55553555353523
,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,,,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172176-69450, ,"COVER U™,2,,,,,,,,,,,:5555>
2,,172176-69470, ,"BRACKET A",1,,,,,,:5555555555
8,2,,172176-69560, ,PIN,1,,,,,,,,5.555555>
9,2,,172176-69600, ,BRACKET,1, ,,,,,,5555555555
10,2,,172176-69790, ,SHAFT,2, ., ,,,,,55555555>
11,2,,172176-69980, ,""ARM W/BUSH, LINK",1,,,,,5555555353555
13,3, ,24550-014150, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,,,,5555535535533>»
13-1,3,,24550-014150, ,'BUSH 14X15",4,,,,,,K,,,M00501,,,,,,,,
14,2,,172176-69990, ,"BEARING 2542",2,,,,,55553553533>»
15,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,,..,53555535555
16,2,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,.55555555355>5

17,2, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",4,,,.,,5553555353553
18,2,,22252-000420, ,"CIRCLIP 42" ,2,,,,.,55553523533>5
19,2,,22351-040032, ,""SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,,,5555535235533>5
20,2,,22351-040032, ,"SPRING PIN 4X32",2,,,,,:5555552335>5
21,2,,24311-000220, ,"0-RING 1A P-22.0".,4,,,,,,.Z,,,M03015,,,,,,,,
22,2,,24321-000350, ,"0-RING 1A G-35.0",2,,,,5555553523553
23,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,2,, 5555555555335 5
24,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,,,,55555555533 55
25,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,4, ,,,,,,5,55555555
26,2,,933171-21630, ,"PIN, SWING LINK",1,,,,,.55595555955>5
27,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",3,.,,..5555553533554
28,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10,4, ,,,5555553525535
29,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,4, ,,,,,,555555555>5
30,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,..,535555355335
31,2,,172176-69390, ,"LINK ASSY, DOOR™,1,,,,,55555552955>5
31-1,2,,172187-69350, ,"LINK, DOOR (A)",1,,,,,,F,1,,M03021,,,,,,,,
32,3,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,,,,,555535535533>»
34,2,,172187-69390, ,"LINK, DOOR (B)",1,,,,,.W,,,M03021,,,,,,,,
35,2,,172187-69420, ,"BOLT M16X 90",1,,,,,,W,,,M03021,,,,,,.,,
36,2,,172187-69490, ,"NUT 16",1,,,,,,W,,,M03021,,,,,,,,
37,2,,26716-160002, ,""NUT M16',1,,,,,,W,,,M03021,,,,,,.,
38,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,,,,55555355535535>»
39,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,,,,555555525955>5

1,2
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»»,172730-05250, ,"WASHER 12",,6,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172164-68100, ,""ROOF,CANOPY(GREEN:96", ,1,,,,5555535552335
,,172164-68112, ,"'POLE,CANOPY(GREEN:96", ,1,,,,5555535552335
,»,172164-68190, ,"BOOT, CANOPY™,.1,,,,,,,:.5555555
»»,172164-68250, ,""PLATE ASSY™,.2,,,,,,,:.5555555
»»,172164-68270, ,SPACER, ,12,,,,,,,,55555555
1,,172164-68290, ,PLATE, ,2,,,,,,5555555555
8,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16", ,4,,,,5553555353523
9,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",,6,,,,5553555555533
10,1,,26076-160402, ,"'BOLT 10.9 16X40",.4,,,,,55555522235
11,1, ,26589-060252, ,""SCREW M6X25,BIND.HD.",,16,,,,555555355554
12,1,,172164-68440, ,""COVER KIT",,1,,,,,51,,5555555>5
13,2,,172164-68470, ,""COVER ASSY",.2,,,,551,5553553555

RPRRR R R
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,,172168-71101, ,""COVER, FLYWHEEL™ , 1,1, , 02 s0sssnsssss
,.26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30™.,8,8,..110s0s000200
»,172165-71200, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,5555353325233

, »26450-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",3,3,, 1120222252205
,,172175-73100, ,"HYD.PUMP ASSY", 1,1, 12222000220 020
,,172168-71200, ,"'SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER™,1,1,,.222000000000n
3,,172168-71310, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,555552222335
8,3,,172168-71320, ,"SEAL CASE",1,1,,,,55353552232335
9,3,,172168-71330, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,55535355353335

10,3, ,172164-73170, ,"SEAL ASSY",1,1,,.00ss00ss200s0
11,4,,172147-73680, ,"SEAL, OIL",1,1,,,,5,5555353533325
12,4, ,172162-73790, ,"0-RING 140" ,1,1,, 111100 ssnsssss
13,3, ,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 255™,2,2, . 11100220 ss220
14,3, ,22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)", 1,1, 1200500022 0020
16,3,,172168-71340, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,555553532335
17,3,,172168-71550, ,COVER,1,1,,,55535533332323

18,3, ,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16™,4,4, 1110 sssnssss0s
19,2,,172168-71250, ,"PISTON ASSY, CONTROL™.,1,1,..420000000000s
20,3, ,172168-71470, ,CYLINDER, 1,1, ., 1002 00ssnnsss
21,3,,172168-71480, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,55535323533335
22,3,,172168-71490, ,"PARALLEL PIN".,2,2, . 11000s00s200>
23,3,,172168-71500, ,"PARALLEL PIN",1,1,. 100000000200
24,4,,172168-71510, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,555353352235

25,3, ,172168-71520, ,"CONICAL SPRING™,4,4,,, 1212222222922+
26,3, ,172168-71530, ,RETAINER, 1,1, , 110020000 00000
27,4,,172165-73790, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555353332235
28,4,,172143-74220, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555353332233

29,3, ,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2, . 1120 sssnsssn0s
30,2,,172168-71280, ,""PUMP ASSY,DUPLX.GEAR™,1,1,, 1102000000 0s0n
31,3,,172168-71290, ,"PUMP, HYD. OIL",1,1,,,000000ss00000
32,4,,172141-71520, ,RING,2,2,,,,555523333325
33,4,,172168-71540, ,PLATE, 1,1, ,,,55552335333»
34,4,,172141-71550, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,5553532333335
35,4,,172141-71560, ,RING,2,2,,,,,555535353535»
36,4,,172141-73220, ,PLATE, 4,4, ,,,5553533333333
37,4,,172141-73230, ,GUIDE,2,2,,,,555523333325

38,4, ,172141-73240, ,"PIN, PARALLEL".4,4, .10 sssnrssnns
39,4, ,26450-100852, ,""BOLT M10X85,HEX.SCKT",4,4, 1112002200 020n
40,3, ,172168-71300, ,"PUMP, HYD. OIL™,1,1,,,20200s0002000
41,4,,172141-73240, ,"PIN, PARALLEL",2,2,. 1100020022005
42,4,,172164-73250, ,"0-RING ASSY",1,1,,100ss00ss000rss
43,4,,172165-73860, ,COUPLING, 1,1, , 5122520252005

44,4, ,26450-080182, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,2,, 1112200200 9222n
45,4, ,26450-080402, ,"BOLT 8X40™,4,4, 112222202200
46,2,,172175-73110, ,"ROTARY GROUP™,1,1,,.1020002000s0n
47,2,,172175-73120, ,"COVER ASSY", 1,1, .1 00r000ss000rs0
48,3, ,172168-71360, , "GASKET, BONNET™,1,1,, 100000000 00000
49,3, ,172168-71370, ,CPUPRING, 1,1, 5122220222002+

50,3, ,172168-71560, ,BEARING, 1,1, , 1110020000 0000
51,3,,172175-73150, ,"PLATE, CONTROL™,1,1,,,20s220s520024
52,3,,172141-73210, ,CIRCLIP, 1,1, 1100000220000

53,3, ,172165-73580, ,0RIFICE, 3,3, 1100000 0000000

54,3, ,172142-74650, ,"PLUG 1/8",1,1, 1112222222220

55,3, ,22312-060140, ,"PARALLEL PIN 6X14™.2,2, .11 10 sssnsssnss
56,3, ,24315-000080, ,"0-RING 1B P-8.0",2,2,,.212222222222»
57,3, ,26450-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30™,4,4, . 110002002200
58,3, ,26450-100502, ,"BOLT 10X 50" ,1.1,, 1000000000 000s
59,2,,172175-73130, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,55535555353335

60,3, ,172168-71380, ,RETAINER, 1,1, 1000000 ssnnsss

61,3, ,172168-71390, ,RETAINER, 1,1, .10 0rs0sssnnsss
62,3,,172168-71400, ,COVER,1,1,,,,5553532533333
63,3,,172168-71430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,555353332235
64,3,,172168-71440,,SHIM,2,2,,,,,,555333335

1,1
2,1
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65,3,,172168-71450, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>
66,3,,172168-71460, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,,.5555>
67,3,,172175-73160, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
68,3,,172175-73170, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
69,3,,172165-73640, ,""ADJUST SCREW",1,1,,,.555555535555
70,3,,172165-73670, ,"NUT M 6",1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
71,3,,26450-080302, ,""BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,,5555535335535
72,1,,172164-73110,,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,.5555555>5
73,1,,26013-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35",2,2,,,,5555235332235
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,,172168-71101, ,"COVER,FLYWHEEL" ,1,1,,,,.,55555355555
,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",8,8,,,55555553535553
,,172165-71200, ,COUPLING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
,»,26450-120402, ,""BOLT M12X 40',3,3,,.,,55555555355 5
,,26013-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
»»,172164-73110, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
1,,172175-73200, ,""PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,,.555355535535>5
7-1,1,,172175-73201, ,"PUMP ASSY"',1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01593, ,M01593,,,,,,
7-2,1,,172175-73202, ,""PUMP ASSY",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,
9,2,,172168-71200, ,""'SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER",1,1,,,,,55555555535
10,3,,172168-71310, ,SHAFT,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
11,3,,172168-71320, ,""SEAL CASE",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
12,3,,172168-71330, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
13,3,,172164-73170, ,"'SEAL ASSY",1,1,,,.5553555335225
14,4,,172147-73680, ,""SEAL, OIL",1,1,,,,,,,:5555555>
15,4,,172162-73790, ,"0-RING 140™,1,1,,,,,553555355554

16,3, ,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25S5",2,2,,,,55553553533>»

17,3, ,22252-000620, ,"'CIRCLIP 62(H)",1,1,,,5555555532525
19,3,,172168-71340, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,3,,172168-71550, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
24,3,,26450-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",4,4,,,,:555535335535
25,2,,172168-71250, ,""PISTON ASSY, CONTROL™,1,1,,,,5555535555535
26,3,,172168-71470, ,CYLINDER,1,1,,,,,55555355553
27,3,,172168-71480, ,PISTON,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,3,,172168-71490, ,"PARALLEL PIN",2,2,,,..,5555532523
29,3,,172168-71500, ,""PARALLEL PIN",1,1,,.,..5553555535
30,3,,172168-71510, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,,5555555
31,3,,172168-71520, ,""CONICAL SPRING"™,4,4,,,,.553553533523
32,3,,172168-71530, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,..555555955>5
33,3,,172165-73790, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
34,3,,172143-74220, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
35,3,,26450-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,,,5555535335535
36,2,,172175-73110, ,""ROTARY GROUP",1,1,,,.,..5355535255
36-1,2,,172175-73111, ,""ROTARY COmMP.",1,1,,,,,S,,,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,
46,2, ,172164-73410, ,""COVER, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
47,3, ,172168-71360, ,""GASKET, BONNET",1,1,,,,555555553555>5
48,3,,172168-71560, ,BEARING,1,1,,,,,55535555535>»

49,3, ,172175-73150, ,""PLATE, CONTROL",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5
50,3,,172165-73580, ,0RIFICE,3,3,,,.,,.55553555535
53,3,,172164-73660, ,FILTER,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
54,3,,172164-73670, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,,,55555555535
55,3,,172142-74650, ,"PLUG 1/8",4,4,,,,,533555332225
56,3,,22312-060140, ,"PARALLEL PIN 6X14",2,2,,,,,53555355335
57,3,,24315-000080, ,"0-RING 1B P-8.0",5,5,,,,.:5535555355>5
58,3, ,26450-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,.,:555355235523
59,3, ,26450-100502, ,"BOLT 10X 50",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
60,2,,172175-73420, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
61,3,,172168-71380, ,RETAINER,1,1,,,,..555555355>5
62,3,,172168-71390, ,RETAINER,1,1,,.,,.:555555355>»
63,3,,172168-71430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
64,3,,172168-71440, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5.55555
65,3,,172168-71450, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5.5555>
66,3,,172168-71460, ,SHIM, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.,,5555,
67,3,,172175-73450, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,:555555>
68,3,,172175-73460, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
69,3,,172165-73640, ,""ADJUST SCREW",1,1,,,.,5555555352555
70,3,,172164-73720, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>5
71,3,,172165-73670, ,"NUT M 6",1,1,,,.,.,5555555355
72,3,,26450-080302, ,"BOLT M 8X 30",2,2,,,.5553555335254
73,2,,172175-73440, ,""PUMP ASSY, GEAR",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
80,3,,172141-71550, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>»
81,3,,172141-71560, ,RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5555>
83,3,,172141-73210, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,,,.,55553555535
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84,3,,172141-73220, ,PLATE,3,3,,55553223333325
85,3,,172141-73230, ,GUIDE,2,2,,,,,5552235333»
86,3,,172141-73240, ,"PIN, PARALLEL™,4,4,,,.111222252225
87,3,,172147-73650, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,55553535555
89,4,,172141-73240,,"PIN, PARALLEL™,2,2,,,.,12s52052055
97,4, ,26450-080402, ,"BOLT 8X40™,4,4, 1111122222252
101,3,,172164-73770, ,"FRAME, MIDDLE",1,1,,,,40s20052050n
102,3,,172164-73830, ,COUPLING, 1,1, , 1142252052 0000
103,3,,172164-73840, ,BUSH,1,1,,,,55535353353335
104,3,,172164-73850, ,"HEX.HEAD BOLT",4,4,, 1122522522525
105,3, ,172164-73870, ,COUPLING, 1,1, , 1152252052 00s»
106,3,,172165-73870, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555552232335
107,3,,172164-73880, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555552232535
108,3,,172164-73890, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555535553535>5

109,3, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",3,3,,,,12s52252252»
110,3, ,26450-100252, ,"BOLT M10X 25",2,2,,, 1112252252055
112,2,,172164-73460, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,555353332235
112-1,2,,172164-73461, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,S,1, ,M01593, ,M01593, , , , , ,
113,3,,172164-73010, ," SOLENOID (A)".1,1,, 100050002 200ss
114,3,,172164-73020, ,"SOLENOID (B)",1,11,1s0s20s005200s
115,3,,172164-73030, ,COVER,1,1,,,,553553533323233
116,3,,172164-73040, ,BAND,1,1,,,,5555353332323
120,3,,172164-73680, ,"PLUG M8",2,2, 1125225225205
121,3,,172162-74820, ,SPRING, 2,2, , 1122222222 202ss
122,3,,172162-74860, ,BOLT,4,4,,,,555353233333
123,3,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",4,4,,, 1122522222524
124,3,,26450-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,, 2112022022004
125,2,,172164-73470, ,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,,2120052052055
128,3,,172164-73380, ,"SPRING, RETERN",1,1,,,.20200500000>
129,3,,172164-73390, ,NUT,1,1,,,,5553532533335
130,3,,172164-73990, ,SHIM,1,1,,,,55553533223535
131,3,,172141-74430, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,55353552232335
133,2,,172164-73490, ,CLAMP,1,1,,,,,555553532335
134,2,,172164-73500, ,WASHER, 1,1, 1112 ss20ss200ss
135,2,,172162-74860, ,BOLT,1,1,,,555535352333335
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,1,,172175-72300, ,""CYLINDER,BOOM(GREEN)",1,,,,5555555535353>5
,2,,172175-72310, ,"TUBE,BOOM(C) (GREEN)",1,,,,5555535555355>5
,3,,172168-72400, ,""BUSH 45X55X40",1,,,,,5553555353523
,3,,172168-81410, ,"SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,,,.5555555352935
5,2,,172142-99340, ,"'CYLINDER KIT, BOOM™,1,,,,.555555532554
6,3,,172142-72900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,,.,5555535235535
13,3,,172142-72911, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,,.5555553555553

17,3, ,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B",1,,,,5555355535535553

18,3, ,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",1,,,,5555355535553
19,3,,933111-26600, ,"'RING 55, SPRING™,1,,,,,555555555535
20,2,,172175-72180, ,"'ROD ASSY, BOOM™,1,,,,:55553553553>5
21,3,,172168-72400, ,""BUSH 45X55X40" ,1,,,,55555535535535
22,3,,172168-81410, ,"'SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,,,55555355353523
23,2,,172142-72210, ,""HEAD 80 40 C W/BUSH",1,,,,,,553555555525
25,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,,,,,55555555955>5
26,2,,172142-72231, ,"'PISTON 80 27 B",1,,,,:55553553533>»
26-1,2,,172142-72232, ,"PISTON 80 27 B",1,,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
27,2,,172142-72241, ,"'PISTON 80 27 A",1,,,,:55553523533>5
27-1,2,,172142-72242,,"PISTON 80 27 A",1,,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
28,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,,,,,,,,555355555>
29,2,,172137-72730, ,""RING 44B, CUSHION™,1,,,,..555355535555>5
30,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,,,,555553525355>5
31,2,,933127-27102, ,"'PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",1,,,,,555555355553
32,1,,172162-61770, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,,,,,.5555555355>»
33,1,,172142-72341-4, ,""COVER ,BOOM(GREEN:97)",1,,,,:555555535333>5
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,...5555535335532
35,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,,.,..555553555535
36,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,1,,,,..55535555555>5
37,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,,,,.5553555535254

1
2
3
4
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,1,,172175-72100, ,"'CYLINDER,BOOM(GREEN)", ,1,,,55555555353535
.2,,172175-72110, ,""TUBE,BOOM(P) (GREEN)",,1,,..,::555525555
,3,,172168-72400, ,""BUSH 45X55X40",,1,,,,5553555353523
,3,,172168-81410, ,"SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",.2,,..5535555352935
5,2,,172142-99340, ,"'CYLINDER KIT, BOOM™,,1,,,,.555555355554
6,3,,172142-72900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,1,,.,:55553555535
13,3,,172142-72911, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON", ,1,,,.55555535535523

17,3, ,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B",,1,,,,55535553555523

18,3, ,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56" ,,1,,,:5555555335553
19,3,,933111-26600, ,"'RING 55, SPRING"™,,1,,,,,.5555555535
20,2,,172175-72180, ,"'ROD ASSY, BOOM™,,1,,,..55535555555>5
21,3,,172168-72400, ,"'BUSH 45X55X40",,1,,,,555553553553
22,3,,172168-81410, ,"'SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",,2,,,5555355353523
23,2,,172142-72210, ,""HEAD 80 40 C W/BUSH",,1,,,,,553555555525
25,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD™,,1,,,,55555555955>5
26,2,,172142-72231, ,"'PISTON 80 27 B",,1,,,.555535535533>5
26-1,2,,172142-72232, ,"PISTON 80 27 B",,1,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
27,2,,172142-72241, ,"'PISTON 80 27 A",,1,,,.555535235533>5
27-1,2,,172142-72242,,"PISTON 80 27 A",,1,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
28,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
29,2,,172137-72730, ,""RING 44B, CUSHION™,,1,,,.,.5535555555>5
30,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", .2, ,,5555535525355>5
31,2,,933127-27102, ,"'PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",,1,,,,555355535553
32,1,,172162-61770, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE", ,2,,,,.,5555555355>5
33,1,,172142-72341-4, ,""COVER,BOOM(GREEN:97)"", ,1,, 355535552332 2333
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",.,1,.,..:55553525535
35,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,1,,..:555535555535
36,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,.,1,,,...555555555>5
37,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",,2,,,,,.55555335255

1
2
3
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,»,172175-72400, ,""CYLINDER,ARM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,5535555555535
,1,,172175-72401, ,"CYLINDER, ARM(GREENS7*",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
,,172175-72410, ,"TUBE, ARM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555555593535
,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,.5555525955>5
,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL,DUST 38X50X4',2,2,,,,25553555335>5
5,2,,172141-99380, ,""CYLINDER KIT, ARM",1,1,,,,,.5535555555>»
6,3,,172141-71890, ,""SEAL SET, CYL.HEAD",1,1,,,,.55355535535553
11,3,,172148-72930, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,,555535555535
14,3,,172141-72190, ,""WASHER 75" ,1,1,,,.,.,53555335255
15,3,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

16,2, ,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535535>»
16-1,2,,172175-72550, ,U-NUT,1,1,,,,,S,, ,M01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
17,2,,172175-72450, ,""ROD COMP"",1,1,,,,5555535555535
17-1,2,,172175-72451, ,""ROD, ARM",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
18,3,,172171-72150, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,.555555535523
19,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,:55553533533>»
20,2,,172141-72690, ,""HEAD 75 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,,555535552335
22,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,5555535525535
23,2,,172175-72470, ,"PISTON 75",1,1,,,,,53555355523>
23-1,2,,172175-72540, ,"PISTON 75",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,:555535235535

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,3
4,3
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1,1,,172164-79600, ,CYLINDER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
2,2,,172168-72010, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
3,3,,172168-72020, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD 70X40",1,1,,,,555355535353
8,3,,172168-72030, ,""PISTON SEAL SET70X40",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,3,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
12,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
13,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535532>»
14,2,,172143-72400, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,,,,.,5535553533523

16,3, ,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17,2,,172141-73021, ,"'PISTON 70 27 A",1,1,,,,,05555522235
18,2,,172141-73041, ,"PISTON 70 27 C",1,1,,,..55535535533>»
19,2,,172164-79610, ,TUBE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
20,3,,172168-72410, ,""'BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»
22,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,.5555525955>5
23,2,,172164-79680, ,SLIDE,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
24,2,,172164-79700, ,ROD,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
25,3,,172168-72410, ,"'BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,5555355535553>»
26,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,555553525535
27,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
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1,1,,172148-72711-4, ,"CYLINDER,BUCKET (97)",1,1,,,55535552553335
2,2,,172142-99420, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,,,,55535553555555
3,3,,172142-72920, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
8,3,,172148-72940, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
11,3,,172142-72560, ,""WASHER 65, LOCK",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
12,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
13,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535532>»
14,2,,172142-72510, ,""HEAD 65 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,555555532555
16,3, ,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
17,2,,172148-72721-4, ,"TUBE,BUCKET",1,1,,,,555555535554

18,3, ,172168-72240, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,55555352553
19,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,55555353355335
20,2,,172148-72771, ,"'ROD COMP",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
21,3,,172168-72240, ,"BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,,5555535553
22,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,,5535555322332
23,2,,172148-72790, ,""PISTON 65",1,1,,,,55535553553554
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,555553535535
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1,1,,172164-79800, ,"CYLINDER,BUCKET(97)",1,1,,,555553535525575
2,2,,172142-99420, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,,,,55535553555555
3,3,,172142-72560, ,""WASHER 65, LOCK"™,1,1,,,,5555553555555
4,3,,172142-72920, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,,,555355535533>5
9,3,,172148-72940, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
12,3, ,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
13,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,,55535535532>»
14,2,,172142-72501, ,""ROD, BUCKET",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
15,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,5553555535554
16,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,:555355532523
17,2,,172142-72510, ,""HEAD 65 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,55555553353>5
19,3, ,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD"™,1,1,,,,555555555553
20,2,,172148-72790, ,""PISTON 65",1,1,,,,555555553525
21,2,,172164-79810, ,"TUBE,BUCKET(GREEN:z97",1,1,,,,,,5555555533
22,3,,172168-72240, ,"BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,,55555555535
23,3,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4™,2,2,,,,.553553533553
24,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,555553535535



https://truckmanual shub.com/

7 ‘] Ny b2 U F(FLRIL" 497-MERR)
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER(TELESCOPIC ARM SPEC. )

CONNTRY{ JP|EX|EP
Fig No. T - -

234
1 / @ 9
BH UNo 112 i
RH UNo. 2~24%8H T — 21

1 INC. 2~24 N 22
1 el .
-~
‘ o ! %23-
|
|
|

16 | )
14— 0 e

24 L~
15 % /
16




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172168-72201-4, ,"CYLINDER, SWING",1,1,,,,,.55355535555>5
,2,,172168-72211-4,,"TUBE, SWING",1,1,,,,,555535555535
,3,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,,555553555535
,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL,,DUST 38X50X4",1,1,,,,,55555352235
5,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,555555555533
6,2,,172142-72900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...55355535555>»
13,2,,172142-72941, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,,555535555535
18,2, ,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56",1,1,,,..55555355535
19,2,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,,,.:555555555>5
20,2,,172142-72210, ,""HEAD 80 40 C W/BUSH",1,1,,,,5553555555535
22,3,,933135-14600, ,"'BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,555553525535
23,2,,172142-72231, ,"'PISTON 80 27 B",1,1,,,,5553555353553
23-1,2,,172142-72232, ,"PISTON 80 27 B",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
24,2,,172142-72241,,"PISTON 80 27 A",1,1,,,,.5555552355>5
24-1,2,,172142-72242, ,"P1STON 80 27 A",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,,,
25,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,,.553555353553
26,2,,172137-72700, ,"RING 40A, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,55555555553
27,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,555553555555
28,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
29,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
30,2,,172142-72781, ,""ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,,,5555535525555
31,3,,172171-72150, ,""BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,,,..555355535555>»
32,3,,172168-81270, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,,,,5553553533523
33,2,,172142-72800, ,"PLUNGER 44D, CUSHION",1,1,,,,,,5555535555
34,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,1,,,,.555555255>5
35,2,,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B",1,1,.,..5553525533>»
36,1,,172168-72300-4, ,""COVER, SWING",,1,,,..55555535555>5
37,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,1,,,.,555553525535
38,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",.1,..,,.5555525355>5
39,1,,933147-03400, ,"WASHER, BRAKE ARM™,,1,,,..,5555535554
40,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16", ,2,,..5553553233524
41,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,,,,,555555353553

42,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,,,,.5553555535254
43,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,,..,.,.:555525355>5
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,1,,172142-72571, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BLADE™,1,1,,.,,.55555355553
,2,,172142-72581, ,""TUBE ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,,,,555535555535
,3,,172168-72410, ,""BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,555553525535
,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,.5555555955>5
5,2,,172175-72480, ,"'PISTON 80",1,1,,,.,5553555535554
6,2,,172142-72930, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,...55355535555>5
11,2,,172142-72950, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,,555535555535
14,2,,172142-72260, ,""WASHER 80 B",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
15,2,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,,,.,:555555355>5
16,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,,.5555555335224
17,2,,172142-72621, ,""ROD, BLADE™,1,1,,,,.,553555355555
18,3,,172168-72410, ,""BUSH 40X50X40",1,1,,,,55555355553
19,3,,172165-81750, ,""SEAL 40X50X5, DUST",2,2,,,,5555535235535
20,2,,172142-72640, ,""HEAD 80 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,,,,55553555555>5
22,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,,,55555555955>
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,,172175-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY,DRIVING",2,2,,,,,,55535335535
,»,172175-70100, ,REDUCTION, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555>
,»,172141-70030, ,""BEARING, ANGULAR",2,2,,,,555535535533>5
»»,172141-70040, ,"NUT, RING™,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
,»,172141-70060, ,""GEAR(B), PLANETARY",8,8,,,,555555555535
,,172141-70070, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",8,8,,,,5,5553555535
3,,172141-70080, ,COLLAR,8,8,,,,,555535555555
8,3,,172141-70090, ,""WASHER, THRUST",8,8,,,:5555355535555>»
9,3,,172141-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,,,.555355535555
10,3,,172141-70110, ,SCREW, 8,8, ,,,,,,:555555 5>
11,3,,172175-70110, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,,,,555555 55
12,3,,172141-70120, ,"GEAR, SUN",2,2,,,,,,,.5555555>
13,3,,172175-70120, ,""GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,,,,55553553533>»
14,3,,172141-70130, ,HOLDER,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>»
15,3,,172141-70140, ,""GEAR(A), PLANETARY",6,6,,:555555353555575
16,3, ,172141-70150, ,""CAGE & ROLLER",6,6,,,,555553555535
17,3, ,172141-70160, ,"" INNER LACE",6,6,,,5555355535535553
18,3,,172141-70180, ,"'PLATE(T1.8), THRUST,2,2,,,,555535555335 5
19,3,,172141-70190, ,"PLATE(T2.3), THRUST",2,2,,,,,55553555555
20,3,,172141-70200, ,"PLATE(T2.8), THRUST",2,2,,,,5553555555535
21,3,,172147-70220, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,,,,:5555555
22,3,,172141-70230, ,WIRE, 2,2, ,,,,.,,,:5555555
23,3,,172122-70350, ,BALL,132,132,,,,,55555355553
24,3,,172122-70350, ,BALL,132,132,,,,.,5555555355 5
25,3,,172168-71840, ,COVER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
26,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,,,.:5555555
27,3,,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP  35",2,2,,,,5555535335535
28,3,,22351-050016, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X16",6,6,,,.555553555535
29,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",6,6,,,5555553355255
30,2,,172175-70130, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,555555555
31,2,,172175-70140, ,""PLATE KIT, BASE",2,2,,,,:525535335532
39,2,,172175-70150, ,"BLOCK ASSY, RELIEF'",2,2,,,,,,5553525535
40,3, ,172175-70160, ,"VALVE, RELIEF',4.,4,,,,...52555255>5
41,4, ,172153-70140, ,"GUIDE, SPRING",4.,4,,,,.,:552555355>5
42,4, ,172175-70170, ,""SCREW,SET",4,4,,,,2555352225 55
43,4,,172175-70180, ,NUT,4.,4,,,,,,,,5555555>5
44.,4,,172162-70750, ,PISTON,4,4,,,,,,,,.,.:555>
45,3,,172148-70350, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,55535555555

46,3, ,172168-71990, ,""VALVE BODY",2,2,,,,:55533522255>5

47,2, ,172175-70200, ,"SEAL KIT",2,2,,,,,55555322335

48,3, ,172141-70020, ,""SEAL, FLOATING,2,2,,,,:55535555355>5
49,3,,172147-70580, ,""RING P12 T2, BACK UP'",8,8,,,,555553555535
50,3,,172147-70600, ,"RING P15,T3,BACKUP",8,8,,,,.5555525355>5
51,3,,172162-70820, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
52,3,,172638-73540, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

53,3, ,24315-000070, ,""0-RING 1B P-7.0",6,6,,,,555535555355>5
54,3, ,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",6,6,,,,55555352553
55,3, ,24315-000090, ,"0-RING 1B P- 9.0",4,4,,,.,..53555335254
56,3, ,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",4,4,,,.,..53555335254
57,3,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,,,..553555232224
58,3, ,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-12.0",4,4,,,.,5553555332523
59,3,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",4.,4,,,,,5553523533>»
60,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",4,4,,,.,..53555335224
61,3,,24315-000160, ,"0-RING 1B P-16.0",4,4,,,.,..53555335225
62,3, ,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",4,4,,,.:52355232224
63,3, ,24315-000290, ,"0-RING 1B P-29.0",4,4,,,.,5553555232523
64,3,,24325-001200, ,"0-RING BG120.0",2,2,,,,55535553533523
65,2,,172147-70220, ,PLUG,6,6, ,,,,:5555555555
66,2,,172148-70240, ,0RIFICE, 4.4, ,..,,.35535355335
67,2,,172148-70301, ,PLUG,4.4, ,,,,,,,.555555>
68,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,4,4,,,,,.,,.55555555
69,2,,172122-70460, ,"'SPRING SEAT",4.,4,,,,,.5535235533>»
70,2,,172147-70460, ,CAP,4,4,, ,,,.:.555233535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7
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71,2,,172147-70490, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
72,2,,172147-70500, ,PLUG,4,4, ,,,,.,,:5555555
73,2,,172122-70540, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",12,12,,,,.,5535553553523
74,2,,172122-70840, ,SPRING,4,4,,,,,,,5:555555>5
75,2,,172168-71850, ,SHAFT 2,2, ,,,,.,,.55555555
76,2,,172168-71870, ,BALL,4,4,,,,,,,,,5.5555>
77,2,,172168-71950, ,SPRING,4.,4, ,,,,,,,,5.55555
78,2,,172638-73330, ,PLATE,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
79,2,,172122-73470, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,.,,,55555555
80,2,,172183-73700, ,"PISTON ASSY.",4,4,,,.5,2355332223
81,2,,172183-73910, ,"BLOCK KIT,CYLINDER",2,2,,,,555553555535
91,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE,8,8,,,,5555535555535
92,2,,24101-060024, ,""BALL BEARING",2,2,,,,5555535535535
93,2,,24101-060044, ,"BALL BEARING 6004",2,2,,,,,535555355235
94,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',18,18,,,,55555555352>5
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Fig. DRIVING MOTOR
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,,172175-73310, ,""MOTOR ASSY,SWING",1,1,,,..555355535555>»
,1,,172175-73311, ,""MOTOR, SWING™",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02936, ,M02936,,,,,,
,,172175-73330, ,"VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,555553555535

1
1
2
2-1,2,,172175-73331, ,""VALVE, SHOCKLESS",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02936,,M02936,,,,,,
3,3,,172183-73330, ,"VALVE BODY",1,1,,,,,,5555555555

4,3,,172175-73350, ,"CARTRIDGE ASSY",2,2,,,:555535335533>5
4-1,3,,172175-73351, ,""CARTRIDGE ASSsY*',2,2,,,,,N,,,M02936, ,M02936,,,,,,
5,3,,172168-73360, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,.555555555>5

6,3,,172168-73370, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,.5555555555

7,2,,172168-73400, ,""MOTOR ASSY,SWING",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
7-1,2,,172175-73370, ,""MOTOR ASSY, SWING",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02936,,M02936,,,,,,
8,3,,172137-70490, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,55555555555

9,3,,172168-73410, ,""HOUSING, BEARING",1,1,,,,,555535525535
10,3,,172168-73420, ,PINION,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>

11,3,,172168-73430, ,"'BEARING, BALL",1,1,,,,,,5555535553

12,3, ,172168-73440, ,"NEEDLE BEARING",1,1,,,,,.55355535555>»
13,3,,172168-73450, ,"CIRE CLIP(H)",1,1,,,,,,5555555555

14,3, ,172168-73460, ,""CIRCLIP, SHAFT",1,1,,,,,55535555535>5
15,3,,172168-73470, ,COLLAR,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

16,3,,172168-73480, ,""PLATE, VALVE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5

17,3, ,172168-73490, ,"VALVE ,EXH.",1,1,,,,.,553555355554

18,3, ,172168-73500, ,""RING, BALANCING",1,1,,,,.555553555553
18-1,3,,172175-73390, ,""BALANCING SuB-ASSsy*,1,1,,,,,S,,,M02936, ,M02936,,,,,,
19,3,,172168-73510, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>
19-1,3,,172175-73380, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,N,, ,M02936, ,M02936, , ,, ,,
20,3,,172168-73520, ,"PLATE, WEAR",1,1,,,...5535525533>»

21,3,,172168-73530, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,Z,,,M02936, ,M02936, , ,, ,,
22,3,,172168-73540, ,DRIVE,1,1,,,,,,5,5555555>5

23,3,,172168-73550, ,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

24,3,,172168-73560, ,"DRIVE, VALVE",1,1,,,..,5555535524
25,3,,172168-73570, ,""HOUSING, VALVE",1,1,,...55555353554
26,3,,172168-73580, ,BALL,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.55555

27,3,,172168-73590, ,PLAG,2,2,,,,,,,:.5555555

28,3,,172168-73600, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>

29,3,,172168-73610, ,"CIRCLIP, HOLE",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
30,3,,172168-73620, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,:5555555

31,3,,172168-73630, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,555555555

32,3,,172168-73640, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,,,...5355535254

42,3, ,172141-77400, ,"PLUG, BLIND",1,1,,,,,,5555535555

43,1, ,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",4.,4,,..,235555522335

44,1, ,26116-160502, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,.5553555532523

1
1
2
1
3
3
1
3
3
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7 BERIE— 4 (IB7)
Fig. TURNING MOTOR(PREV10US)
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»»,172175-73312, ,"MOTOR CMP™,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172175-73331, ,""VALVE, SHOCKLESS",1,1,,,,.555535555555
,»,172183-73330, ,""VALVE BODY",1,1,,,,,553555555525
,,172175-73351, ,""CARTRIDGE ASSY".,2,2,,,.:.53552335255
,,172168-73360, ,""SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
»»,172168-73370, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,5555555555>5
3,,24315-000160, ,"0-RING 1B P-16.0",2,2,,,,55555553355>»
8,2,,172175-73371, ,"MOTOR COMP."",1,1,,,,,55555555525
9,3,,172137-70580, ,SPRING,2,2,,,,,,,,5,555555
10,3,,172168-73430, ,""BEARING, BALL",1,1,,,,,55555555535
11,3,,172168-73450, ,"CIRE CLIP(H)".,1,1,.,.....05552225>»
12,3,,172175-73500, ,""VALVE HOUSING",1,1,,,,,55555555525
13,3,,172175-73520, ,BO0LT,4,4,,,,,,,.5555555>5
14,3,,172175-73540, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,,55555555>
15,3,,172168-73550, ,ROLLER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,3,,172175-73550, ,DRIVE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
17,3,,172175-73560, ,""VALVE PLATE",1,1,,,,,5555355555>5
18,3,,172175-73570, ,"VALVE DRIVE",1,1,,,,,,555355555>5
19,3,,172168-73580, ,BALL,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,3,,172168-73590, ,PLAG,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
21,3,,172173-73590, ,HOLDER, 1,1, ,,,,,,,:5555555
22,3,,172168-73600, ,SPRING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
23,3,,172137-70570, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,.,5:555>
24,3,,172173-73600, ,GEAR, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
25,3,,172168-73641, ,"SEAL KIT",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
37,3,,172175-73640, ,""BEARING HOUSING™,1,1,,,,555555553555
38,3,,172175-73650, ,FLANGE 1,1, ,,,,.,5:5555555
39,3,,172175-73660, ,GEAR, 1,1, ,,,,.,5:5555555
40,3,,172175-73670, ,RING,1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555
41,3,,172175-73750, ,RING,1,1,,,,,,5:5555555>
42,3,,172175-73760, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
43,3,,172175-73770, ,PLATE 4,4, ,,,,,,,55555555
44.,3,,172175-73780, ,PLATE, 4,4, ,,,,,,55352353>5

45,3, ,172175-73790, ,""SPRING, COIL",8,8,,,,,555553555535
46,3,,172175-73800, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,,,,5553555555>5
47,3,,172175-73810, ,"REAR BEARING,1,1,,,,,55555553555
48,3,,172175-73820, ,CIRCLIP,1,1,,,..,,55355255>5

49,3, ,172141-77400, ,"PLUG, BLIND",1,1,,,,,,5555535555
50,3, ,172137-70490, ,PLUG,1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
51,1,,26116-160502, ,""BOLT M16X 50 PLATED",4,4,,,,.55555553535
52,1, ,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16",4,4,,,...5553355225>5

1,1
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3,3
4,3
5,3
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,,172148-73800, ,"JOINT, SEIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
,,172148-73810, ,""SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
,,172148-73830, ,"'FLANGE, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,555553555555
,,172148-73840, ,"HUB, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,,:55555555
,,172137-73860, ,"'SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55555355555
,,172148-73880, ,""SEAL KIT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,.,.55355535555>»
3,,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",1,1,,,,.55535235533>»
8,3,,172148-73860, ,"SEAL STK",7,7,,,,55553523523555
9,3,,172148-73870, ,"LING EL, BUCK UP",1,1,,,,.,5555555355>5
10,3,,24311-000750, ,""O-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,,,,.5553555355>5
11,3, ,24321-000700, ,"0O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,,,,:55553525535
12,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP 45" ,1,1,,,,,553555353523
13,2,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW", 7,7, 5535553553335 5
14,2,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,.,,5555555555>5
15,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,,,:5555555335>5

1,1
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77 ZANIVE a2/ b
Fig. SWIVEL JOINT
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»1,,172165-45490, ,CUSHION, 5,5, ,,,,5,55555555>
»1,,172175-45600, ,"PLATE, LINK",1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
,1,,22252-000280, ,"CIRCLIP  28",5,5,,,,.55555533555
,1,,26106-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",5,5,,.,,55555555355>5
,1,,172175-74100, ,""VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",1,1,,,,555555553555
5-1,1,,172175-74101, ,"VALVE, CONTROL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02936,,M02936,,,,,,
6,2,,172168-72670, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,,55555555525
13,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2, ,,,,,,,,,55555>
17,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
18,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
19,2,,172122-74070, ,SPACER, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
20,2,,172175-74230, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,,,553555555525
20-1,2,,172175-74231, ,""SECTION ASSY, spoOL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02936,,M02936,,,,,,
30,3,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,5:555555>
31,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
32,2,,172175-74260, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,,.55555555533
36,3,,172312-74230, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555
46,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5
48,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
49,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5.55555

50,2, ,172175-74270, ,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,,..55553355225>5
52,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
53,2,,172175-74350, ,"PLUG ASSY",1,1,,,.,55533355555>5
54,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
56,2,,172175-74360, ,"ROD, TIE",2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
57,2,,172175-74370,,"ROD, TIE",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
58,2,,172175-74450, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,....55553555
59,2,,172175-74410, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,....55553555
60,2,,172122-74520, ,"SECTION, INLET",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
62,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
63,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
64,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
65,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",3,3,,,:555355535255

66,1, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,,,,,,555555555>
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78 Ay bo—= 7 (1/2)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE(1/2)
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1,2,,172168-72610, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,1,1,,,.55555355555>5
8,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
12,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
13,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
14,2,,172168-72740, ,""PLUG ASSY",1,1,,,.55555335355555
15,2,,172175-74200, ,""SPOOL SECTION ASSY",2,2,,,.555553353532275
20,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,4,4,,,,,,,,55555555
24,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555
25,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555>
26,2,,172175-74210, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,,5553555555533
36,3,,172151-74320, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
37,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555

38,2, ,172175-74270, ,"PLUG ASSY",3,3,,.4.:555333552555
40,3,,172112-06490, ,0-RING, 3,3, ,,,,,5555555555
41,2,,172175-74280, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,,,,555555555533
49,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5
53,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
54,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,55555
55,2,,172175-74290, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
65,3,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
66,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
67,2,,172175-74300, ,"'SPOOL SECTION ASSY",1,1,.,,,.553555525525
75,3,,172312-74230, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,5555>
77,3,,172122-74270, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5:5555>
80,3,,172151-74320, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
82,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
83,2,,172175-74400, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,...555553555
84,2,,172175-74420, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",2,2,,,,.,..55553355>5
85,2,,172175-74430, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",2,2,,,,.,.555555355>5
86,2,,172175-74440, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,,,,,,:55555355>
87,2,,172146-74680, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPACER",1,1,.,,,.55555555535
91,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
92,2,,172146-74720, ,"VALVE ASSY, SHUT-OFF",2,2,,,.,..5355535255
93,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555553555>»

94,3, ,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",2,2,,,555555553333»
95,2,,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,,553555525535
96,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
97,2,,172310-79180, ,VALVE,1,1,,,.,.55555555355
98,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,.,,,,5:555555>
99,2,,172310-79180, ,VALVE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
99-1,2,,172146-74730, ,""VALVE ASSY",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01943,,M01943,,,,,,
100,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
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79 Oy ha—=JNILTF(2/2)
Fig. CONTROL VALVE(2/2)
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,,172151-74610, ,""VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",2,2,,,,5555535235535
,1,,172151-74611, ,""VALVE ASSY,RMT.CONT.",2,2,,,,,R,,,M00615, ,M00615,,,,,,
,,172151-74860, ,""SHIM(COUNT. SET",8,8,,,55555535522335

»»,172151-74870, ,SPRING,8,8,,,,,,,5:555555>
»»,172151-74880, ,RETAINER,8,8,,,,,,,,,,:5555>
»,172151-74890, ,""SP (SYN.",8.8,,..,:::2235331>5
»»,172151-74900, ,PISTON,8.,8,,,,,,,,55555555
,»,172151-74910, ,SEAL,8,8,,,,,,.55555555>
8,2,,172151-74920, ,COLLAR,8,8,,,,,,5555555555
8-1,2,,172164-74610, ,COLLAR,8,8,,,,,S,,,M00615, ,M00615,,,,,,
9,2,,172151-74930, ,B00T,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>»
10,2,,172151-74940, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555
11,2,,172151-74950, ,UNION, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555
12,2,,172151-74960, ,D13K,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
12-1,2,,172164-74620, ,D1SC,2,2,,,,,S,,,M00615, ,M00615, ,,,,,
13,2,,172151-74970, ,NUT,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>»
13-1,2,,172164-74630, ,NUT,2,2,,,,,S,,,M00615, ,M00615, ,,,,,
14,2,,172151-74980, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,5.5555555
15,2,,172151-74990, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,Z,,,M00615, ,M00615, ,,,,,
16,2,,24311-000200, ,"0-RING 1A P-20.0",8,8,,,,555555535333>
17,2,,24311-000700, ,""0O-RING 1A P-70.0",2,2,,,,55555553333
18,2,,26116-060202, ,""BOLT M 6X 20",8,8,,,,,553555255545
19,2,,172164-74650, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,W,, ,M00615, ,M00615, ,,,,,
20,2,,172164-74560, ,PLUG,4,4,,,,,W,,,M00615, ,M00615,,,,,,

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,2
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,,172175-74650, ,"MULTI VALVE KIT",1,1,,,,..1,,.555555>
,,172151-74600, ,""VALVE CMP ,MULTICHNG.",1,1,,,,,555535555535
,»,172151-74700, ,LEVER,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

»,172151-74710, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

»,172151-74720, ,COVER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

»»,172151-74730, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

3,,172151-74740, ,"PLATE, MARK",1,1,,,,,55535555535>5
8,3,,172151-74750, ,"PLATE, MARK",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
9,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

10,3,,172151-74760, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

11,3,,172151-74770, ,""GASKET, CYL. HEAD",1,1,,,.,55535555535>»
12,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
13,3,,24190-100001, ,""BALL 5/16, STEEL",1,1,,,,555535555355>5

14,3, ,24311-000280, ,"0-RING 1A P-28.0",1,1,,,,.5555555255>5

15,3, ,24321-000600, ,"'0O-RING 1A G-60.0",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5

16,3, ,26450-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16™,2,2,,,55553555353553

17,3, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",8,8,,,55555553535553

18,3, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",8,8,,,5555555355553

19,3, ,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6X20",1,1,,,,.5555555255>5
20,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,55355555555133
20-1,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25*",3,3,,,,,K,,,M02243,,M02243,,,,,,
21,2,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,,,:555535335535
21-1,2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M1OX 35",4,4,,,,,N,,,M03393, ,M03393,,,,,,
22,2,,172165-74200, ,BRACKET ,1,1,,,,,555553555535

22-1,2,,172165-74201, ,""BRACKET COmMPL.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02243, ,M02243, ,,,,,
22-2,2,,172165-74202, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,.N,,,M03744,,M03744,,,,.,,
23,2,,172165-03471, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,.,2,,5555555>5

24,2,,172151-03550, ,"LABEL,PATTERN B",,1,,,,,53,5535555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7
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1A,1,,172175-08710, ,""2-WAY VALVE KIT(C",1,,,,555555253333>
1B,1,,172175-08700, ,""2-WAY VALVE KIT(P",,1,,,555553555355>5
2A,2,,172175-03550, ,LABEL(2-WAY ,1,,,.55555553335255

2B,2,,172173-03550, ,"LABEL (2-WAY",,1,,,,.55555552523
3,2,,172173-03560, ,""LABEL (YANMAR",1,1,,,,5555555555135
4,2,,172165-74200, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,5555555555>

4-1,2,,172165-74201, ,""BRACKET COm™mPL.",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02243, ,M02243,,,,,,
4-2,2,,172165-74202, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M03744, ,M03744,,,,,,
5,2,,172175-74900, ,BRACKET,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

6,2,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",3,3,,,,:5555555355>5
7,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,5535555552335
8,2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",4,4,,,,,5553525533»
9,2,,172173-03570, ,"'LABEL (KOMATSU",1,1,,,,5555535552335
10,2,,172175-74700, ,""VALVE, 2-WAY",1,1,,,,.553555353223
12,3,,172175-74720, ,GASKET, 1,1,,,,,W,, ,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,

14,3, ,172151-74760, ,WASHER, 7,7, ,,, ,W, , ,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,

16,3, ,24311-000250, ,"0-RING 1A P-25.0",1,1,,,,,W,,,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,
17,3, ,24311-000320, ,"O0-RING 1A P-32.0",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO02800, ,M02800,,,,,,
18,3, ,26116-060162, ,"'BOLT 6X16"',6,6,,,,,W,,,M02800, ,mM02800,,,,,,

19,3, ,26647-060202, ,"WING BOLT M 6x20",1,1,,,,,W,,,M02800, ,M02800,,,,,,
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,,172165-74704, ,"VALVE ASSY, LOW-HIGH",1,1,,,,.,55535555535
,,172151-74420, ,"BOLT M 4X 10",3,3,,,,555555353523
,,172165-74710, ,SOLENOID,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172165-74720, ,""BOLT M5X16,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,5555555555>5
,,172165-74730, ,""BOLT M5X8,HEX.SCKT.",2,2,,,,,55555552535
»»,172165-74740, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,5,55555555
2,,172165-74760, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172165-74770, ,PACKING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
9,2,,172165-74780, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,172165-74790, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,5553555555>
11,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555555353535
12,2,,24311-000160, ,""0O-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
13,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,,,,555535555335>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,,(72175-75100, ,RESERVOIR,1,1,,,,,,5553555535
,1,,772175-75101, ,RESERVOIR,1,1,,,,,S,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
,,172137-73700, ,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,,,,,555535555535

1
1
2
2,,172175-73700, ,"FILTER ASSY, RETURN",1,1,,,,.,55555355555
3,,172175-73710, ,ELEMENT, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>

3,,172141-73770, ,""VALVE ASSY, BYPASS",1,1,,.,.,:55553525535
2,,172141-73710,,"ROD, STRAINER,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
2,,172112-75780, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
8,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
9,2,,933152-02710, ,"'SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH,1,1,,,,.5555525955>5
10,2, ,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X 10",3,3,,,,555553523553
11,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
13,2,,172175-75340, ,COVER, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555

14,2,,172175-75420, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

15,2,,172141-75430, ,""COVER, INTAKE",1,1,,,.,,,5555535553

16,2, ,172165-75450-4, ,""PLATE (GRAY:72)",1.1,,..:055555333335
17,2,,172165-75460, ,GASKET,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
18,2,,172165-75481, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,,,,,55535555535
19,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,,,.:555555255>5
20,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
21,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4, ,,,,,55555355555
22,2,,172183-75750, ,""PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,,,.,555553555553
23,2,,172116-75850-4, ,"PLUG,OIL FEED (72)",1,1,,,,,53555222295
24,2,,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",3,3,,,.555355535555
25,2,,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,,,,55555552535
26,2,,23080-010000, ,"CLAMP 10",1,1,,,..55535535533>»
26-1,2,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12',1,1,,,,,N,,,M03015, ,M03015,,,,,,
27,2,,24311-000380, ,"0-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,,,.,,55535555535>5
28,2,,24321-001050, ,"0-RING 1A G-105.0",2,2,,,,,535553532233
29,2,,24341-000300, ,"0-RING 1A S-30.0",1,1,,,..55555532524
30,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",3,3,,,,555555522335
31,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,4.,4,,,,,.,553555533>»
32,1,,26116-140352, ,""BOLT M14X 35 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555255>5
33,1,,26116-140452, ,""BOLT M14X 45 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5552552355>5
34,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",4.,4,,,,.:555525355>5

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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»»,172142-76100, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
,,172157-76130, ,""JOINT PF1/2",1,1,,,,,535555355>
,,172168-76190, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",1,1,,,,,,
,»,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",3,3,,,.,:55555>5
,»,24315-000180, ,""0O-RING 1B P-18.0",3,3,,,,,,55>
,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,
1,,24315-000180,,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,,,,>
8,1,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",1,1,,,,,,,,>
9,1,,24321-000400, ,"0-RING 1A G-40.0",1,1,,,,,,,,,
10,1, ,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,
11,1, ,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,555355535353553
12,1,,933152-07400, ,"'0-RING (A)",2,2,,,5553522335>5
13,1,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,5535555355>5
14,1,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",1,1,,,,,,
15,1,,172175-76200, ,"PIPE. SUCTION",1,1,,,,,,,555>
16,1, ,172126-11510, ,""BAND 300",1,1,,,,555553555535
17,1,,172175-78100, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
18,1,,172175-78150, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
19,1,,172175-78160, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
20,1,,172175-78170, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
21,1,,172175-78400, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
22,1,,172175-78410, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,.:5555555
23,1,,172175-78420, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555
24,1,,172183-78180, ,"COVER 52.5X200,HOSE",1,1,,,,,
25,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,2,2,,,.5523553332223
26,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,4.,4,,,.,,:553533533»
27,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41" ,4.,4,,,,,:553533532>»
28,1,,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60",2,2,,,5555535535533>»
29,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",2,2,,,:5553553335223

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
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,1,,172122-76131, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,1,,,,5535555553335
,2,,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,5555535555535
,1,,172165-76860, ,FLANGE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

»»,172141-76900, ,""CONNECTOR 1/2L",2,2,,,,3555555233535
,»,24315-000180, ,""0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
»»,22117-120000, ,"WASHER 12%,4.,4,,,,,,,,,555555>

,»,23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,,,,555535253555
8,1,,172175-78150, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,5555555555>
8-1,1,,172175-78151, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,N,, ,M02699, ,M02699, ,,,,,
9,1,,24321-000450, ,"'0O-RING 1A G-45.0",1,1,,,,.5555552355>5

10,1, ,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",4,4,,,,55355552233135
11,1,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR, 2,2, ,,,555355535353553
12,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,,,:552525555
13,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,:55533335>5

14,1, ,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",1,1,,,,55555353525575
15,1,,172122-79890, ,""CLAMP 350",2,2,,,,555535535535>»
16,1,,172175-78101, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

17,1,,172173-78180, ,""COVER, HOSE",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
18,1,,172175-78270, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
18-1,1,,172175-78271, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,N,,,M02699, ,M02699, ,,,,,
18-2,1,,172175-78272, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,,,M03477, ,M03477,,,,,,
19,1,,172175-78280, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

19-1,1,,172175-78281, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,,,M02699, ,M02699,,,,,,

20,1, ,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",4,4,,,,,,,,555535555
21,1,,172122-79890, ,"CLAMP 350",8,8,,,,,W,,,M02699, ,M02699,,,,,,
22,1,,172175-78720, ,"'SPONGE, HOSE™,1,1,,,,.W,,,M02699, ,M02699,,,,,,
23,1,,172175-78730, ,"SPONGE, HOSE",2,2,,,,,W,,,M02699, ,M02699,,,,,,
24,1,,172175-78740, ,"CLAMP, HOSE",2,2,,,,,W,,,M02699, ,M02699,,,,,,

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7,1
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,,172312-17260, ,""GROMMET 22X2.3",1,1,,,,5553555353554
»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2, ,,,,.,,555552555

,»,172175-76100, ,CONNECTOR,5,5,,,,,55555555555
,,172142-76290, ,""GROMMET 28X2.3",1,1,,,,555355235555
,»,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,.5555552355>5
»»933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)".,8,8,,,,,::555332535
1,,933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",3,3,,:5555553522335
8,1,,172165-78150, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
9,1,,172175-78220, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,.,555555555
10,1,,172175-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172175-78510, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
12,1,,172175-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
13,1,,172175-78530, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555525555
14,1,,172175-78540, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,172175-78550, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

16,1, ,172168-78700, ,""SUPPORT ,HOSE (B86)",1,1,,,,,:M5,55555555
16-1,1,,172168-78700-4, , " SUPPORT ,HOSE (97)",1,1,,,,,55555592595
18,2,,172168-78760, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
19,1,,172168-78740, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,,535555355235
21,2,,172168-78760, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.55553553533>»
23,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,555535553335225
24,1,,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",2,2,,,,555355535355
25,1,,172142-78760, ,"COVER 16-650, HOSE",6,,,.5555555555535
26,1,,172122-79920, ,CLAMP,6,, ,,,,,5555555555
27,1,,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",6,,,,,555555555555

RPRRR R R
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,,172312-17260, ,""GROMMET 22X2.3",1,1,,,,5553555353554
»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,2,2, ,,,,.,,555552555
,»,172175-76100, ,CONNECTOR,5,5,,,,,55555555555
,,172142-76290, ,""GROMMET 28X2.3",1,1,,,,555355235555
,»,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,,,.5555552355>5
»»933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)".,8,8,,,,,::555332535
1,,933155-08481, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",3,3,,:5555553522335
8,1,,172165-78150, ,GROMMET ,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
9,1,,172175-78220, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,.,555555555
10,1,,172175-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172175-78510, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
12,1,,172175-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555552555>5
13,1,,172175-78530, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555525555
14,1,,172175-78540, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,172175-78550, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

16,1, ,172168-78700-4, ,""SUPPORT ,HOSE O, 1.1, ,...0555353353355
18,2,,172168-78760, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
19,1,,172168-78740, ,""COVER ASSY",1,1,,,,555352353523
21,2,,172168-78760, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
22,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,,.555555535523
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,555355555235135
24,1,,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED"™,2,2,,,,.55355535354
25,1,,172173-76100, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5555535555535
26,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,,5555535555
27,1,,172164-76360, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,.,555555555
28,2,,24315-000080, ,""0-RING 1B P-8.0",1,1,,..:5555352553»
29,1,,172164-79440, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,555555555
30,1,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,5555555352525
31,1,,172142-78760, ,""COVER 16-650, HOSE",6,,,.5555555555535
32,1,,172122-79920, ,CLAMP,6,, ,,,,,55555555 55
33,1,,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",6,,,,,555555555555
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_ 8 8 HAEBCE(R 72", A H7 ~1-4, 77 -4)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(PUMP, VALVE~MOTOR, BOOM)

FROM M/#03051

I b —=JbrtnJ
CONTROL VALVE




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,555553535232275
,»,172168-76140, ,""CONNECTOR UN3/4PF1/4",1,1,,,,35553552355>5
,»,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172142-76160, ,"" JOINT 3/4UN-3/8",4,4,,,,,,5533352275
»»,172312-76220, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-3/4UN",3,3,,,,55355555523133
»»,23391-020000, ,""JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,,,,5335552523335
1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2, ,,,355535223355
8,1,,23393-020000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,55555352233>
9,1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",4.,4,,,,:5555235533535
10,1,,24315-000110, ,"'O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)".7.7,,..:53522333335
12,1,,172175-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,1,,172175-78190, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
14,1,,172175-78200, ,""HOSE W/SPIRAL TUBE",1,1,,,,,55553555555>5
15,1,,172175-78210, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,1,,172175-78230, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
17,1,,172175-78240, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
18,1,,172312-78620, ,""PIPE P206BC049S",1,1,,,,555355535535523
19,1,,172312-78650, ,""PIPE P206BC044S",2,2,,,,.555555537>5
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8 9 SREECE (N BT ~24N b, 24797 YIBFE)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE~SWIVEL, SWING)(PREVI0QUS)
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,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,555553535232275
,»,172168-76140, ,""CONNECTOR UN3/4PF1/4",1,1,,,,35553552355>5
,»,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,,172142-76160, ,"" JOINT 3/4UN-3/8",4,4,,,,,,5533352275
»»,172312-76220, ,""CONNECTOR 1/4-3/4UN",3,3,,,,55355555523133
»»,23391-020000, ,""JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,,,,5335552523335
1,,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",2,2, ,,,355535223355
8,1,,23393-020000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,55555352233>
9,1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",4.,4,,,,:5555235533535
10,1,,24315-000110, ,"'O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)".7.7,,..:53522333335
12,1,,172175-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,1,,172175-78190, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
14,1,,172175-78200, ,""HOSE W/SPIRAL TUBE",1,1,,,,,55553555555>5
15,1,,172175-78230, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,1,,172175-78240, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
17,1,,172312-78380, ,"PIPE P204BC082S",1,1,,,,5555553535553
18,1,,172312-78620, ,""PIPE P206BC049S",1,1,,,,555355535535523
19,1,,172312-78650, ,"'PIPE P206BC044S",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
20,1,,172312-78650, ,"PIPE P206BC044S",1,1,,,,25555555355>5
20-1,1,,172164-78260, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,N,, ,M03051, ,M03051, ,,,,,
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9 O SHRERLE (N BT ~Z4A" W, 20007 Y ()
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE~SWIVEL, SWING)(NEW)
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»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,555553522335
,,172175-76120, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,35553552355>5
,»,172175-76130, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,555553555535
,»»,172168-76160, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",1,1,,,,5535555553333
,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,.,.55355535555>»
1,,172141-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,,.555555>
8,1,,172165-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>5
9,1,,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.5553555355>
10,1,,24315-000140, ,"'O-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,933152-07400,,"0-RING (A)".,1,1,,...5:222553535

12,1, ,933171-24901, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5553555555555
14,2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,,5552525555
15,1,,172175-78120, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
16,1,,172175-78140, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172175-78250, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
18,1,,172168-78300, ,""HOSE G704YY025",1,1,,,,55553525535>»
19,1,,172168-78330, ,""HOSE G608BC058" ,1,1,,,,555535555535>»
20,1,,23000-016000, ,"CLAMP 16",1,1,,,,5553555535555
21,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,,.55535555335223
22,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14" ,3,3,,,:55553553533>»
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»»,172164-76110, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

,,172175-76120, ,""CONNECTOR UN7/8PF1/2",1,1,,,,:5553555335>5
,»,172175-76131, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5
»»,172168-76160, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",1,1,,,,,533555552223
,»,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
»»,172141-76220, ,NIPPLE,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,5:555555255>
9,1,,172175-78121, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,1,,172168-78300, ,""HOSE G704YY025",1,1,,,,,55555522235
11,1,,172168-78330, ,""HOSE G608BCO58" ,1,1,,,:555535553555>»
11-1,1,,172168-78331, ,'"HOSE G608BCOS8',1,1,,,,,N,,,M03063, ,M03063,,,,,,
12,1, ,23000-035000, ,""CLAMP 35",2,2,,,,5555535335535
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92 HBEEE (Y5-7) (FFe)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)(NEW)

FROM M/#01159

RT3 42 b
SWIVEL JOINT

i v ba—=iir
CONTROL VALVE



https://truckmanual shub.com/

»»,172175-76150, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
,»,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,»,172175-76300, ,"JOINT, 3RD™,1,1,,,,,.,,.55555555
»»23391-040000, ,""JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,,,,,5555555353>5
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,5535555555533
»»933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",2,2,,,,,:25353352535
2,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",2,2,,,,35553552335>5
8,2,,172142-76270, ,"" JOINT 1/2, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,55555532525
9,3,,172142-77040, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO0501, ,M00501,,,,,,
10,2,,172175-76550, ,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,,,,,,555555555>
11,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,55355552535135
12,2,,172175-78300, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
13,2,,172175-78310, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
14,2,,172175-78320, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
15,2,,172175-78360, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
16,2,,172164-78760, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
17,2,,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
18,2,,172137-75570, ,"'ADAPTER PF1/2",1,1,,,,5553555532525
19,2,,172151-76600, ,""ADAPTER PF3/4,BLIND",1,1,,,,,,5553555555>5
20,2,,172142-76280, ,""JOINT 3/4, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,555535525555
21,3,,172142-77050, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,,,,,W,,,MO00501, ,M00501,,,,,,
22,1,,172175-76810, ,"JOINT, 3RD",1,,,,,,,1,,.,.:5,5>
23,1,,23876-040000, ,"PLUG PT 1/2",1,,,,,532553555335>5
24,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,,2,5555322535
25,1,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",1,1,,,,,5255555555135
26,1,,172175-78770, ,""HOSE COVER 20-800",1,,.,:55553553533>»
27,1,,172151-79420, ,COVER,1,,,,,,.5555555555
28,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",2,,,,,,,5555555555

29,1, ,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41",2,,,,,,.5555553555
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9 3 SHERE (PTOIL-AIV)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(P. T.0. FRAME END)
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,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,,,,5553335232275
,»,23391-020000, ,""JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,,,,355535233355
,»,23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",2,2,,,,355535233355
»»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI11/4",2,2,,,,355552333335
»»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI11/4",2,2,,,3,35555533333535
»»23394-030000, ,""JOINT 45RGI 3/8",2,2,,,55553335232215
1,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,555553555535
8,1,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,,,,55555352553
9,1,,24315-000180, ,"O-RING 1B P-18.0",4,4,,,,.:553555355>5
10,1, ,933160-01370, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",4,4,,,,5553533522275
11,1,,172168-78200, ,""HOSE P204AB043",2,2,,,:55553553533>»
12,1,,172168-78210, ,""HOSE P204BBO9SW",2,2,,,,555355535535553
13,1,,172148-78230, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,55555555 55
14,1,,172142-78310, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,172142-78320, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555555>5
16,1,,172142-78340, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,55555555 55

RPRRR R R
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Fia. 9 4 SAERE (159970-4)

HYD. OIL PIPING(TRACK FRAME)
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172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>

,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",2,2,,,,,S,1,,M00501, ,MO0501,,,,,,
172175-76400, ,""CLAMP, TUBE (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,55555552335
,,172175-76401, ,"'CLAMP, TUBE(GREEN:97)"",1,1,,,,,N,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
,172175 76410, ,"'RUBBER, TUBE",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
1,,172175-76411, ,"RUBBER, TUBE",2,2,,,,,N,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
,172175-76420, ,""COLLAR, TUBE",5,5,,,,5555355535535>5

,172175-76430, ,""CLAMP T6 (GREEN:z97)",3,3,,,5555553535352335
1,,172175 76431, ,"CLAMP T4_5(GREEN:97)",3,3,,,,,N,,,M01159, ,mM01159,,,,,,
,172175-76440, ,""RUBBER, TUBE",6,6,,,,,55555555555

,172175-76450-4, ,"PLATE (GREEN)",1,1,,...55555555555

1,,172175 76450-4, ,"PLATE (GREEN)",2,2,,,,,K,,,M00592, ,M00592, ,,,,,
-2,1,,172175-76450-4, ,"PLATE (GREEN)*,1,1,,,,,K,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
8,1,,172175-76460, ,"'RUBBER, TUBE",1,1,,,,.Z,,,M01859,,M01859,,,,,,
9,1,,172175-76470-4, ,"'CLAMP, TUBE (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01859,,M01859,,,,,,
10,1,,172142-76500-4, ,""PIPE(A), BOOM(GREEN)",1,1,,,,5535555552535
11,1,,172142-76520-4, ,"PIPE(B), BOOM(GREEN)",1,1,,,,5555535552335
12,1,,172142-76540-4, ,"PIPE(L), ARM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,55555552335
13,1,,172142-76560-4, ,"PIPE(R), ARM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,53555555525
14,1,,172142-76580-4, ,"PIPE(L) ,BUCKET(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555555135
15,1,,172142-76600-4, ,"PIPE(R) ,BUCKET(GREEN",1,1,,,,5535555555535
16,1,,172141-76670-4, ,""CLAMP,PIPECA) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555553555233>
16-1,1,,172141-76670-4, ,"'CLAMP,PIPE(A) (GREEN)",2,2,,,,,K,, ,M00592, ,M00592, ,,,,,
16-2,1,,172141-76670-4, ,""CLAMP,PIPECA) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,K,, ,M01159, ,mM01159,,,,,,
17,1,,172141-76680-4, ,"CLAMP,PIPE(B)(GREEN)"",2,2,,,,55355555555133
i7-1,1,,172183-76230, ,CLAMP,3,3,,,,.S,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,

18,1, ,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8',6,6,,,,,Z,,,M01859,,M01859,,,,,,
19,1, ,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",1,1,,,,555555353553
19-1,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M1OX 35",2,2,,,,,K,,,M00592,,M00592,,,,,,
19-2,1,,26013-100352, ,''BOLT M1OX 35",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
20,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",5,5,,..3555535335533
20-1,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M1OX 35",6,6,,,,,S,,,M01159, ,M01159,,,,,,
21,1,,26717-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,Z,,,M01859, ,M01859, ,,,,,
22,1,,172175-78260, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.5555555555
23,1,,172142-78300, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,555555555>
24,1,,172141-78440, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555255555
25,1,,172146-78640, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
26,1,,172171-78770, ,""HOSE G206ABO78W",1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
27,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",2,2,,,,,W,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
28,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',1,1,,,,,W,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
29,1,,172175-78750, ,""HOSE COVER 16-700",2,,,,55553555532523
30,1,,172149-78980, ,""COVER, HOSE",1,,,,.555553555535
31,1,,172137-79970, ,COVER,1,,,,,5:55555355515
32,1, ,23000-025000, ,"CLAMP 25",8,,,,.:5555535533535
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95 HERCE (T -A)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(BOOM)
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1,,172175-74500,,"P.T.0. KITCARM END)",1,1,,,,,551,,5553555>
2,,172175-76600, ,"PIPE(A), 3RD",1,1,,,,,.M,,,,,,,,,,
1,2,,172175-76600-4, ,""TUBE A, P.T.0.",1,1,,,,.5535553553523
,»,172175-76620, ,"PIPE(B), 3RD",1,1,,,,,,M,,,,555555
1,2,,172175-76620-4,,"TUBE B, P.T.0.",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

2

2! 5172175_766505 sJOINT,l,l,sssssssssssssss
21 1172175_766605 5JOINT51,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2
2

,,172164-76870, ,""JOINT PT 1/2",2,2,,,5355535223355
,2,,172125-76900, , " CLAMP (YELLOW:=87)",1,1,,,,55sM5555555555
-1,2,,172125-76900-4, ,CLAMP, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>

,2,,172142-76940, ,"'CLAMP 3/4(YELLOW:87)",6,6,,5555M5555555555
-1,2,,172142-76940-4, ,""CLAMP 3/4 (GREEN:z97)",6,6,,,55555535552335
9,2,,172142-76950, ,""CLAMP 1/2",2,2,,,,5:M5555555355
9-1,2,,172142-76950-4, ,""CLAMP 1/2 (GREEN:97)",2,2,,,.,3:555553533335
10,2,,172142-77100, ,""VALVE, STOP",2,2,,,,:5555555355>5
10-1,2,,172142-77101, ,""STOP VALVE"™,2,2,,,,,.M,.,5555545
10-1A,3,,172142-77150, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,,,,,W,,,M00942, ,M00942,,,,,,
10-1F, 3, ,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,,,,W,,,M00942, ,M00942,,,,,,
10-2,2,,172142-77101-4, ,""VALVE, STOP",2,2,,,,,R,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
11,3,,172142-77110, ,"'BODY, VALVE",2,2,,,,.,Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
12,3,,172142-77120, ,"RING, BACK uP',2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
13,3,,172142-77130, ,VALVE,2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00942, ,M00942,,,,,,

14,3, ,172142-77140, ,"RING, BACK uP",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
15,3, ,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP 20",2,2,,,,,Z2,,,M00942, ,M00942,,,,,,
16,3, ,22351-040010, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X10",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
17,3, ,24315-000160, ,""O-RING 1B P-16.0",4.4,,,,.Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
18,3, ,24315-000200, ,"0-RING 1B P-20.0",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M00942,,M00942,,,,,,
19,3,,172312-77930, ,""SPACER, CLAMP",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
20,2,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER" ,7.,7,,.55335555325335
21,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",2,2,,,,55555335235575
22,2,,26013-120402, ,"'BOLT M12X 40",2,2,,.,:53523233533
23,2,,26116-120552, ,""BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",7,7,,.55553553533523
24,2,,172175-78350, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
25,2,,172175-78370, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.5555555555
26,2,,172175-78380, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555555555
27,2,,172164-78870, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,5555255555

28,2,,172175-81320, ,""BASE, SCREW M12',2,2,,,,..2,53555535>»
29,2,,172183-81420, ,"PLATE,SCREW SEAT M12",1,1,,,,..,2.5553555535
30,2,,172141-81530, ,"'STAY(C), 3RD PIPE",1,1,,,,,,2,,55555545
31,2,,172141-81560, ,"'STAY C(M12,3RD VALVE",4.,4,,,,,:2,555335332>5
32,2,,172164-81730,,"BOSS A",1,1,,,,,,2,,,,555555
33,1,,172175-08500, ,"PTO KIT, FRAME+ARM',1,1,,,,,W,3,,M00501, ,M00501,,,,,,

VOONNOURWWNNE
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96 SHEECE (PTO7-A2yF )(IBTE)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(P.T.0. ARM END)(PREVIOUS)
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Detail is shown in Fig. 113
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Detail is shown in Fig. 113
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1,1,,172175-74501,,"P.T.0. KITCARM END)",1,1,,,,551,,5555555>5
1-1,1,,172175-74502,,"PTO KIT,AE(STANDBYS7",1,1,,,,,S,,,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
2,2,,172175-76601, ,""PIPECA), 3RD @7)",1,1,,,,,:M,,.5553555
2-1,2,,172175-76601-4, ,"TUBE(A), P.T.0.",1,1,,,,,.555255553>
3,2,,172175-76621, ,""PIPE(B), 3RD @7M",1,1,,,,,:M,,,555555
3-1,2,,172175-76621-4, ,"TUBE(B), P.T.0.",1,1,,,,,,,,5555555>
4,2,,172633-76160, ,""ADAPTER 1/2-3/4",1,1,,,,3:5553552335>5
5,2,,172125-76900-4, ,CLAMP,1,1, ,,,,,,555555555

6,2,,172142-76940-4, ,""CLAMP 3/4 (GREEN:97)",2,2,,,,:5555535333>5
7,2,,172175-76490, ,""CLAMP 17.3",2,2,,,,,53555552233

8,2,,172183-74820, ,""STOP VALVE",2,2,,,,.553553533523

9,2,,172312-77930, ,""SPACER, CLAMP",1,1,,,,5555535555535

10,2,,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",5,5,,,,555553555513
11,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",2,2,,,,555555553535
12,2,,26116-120552, ,"'BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
13,2,,26116-120752, ,""BOLT M12X 75 PLATED",2,2,,,:555535535533>5
13-1,2,,26116-120702,,"BOLT M12X 70 PLATED",2,2,,,,,S,,,M01943,,M01943,,,,,,
13-2,2,,26116-120752,,"BOLT M12X 75 PLATED",2,2,,,,,S,,,M02024,,M02024,,,,,,
14,2,,172175-78350, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

15,2,,172175-78371, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

15-1,2,,172175-78372, ,HCSE,1,1,,,,,S,3, ,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
16,2,,172175-78381, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5

16-1,2,,172175-78382, ,HCSE,1,1,,,,,S,4, ,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
17,2,,172164-78870, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555555555>

18,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,55355555525133
19,2,,172175-76640, ,""BOSS COMP.",1,1,,,,.55355353524
20,2,,26116-120602, ,""BOLT M12X 60 PLATED",1,1,,,..553555355554
21,1,,172175-08501, ,"PTO KIT,STANDBY (97)",1,1,,,,,W,2,,M01950, ,M01950,,,,,,
21-1,1,,172175-08502, ,"PTO KIT,STANDBY(97)",1,1,,,,,S,2,,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
22,1,,172137-75570, ,"ADAPTER PF1/2",1,,,,,5535555553333

23,1,,172151-76600, ,""ADAPTER PF3/4,BLIND",1,,,,55555555523135
24,1,,172175-78760, ,""HOSE COVER 20-650",1,,,,55555355535535>»
25,1,,172137-79950, ,COVER,1,,,,,5:555355355355

26,1, ,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35,2, ,,,,,,55553553555

27,1, ,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41",2,,,,,,,5555555555
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97 ShEBES (PTOT-AIVF ) (ER7FE)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING(P. T. 0. ARM END)(NEW)
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,»,172175-76640, ,""BOSS COMP.",1,1,,,,,,5.55555555
,,172175-76701, ,"TUBE A,TP (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,55553555355>5
,,172175-76721, ,""TUBE B,TP (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,5555355553555>5
,,172175-76750, ,""CLAMP 1/2 (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,,53555555523
,»,172142-76950-4, ,""CLAMP 1/2 (GREEN:97)",4,4,,,,:555553533525
,,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",4,4,,,,,,5553555535
1,,26013-120402,,"BOLT M12X 40",1,1,,,,,555355535535>»
8,1,,26116-120552, ,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",1,1,,,,5555535555535
9,1,,26116-120602, ,"'BOLT M12X 60 PLATED',3,3,,.,.5555525355>5
10,1,,172175-78350, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172164-78870, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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9 SHERRS(FLAaL" 997-h:7" =4)
ig. HYD. OIL PIPING(TELESCOPIC ARM:BOOM)

F
COUNTRY | JP{EX|EP

Figho, | 98 | — | — :Lj 5
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,»,172164-79540, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555>
,»,23391-030000, ,""JOINT RGI 3/8",2,2,,,5355535233355
,»,172164-79550, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.:55555>
»»,933160-02760, ,""ADAPTER 3/8-53",2,2,,,,:55555533535
,»,172164-79560, ,HOSE,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
»»,172164-79560, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6



COUNTRY

JP

Fig.sisa
EX|EP

Fig No.

9
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SHEERE (FUAL° 997-4:7-4)
HYD. OIL PIPING(TELESCOP|C ARM:ARM)
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»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR, 1,1, ,,,,,,555555555
»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
,»,172151-76030, ,"'BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,555535535535>5
,,172151-76040, ,"BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
»»,172165-76290, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4-1/4",1,1,,,,5335555523133
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,.,55535555555>»
1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,555535555535
8,1,,24315-000140,,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,5555535525535
9,1,,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172175-78180, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172165-78570, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,55555555 55
12,1,,172175-79180, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,5555555555
13,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,,,,5355535335235
14,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>

15,1, ,23393-020000, ,"JOINT 90RGI1/4",1,1,,,,,5355555535133

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,2
7
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,1,,172151-76030, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,:,5553525535
,1,,172151-76040, ,""BOLT, PIPE JOINT",2,2,,,,555553535535
,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",1,1,,,,355553555335>5
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,,555553525535
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
,»,172175-79180, ,HOSE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>

,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
8,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14™,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
9,1,,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
10,1,,172164-78510, ,""HOSE G604CW140S P',2,2,,,:555355232523

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,2
6,1
7,1
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1 0 ‘I A bO—IEEG V7 ~N T ~15-2) ()
Fig. CONTROL PIPING(PUMP~VALVE~RETURN)(NEW)
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,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,55553335235275
,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",5,5,,,,5555535522335
,,172168-76550, ,"" JOINT PF1/4-0.9",1,1,,,,5555535522335
,,172162-76770,,""JOINT PF1l/4",2,2,,,,,23552525223
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,.55555553555>5
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,:555535535535>»
1,,172175-79100, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,.,5:5555555
8,1,,172175-79110, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>5
9,1,,172175-79120, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,1,,172175-79130, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172175-79140, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
12,1,,172175-79150, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
13,1,,172175-79160, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
14,1,,172175-79170, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
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Fig CONTROL PIPING(DIRECT SPEC. )
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,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,55553335235275
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»
,»,172175-79300, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>
,,172175-79310, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,»,172175-79320, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172175-79330, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172175-79340, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172175-79350, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.555555555
9,2,,172175-79360, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172175-79370, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,:555555333335
12,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,5555535555535

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",8,8,,,55553335235275
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,5555535535535>»
,»,172175-79200, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-79210, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-79220, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172175-79230, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
2,,172175-79240, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172175-79250, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>5
9,2,,172175-79260, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172175-79270, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
11,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",5,5,,,,555555333335
12,1,,172168-76550, ,"" JOINT PF1/4-0.9",1,1,,,,555535552335>5
13,1,,172162-76770, ,"" JOINT PF1/4",2,2,,,,355535223355
14,1, ,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,»,172175-78600, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-78610, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,5.555555>
,,172175-78620, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-78630, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,,172175-78640, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
»»,172175-78650, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,5555555555>
2,,172175-78660, ,""HOSE G604BB135S',1,1,,,,,535555555545
8,2,,172175-78670, ,HOSE, 1,1, ,,,,,.55555555>
9,2,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI1/4",8,8,,,,,5353555552223
10,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4™,8.,8,,.,...555552225>»
11,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4™,5,5,,,....05552222>»
12,1,,172168-76550, ,"JOINT PF1/4-0.9",1,1,,,,,:555552355>5
13,1,,172162-76770, ,"JOINT PF1/4",2,2,,,,.5552335352255
14,1, ,24315-000110, ,"O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,.5555555355>5
15,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,,,,55555555333>
16,1,,172175-79140, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,:5555555555
17,1,,172175-79150, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
18,1,,172175-79160, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
19,1,,172175-79170, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,,,55355525223135
,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE"™,4,4,,,,,553553533523
,172175-77800, ,HOSE,1,1,,,,,,555555555

,172162-77810, ,""HOSE P202 AB120",1,1,,,.,5553555535255
,172183-77810, ,""HOSE P602YY050",1,1,,,,55555555355>5
,172312-77820, ,"FITTING, GREASE™,1,1,,,,.,55555355555
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,CGREASE™,3,3,,,555535553335555
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,1,,172142-76620, ,RUBBER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

,1,,172175-81100, ,""BOOM ASSY (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555555593535
-1,1,,172175-81101, ,BOOM(GREEN:97),1,1,,,,,N,, ,M01156, ,M01156,,,,,,
-2,1,,172175-81102, ,'"'BOOM ASSY (GREEN)",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01859, ,mM01859, ,,,,,
2,,172168-81410, ,""SEAL 45X55X4, DUST",2,2,,,,:5553552335>5
2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,:555535335533>»
1,,172142-81551,,"PIN 38X191",1,1,,,,5553555553553
1,,172164-81590, ,"PIN 45X149",1,1,,,,55535553533523
,1,,172122-81622, ,"PIN (C), BOOM™",1,1,,,,.,,55555555>
8,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,3,3,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172171-82510, ,"SHIM 39X75 COMP",1,1,,,,.55555355554
10,1,,172165-82550, ,""SHIM 45X1.2",1,1,,,,55553553535>»
11,1,,172165-82560, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.2",1,1,,,,5555355535535>5
12,1,,172165-82570, ,"'SHIM 45X80X1.6",1,1,,,,,55555555235
13,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12'",3,3,,,.5555555335523

14,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
15,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,,,5555555553555
16,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1.2",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
17,1,,172164-81590, ,""PIN 45X149",1,1,,,,,.35553532223
18,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,,,,,,,5555535555
19,1,,172142-82291-4, ,""BRACKET ,BOOM (GREEN)",1,1,,,,55355555555135
21,2,,172142-82310, ,""BUSH 60X50",2,2,,,,555553555535
22,1,,172142-82350, ,"PIN 60X336",1,1,,,,5555535555535
23,1,,172142-82360, ,PLATE,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
24,1,,172142-82371, ,"PIN 45X241",1,1,,,,25559522255>5
25,1,,172165-82550, ,"'SHIM 45X1.2",2,2,,,:53553533533>»
26,1,,172165-82560, ,""SHIM 45X80X1.2",2,2,,,55553553533523
27,1,,172165-82570, ,""SHIM 45X80X1.6",2,2,,,555535553533523
28,1,,172146-82910, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
29,1,,172141-83372,,"PIN 38-94",1,1,,,,,.355555223>
30,1,,172141-83390, ,"PLATE, PIN LOCK",1,1,,..:55553525535
31,1,,172141-94260, ,"PIN 38-130",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
32,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,,,,,.3555355335
33,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,,.,.,53555535255
34,1,,22242-000600, ,"CIRCLIP 60",1,1,,,,555555553335
35,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,55355555523135
36,1,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",1,1,,,,555553555535
37,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',2,2,,,,.535555555593
38,1,,26116-160402, ,""BOLT M16X 40 PLATED",2,2,,,,.5555555255>5
39,1,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,5535555552533
40,1,,172175-81300, ,"BOOM,PTO (GREEN:97)*,1,1,,,,,Z,1,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
41,2,,172168-81410, ,"SEAL 45X55X4, busT',2,2,,,,,Z,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
42,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
43,1, ,172164-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",2,2,,,,,W,M,,MO1859, ,M01859,,,,,,
43-1,1,,172183-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",2,2,,,,,,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
44,1,,172175-81700, ,""SHIM 60X110X0.8",1,1,,,,,W,,,M01943, ,M01943, ,,,,,
45,1,,172175-81710, ,SHIM, 1,1, ,,,,W,,,M01943, ,M01943, ,,,,,
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»,172175-81200, ,"ARM (1220)  (GREEN)",1,1,,,.,,,555:3225555

,1,,172175-81201, ,"ARM,1220(STANDBY:97)",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
,1,,172175-81202, ,"ARM,1220(STANDBY:97)",1,1,,,,,S,2,,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
,,172168-81260, ,""BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,,5555535555
,,172168-81400, ,"'SEAL ,DUST 38X48X4',2,2,,,,:5553555335>5
,,172122-82290, ,""SEAL, DUST™",4,4,,,,,,,,:5555555
,»,172116-82400, ,"PIN BUSH 38X55",4,4,,,,,553555353523
,»,172164-81500, ,"PIN 38X106",2,2,,,,555553525535

»1,,172142-81620, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,:555555>

8,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,,,,,,5555555555

9,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,,,:55553553533>»

10,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,55555535535553
11,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,53555535555335>5
12,1,,933171-29751, ,"SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,,,,,,33555552523
13,1,,172164-81960, ,"'PIN KIT, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
14,2,,172164-81830, ,"PIN 38X170A",1,1,,,.55553553535>5
15,2,,172164-81850, ,"PIN 38X170B",1,1,,,,5555355535555>»

16,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
17,2,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,,,,.355553555235
18,2,,933171-29751, ,"SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,553535555225133
19,2,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,2,2, ,,,,,55555355555
20,1,,172164-81810, ,"ARM(L) ,BUCKET(GREEN)",1,1,,,,55555553535525
21,1,,172164-81820, ,"ARM(R) ,BUCKET(GREEN)",1,1,,,,5555555355525
22,1,,172168-84402-4, ,"LINK, BUCKET (GREEN)",1,1,,,,.55555553555
23,2,,172164-81880, ,""BUSH 38X55, PIN",2,2,,,,.:555555355>5
24,2,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL, DUST",6,6,,,.555553533553
25,2,,172168-84411, ,"'BUSH 38-48-33.5",2,2,,,,55355535335213
26,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,55553555335>5
27,1,,172175-81310, ,"ARM,PTO (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,,Z,1,,M01859, ,M01859, ,,,,,
28,2,,172168-81260, ,'"BUSH 38x55%",2,2,,,,,Z,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
29,2,,172168-81400, ,"SEAL ,DUST 38X48x4",2,2,,,,.Z,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
30,2,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",4,4,,,,,Z,,,M01859,,M01859,,,,,,
31,2,,172116-82400, ,"PIN BUSH 38x55",4.4,,,,,Z,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
32,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",4.4,,,,,W,,,M01859, ,M01859,,,,,,
33,1,,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,,,,,5555555353555
34,2,,172164-81630-4, ,"PIN 38X229 (GREEN)",2,,,,55535555552335
35,2,,172164-81700, ,"COLLAR 38X50.8X22",2,,,,5:55553533533>5

36,2, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,,,5553555555323
37,2,,26116-100652, ,"BOLT M10X 65 PLATED".2,,.,.,55555525355>5
38,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10,4, ,,,,,,5555555555
39,2,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM SET,38X(0-.8,1.2",2,,,,55535555522335



https://truckmanual shub.com/

'I 08 7L & NFy bUVY
Fig. ARM & BUCKET LINK

BUCKET CYL INDER

A _/"/. e \
Iy kY e e N

i d
STANDARD
1257
PREVIOUS




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
,1,,172156-81400, ,"SHIM 25-45",1,1,,,,,.,555555555
,1,,172142-81620, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
8,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
9,1,,172164-81670, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
10,1,,172175-85100, ,"'ARM,OUTER (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
11,2,,172168-81400, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X48X4",2,2,,,5:55553533533 5
12,2,,172116-82400, ,"'PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,5355553555535
13,1,,172164-85340, ,""PIN 40X169",1,1,,,,,55555552535
14,1,,172175-85250, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
15,1,,172164-85400, ,"'ARM, INNER (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
16,2, ,172168-81260, ,""BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,55355535535553
17,2,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL, DUST",4.4,,,,,.355532223
18,2,,172116-82400, ,"'PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,,55555555535

19,1, ,172164-85570, ,"PIN 25X110",1,1,,,,5553555355553
20,1,,172164-85600, ,"SLIDE ROD (GREEN:z97)",1,1,,,,555555535525
21,1,,172164-85720, ,"PIN 38X110",1,1,,,,,555535555535
22,1,,172164-85750, ,""SEAT, SCREW",8,8,,,,.:5555555355>5
23,1,,172164-85780, ,"PLATE, SLIDE",1,1,,,,5,5555535553
27,1,,172168-85810, ,PIN,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
28,1,,172164-85820, ,""PLATE, SLIDE",1,1,,,,.55553555535
32,1,,172164-85860, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,2,,,,,555355535535>»
33,1,,172164-85900, ,""COVER L (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,,.53555555525
34,1,,172164-85910, ,""COVER R (GREEN:97)",1,1,,,,55353555555535
35,1,,172164-85950, ,GUIDE,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
36,1,,172112-87860, ,"'SHIM 40X1",2,2,,,,55535553533523
37,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,,,,.55555555524
38,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,,,,535553555235
39,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,,,,5555555253>
40,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",1,1,,.,,:5555352553
41,1,,22242-000400, ,"CIRCLIP  40",1,1,,,,.,5553555535
42,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.:555552353>5
43,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,,,..5555535555
44,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",6,6,,,:555555535355>5
45,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",2,2,,,5555555533325
46,1, ,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",16,16,,,5555535555355 55
47,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,1,,,,:5555555355>5
48,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,.,.55555535355>5
49,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,.,555555535355>
50,1, ,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",1,1,,,,555555552535
51,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM SET,38X(0.-8,1.2",1,1,,,,455535555335525
54,1,,172164-84500, ,""BUCKET ARM L(GREEN97',1,1,,,,,.35555555523
55,1,,172164-84510, ,""BUCKET ARM R(GREEN97',1,1,,,,,.3555555523
56,1, ,172164-84550, ,""BUCKET LING,335(97)",1,1,,,,55353555552333
57,2,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",6,6,,,555555555355>5
58,2,,172116-82400, ,"PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,,,,.55555355553
59,2,,172168-84411, ,"BUSH 38-48-33.5",2,2,,,,.:553555357>5
60,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,,,:355552225
61,1,,172164-81960, ,"PIN KIT, BUCKET ARM",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
62,2,,172164-81830, ,"PIN 38X170A",1,1,,,,:55535555355>5
63,2,,172164-81850, ,"PIN 38X170B",1,1,,,,,55535555555>»

64,2, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,,,,,33555555245
65,2,,933110-86600, ,"NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,,,.5555555255>5
66,2,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,5535555522533
67,2,,933171-29760, ,WASHER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>

1
2
6
7



COUNTRY

JP

e 109

EP

https://truckmanual shub.com/

FURAEYI7—4L & Ny bUY
TELESCOPIC ARM & BUCKET LINK




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,»,172142-86300-4, ,BUCKET(340S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,552,55553353>
,,172142-86310-4, ,BUCKET(340S)(GREEN97,1,1,,,,5555355553555>5
,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555355555
,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,5555555355>5
,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40',6,6,,,,555555553555
,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,5555555555

2,,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,5:5555355535535>»
8,2,,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",2,2,,,,555535555335>5
9,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)',2,2,,,,5533555222323
10,3,,172151-81620, ,""PIN ASSY, LOCK",2,2,,,,,55555555235
11,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>

12,4,,172151-81640, ,""LOCK,RUBBER BIN",2,2,,,,,5535553555553
13,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16",2,2,,,,.55355353523
14,1,,172142-86101-4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,,2,555555545
15,2,,172142-86111-4, ,BUCKET(490S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,5553555555533
16,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555555135
17,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,55555552335
18,2,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,55555553535553
19,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,.,555555555
20,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,5553555535523
21,2,,772142-86140-4, ,"TEETH ASSY(GREEN:97)",3,3,,,5555555333325
22,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT, TOOTH 18S(97)",3,3,,:5555553322335
23,3,,172151-81620, ,""PIN ASSY, LOCK"™,3,3,,.,5555555353523
24,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,3,3,,,,,.,,55555555

25,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",3,3,,,,.5555555555>5
26,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16',3,3,,,.:55553533553
27,1,,172142-86200-4, ,BUCKET(540S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,51,555555555
28,2,,172142-86210-4, ,BUCKET(540S)(GREEN97,1,1,,,,45555553355525
29,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
30,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555555535352>
31,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,.,:555535335535
32,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,5555555555>
33,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" .,6,6,,,.,.5535555335554
34,2,,772142-86140-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)',4.,4,,,,,.33555222223
35,3,,172151-81600-4, ,""POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)",4,4,,,.3555555333322>5
36,3,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK™,4,4,,,,.5553555355>5
37,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4.4, ,,,,,,,.,.:555>

38,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,..532555355>5
39,3,,172142-86140, ,"ADAPTER 16",4.,4,,,,.:5535552255>»
40,1,,172142-86350-4, ,BUCKET(590S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,52,5555353555>5
41,2,,172142-86360-4, ,BUCKET(590S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,555555533553>5
42,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555535555355 55
43,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,,5553535555 55
44,2,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,,55555325535
45,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,5555555555

46,2, ,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,,,555555552535
47,2,,772142-86140-4, ,"" TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4.4,,,,,:5553552335
48,3,,172151-81600-4, ,"'POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)".,4.,4,,,.:55552523335
49,2,,172151-81620, ,"PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,,,,.:553552255>5
50,4,,172151-81630, ,PIN,4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555

51,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,,5535555355>5
52,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16',4,4,,,,,,35553525535
53,1,,172142-86400-4, ,BUCKET(640S) (GREEN97,1,1,,,,,.2,,,555355>
54,2,,172142-86410-4, ,BUCKET(640S)(GREEN97,1,1,,,,,.3555555543
55,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,55555555355>
56,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555555535352>5
57,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,555553555535
58,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,55555553555>
59,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,.5535555335555

60,2, ,772142-86140-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)',4,4,,,,..,35555522233
61,3,,172151-81600-4, ,"POINT,TOOTH 18S(97)",4,4,,,:355555333332>5
62,3,,172151-81620, ,""PIN ASSY, LOCK",4,4,,,,.5535553533523
63,4,,172151-81630,,PIN,4,4,,,,,...:5555555
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64,4,,172151-81640, ,"LOCK,RUBBER BIN",4,4,,,,,,.5535555535
65,3,,172142-86140, ,""ADAPTER 16'",4,4,,,,,5355535352135
66,1,,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,2,,,,555535555355>5
67,2,,172164-81630-4, ,"PIN 38X229 (GREEN)',2,2,,,,,535555552523
68,2,,172164-81700, ,"COLLAR 38X50.8X22",2,2,,,,,53555532233
69,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,5535555552335
70,2,,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED"™,2,2,,,,55555535353
71,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,555555555
72,2,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,,53555222223
75,1, ,772142-81600-4, ,""CUTTER(S) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,,3,,55553555>5
76,2,,172142-86510-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555353525
77,2,,172142-86520-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,55555555355 5
78,2,,172142-86540, ,"'BOLT M14X 30",6,6,,,5555553555535
79,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,55535555335555
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,,(72122-81421-4, ,"BUCKET (340) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,555555533535
,,172122-86401-4, ,"BUCKET (340) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,5555555352555
,,172142-86150-4, ,"CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555355555
,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,5555555355>5
,,172142-86280, ,""BOLT M14X 40',6,6,,,,555555553555
,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,5555555555

2,,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,5:5555355535535>»
8,2,,772122-86123-4, ,"TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",2,2,,,,355553555335>5
9,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,4,4,,,,,.,,,55555555

10,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,4,4,,,,,,,,55555555
11,3,,172113-86123-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)".,2,2,,,.55555553535555
12,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",2,2,,,,555535535535>»
16,1, ,772122-81402-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 490",1,1,,,,,5553555535>»
17,2,,172122-86102-4, ,""BUCKET (490) (GREEN)',1,1,,,,,53555555525
18,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,55555555535
19,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5535555555535
20,2,,172142-86280, ,"'BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,,555553555535
21,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,5555555555>5
22,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,55535555335554
23,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)',4,4,,,,,:35555552533
24,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,,555555555

25,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,5555555555
26,3,,172113-86123-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4.,4,,,,:,55555533535
27,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.4,,,,,.:555355235
31,1,,772122-81412-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 540",1,1,,.,,55555552535
32,2,,172122-86302-4, ,""BUCKET (540) (GREEN)",1,1,,,,5555555353525
33,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,55553555535 55
34,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN" ,1,1,,,,555535555355>»
35,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,:555355535254
36,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,5555555555>5
37,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,.,,:55553533533>»
38,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,55535553332225
39,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,::555555555

40,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,,55555555
41,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4.4, ., ,..:5555353535555
42,3, ,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,4,,,,:5553555355>5
46,1, ,772122-81432-4, ,"'BUCKET ASSY 590",1,1,,,,5555535555535
47,2,,172122-86602-4, ,"'BUCKET(590) (GREEN)",1,1,,,.:5555555355>5
48,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,,555355555 55
49,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,55555355555 5
50,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,5555555532555
51,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,555555555>
52,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,.,.5535555335554
53,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)',4.,4,,,,,.33555522223
54,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,5555555555

55,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,,5.55555555
56,3,,172113-86123-4, ,"TEETH (GREEN)",4.,4,,,.:55555533335
57,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.4,,..,,.:555355235
61,1,,772122-81442-4, ,""BUCKET ASSY 640",1,1,,..,,.:555355535
62,2,,172122-86502-4, ,""BUCKET (640) (GREEN)",1,1,,,.,:555555353555
63,2,,172142-86150-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,555555535352>
64,2,,172142-86160-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN" ,1,1,,,,55555555355>5
65,2,,172142-86280, ,"BOLT M14X 40",6,6,,,:555355535254
66,2,,172142-86290, ,"NUT 14",6,6,,,,,,555555355>
67,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,.,5553555535554
68,2,,772122-86123-4, ,""TEETH ASSY (GREEN)",4,4,,,,::35555523333
69,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,,5:5555555

70,3, ,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,,.:555555555
71,3,,172113-86123-4, ,""TEETH (GREEN)",4.,4,,,.,.55555223335
72,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4.4,,.,,.355532223
76,1,,172164-81950-4, ,"PIN KIT,BUCKET(GREEN",2,2,,,,5555555353525
77,2,,172164-81630-4, ,""PIN 38X229 (GREEN)",2,2,,,555535555335525
78,2,,172164-81700, ,"COLLAR 38X50.8X22",2,2,,,,,53555352235

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7
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79,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,,,5535555553335
80,2,,26116-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",2,2,,,,555355535355
81,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,55555555>5
82,2,,933171-29751, ,"SHIM SET,38X(0-8,1.2",2,2,,,,,535555522523
85,1,,772142-81600-4, ,""CUTTER(S) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,,51,,,555555>
86,2,,172142-86510-4, ,""CUTTER(L) ,SIDE(GREEN",1,1,,,,5555555353525
87,2,,172142-86520-4, ,""CUTTER(R) ,SIDE(GREEN" ,1,1,,,,555535555355>»
88,2,,172142-86540, ,"'BOLT M14X 30",6,6,,,5555553555535
89,2,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,6,6,,,,55535555335555
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‘I 1 1 ING w B(TE9FEVE)
Fig. BUCKET(ATTACHMENT)

COUNRY [JP|EX|EP

Fig No. | 111/111] —

1 (340

36 22 4 16 (490)
51 37 19 31(540)
66 32 34 17 46 (590)
67 49 32 20 61(640)

P
e -

=
YA hes ASY T3
SIDE CUTTER ASY OPTIONAL
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»»,172164-81670, ,SPACER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

,»,172112-87860, ,"SHIM 40X1",2,2,,,,,,,5.555555>
,,172142-94210, ,"PIN 38X135",2,2,,,,5555535335535
,,172142-94241, ,""PIN 40X106",2,2,,,,5553555235253
,»»,172148-94304-4, ,BLADE(965) (GREEN:98),1,1,,,,5555555555135
,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4™,4,4,,,,.553553533523
1,,172124-94310, ,"PLATE, LOCK",2,2,,,,5555535335535
8,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12" ,2,2,,,,55553553533>»
9,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,,,53555555523
10,1,,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,.5555555355>5
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,55355552233133
12,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",2,2,,,53555535555355>5
13,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,,,,35553523335>5
16,1,,172148-94103-4, ,"BLADE CMP (GREEN:98)",1,1,,,,,.1,,,,55355>
17,2,,172168-81270, ,"'SEAL,DUST 38X50X4",4,4,,,.5553552532523

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,2
7
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Fig. 1 1 I;.;BE— "

Tr—Fkryry
BLADE CYL,
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O T L— B(74:510))
LONG BLADE(ATTACHMENT)




https://truckmanual shub.com/

,,172175-08200, ,"DECELERATE KIT",1,1,,,,.55555355554

,»,172175-08500, ,""PTO KIT, FRAME+ARM",1,1,,,,5555555355555
,1,,172175-08501,,"PTO KIT,STANDBY (97)",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01950, ,M01950,,,,,,
,1,,172175-08502, ,"PTO KIT,STANDBY(97)",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M02619, ,mM02619,,,,,,
,,172175-74600, ,"PTO KIT,FRAME END",1,1,,,,,,,,M01950,,M01950,,,,,,
.2,,172175-74500, ,"P.T.0. KIT(ARM END)",1,1,,,,,..555552555
-1,2,,172175-74501, ,"P.T.0. KIT(ARM END)",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M01950, ,M01950,,,,,,
4-2,2,,172175-74502, ,"'PTO KIT,AE(STANDBYS7",1,1,,,,,S,,,M02619, ,M02619,,,,,,
5,1,,172175-74650, ,""MULTI VALVE KIT",1,1,,,,5555553553525

6A,1,,172175-08710, ,"2-WAY VALVE KIT(C",1,,,,55555533523555
6B,1,,172175-08700, ,""2-WAY VALVE KIT(P",,1,,,555553535235275
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ERFY .y P17 7a0)
KIT PARTS FOR REMODEL(OPTIONAL)
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[Info]

PcNo=Y00K2922
PcName=V1030(JP,EX,EP)B4992
JpnUse=1

JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=VIO
JpnPreface=1

EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (ViO)
EngSec3=VI10
EngPreface=1

https://truckmanual shub.com/



httgs//truckmanual shub.com/

Vi3

v/ ESALT

FvEVIALT




https://truckmanual shub.com/

VIO30
Ne
000Y00K2920 1995 27
000Y00K2921 1996 67
000Y00K2922 1998 75
SECTION /#
() VIO30 C(R)
( 00501 03743 1994/4 1997/6
( ) |VIO30 P(R)
( ( ) |3TNE82A-BY 00101 15831 1994/2 1997/6
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YOOF2161 29. ( ) H DT (D)=4H DIZA
B)=4H DIz (E)=4MH DIZY B
l \ ©=4H DTIZP  (F)= /
Ne 1 RET
@ ® © O B 6B
1 1 7295955130  FO ASY( I 1 1 1 1 @)
11 1 720505-51391  FO ASY( 1 1 1 1 1 N1
(AE00185)  (B=E00200)
\ 3 2 26022-060162 (_ 6X16 9 9 9 9
131 2 26022-060162 (  6X16 4 4 4 4 K
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@/ 4 DT 4H D1Z
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« > — [ _JC
N R K
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N —>HE
Q — 05 >
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S (03
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F
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Ne Ne
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D Ne T Ne
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VIO30-PR VIO30-CR
3TNE82A-BV
82x 84
mm 4195
mm 1520
mm 2360 2430
( 3 0.05 0.11(0.09)
( mm 540
mm 2750( 2950)
mm 4650 4260
mm 3260 2910
mm 4600
mm 1750( 1350) | 1950( 1500)
60 80
f 2400
/ km/h 4.3/2.3
30
f/ 0.25 0.26
( mm 370
mm 1520x 300
3 0.14
3000 3120
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1 [::dsﬂiézéséa§f§:
VEHICLE PAINTED COLOR _

o b b ol ek i ml Be  e de m E NG sk R B
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: ___....--'"""__

- "
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
»

H
x At y
'r','.'- '*'-‘ u“""ﬁ'ﬁ
A [

(»
4
2
4
[,..‘:=-.-..—.,-..,_
3
4
e

‘ ®
< i::- 2%E Painted Color (‘%%?
rart ription S Munse! No. Code

O\ Tamanw 777 |Temynn 8

ore—E—aoy 7 U—-V YANMAR Pear Cock Green

| 3.85865.31/9.15 3. 858G5. 31/9. 15 97
= |- bSRTY—" YANMAR Citrous Green
4. 84GY8. 42/6. 99 | 4. 846Y8. 42/6. 99 %

Y= —0FYU—T5L— | YANMAR Dark Olive Grey
5, 39v2. 92/0. 78 | 5. 39v2. 92/0. 78




2

ZHBRES

PAINT PART NO._
ANE= 32 [ #HEmeES  (Paint Part No.) |
Part|  Paint Color | 16L4E(16L Can) | 4LEG(4L Can) | 27°L-(SPRAY)
@) | Foe—A—>+ 27U~ 1981101-09508 | 977620-40980 | 977620-30981

‘ YANMAR Gcea_n Green

b

Poe—E—=a9 25U~

@ | YMMAR Pear Cock Green 981101-09597 | 97762040970 | 977620-30971
] = FoRT )= 981101-09599 | 977620-40990 | 977620-30991
@ R DoAY TTU= | e §77620-40720 | TDR-90460003
o[ EEBROZEE -

_COLOR OF MAIN PARTS._
I;E}.ft %{%F‘Color | £ T THain Parts

O | Vi oo treen | iss "

@ | Vi rear o Green | TERR oot e o
@ | i e C carc
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BOARB « o ¢ o - o - - 1RHEMAER (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM « - - « STANDARD SPEC. (1)

ram— T=hLS5 S =24 wF v EY
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ECRRBQ e o o o o o« < 3EAEARR (2) FROM M/#01159

WIRING DIAGRAM » - « « STANDARD SPEC. (2) TO M/#01492
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BUARB » « o o o o o « FELE (3) FROM M/#01493

WIRING DIAGRAM« « « « STANDARD SPEC. (3) TO M/#01606
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BCRRE « < =« « o o < IRHEMER (4)

WIRING DIAGRAM - « « « STANDARD SPEC. (4) FROM M/#0160T
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